

See a Social Security Number? Say Something! Report Privacy Problems to https://public.resource.org/privacy Or call the IRS Identity Theft Hotline at 1-800-908-4490



Department of the Treasury Internal Revenue Service

Return of Organization Exempt From Income Tax

Under section 501(c), 527, or 4947(a)(1) of the Internal Revenue Code (except black lung benefit trust or private foundation)

The organization may have to use a copy of this return to satisfy state reporting requirements.

	A F	or the 2	2009 calendar year, or tax year beginning JUL 1, 2009 and ending	JUN 30, 2010
	B c	heck if	C Name of organization	D Employer identification number
	aţ	plicable	Please use IRS	
		Address change	print or TRIANGLE COMMUNITY FOUNDATION, INC.	
		Name change	type Doing Business As	56-1380796
		initial return	See Number and street (or P.O. box if mail is not delivered to street address) Room/su	
		Termin- ated	Specific Instruct 324 BLACKWELL STREET, SUITE 1220	919-474-8370
		Amended return		G Gross receipts \$ 21,016,867.
		Applica-	DURHAM, NC 27701	H(a) Is this a group return
		pending	F Name and address of principal officer ANDREA BAZAN	for affiliates? Yes X No
			1004	NC H(b) Are all affiliates included? Yes No
	1 T	ax-exem	npt status: X 501(c) (3) ◀ (insert no)	If "No," attach a list (see instructions)
			► WWW.TRIANGLECF.ORG	H(c) Group exemption number ▶
				ear of formation: 1983 M State of legal domicile: NO
			Summary	at of formation. 1909 M State of legal doffliche. 140
	П		riefly describe the organization's mission or most significant activities: TRIANGLE	COMMINITY FOINDATTON
	ခွ		CONNECTS PHILANTHROPIC RESOURCES WITH COMMUNICATION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PRO	
	nar		heck this box I if the organization discontinued its operations or disposed of m	
	Activities & Governance			1 1
	Ĝ		umber of voting members of the governing body (Part VI, line 1a)	3 21
	æ 5		umber of independent voting members of the governing body (Part VI, line 1b)	4 21
	tie		otal number of employees (Part V, line 2a)	5 17
	ţi		otal number of volunteers (estimate if necessary)	6 45
	Ac		otal gross unrelated business revenue from Part VIII, column (C), line 12	7a 0.
		D IN	et unrelated business taxable income from Form 990-T, line 34	7ь 0.
			ontributions and grants (Part VIII, line 1h)	Prior Year Current Year 16,063,298. 14,130,752.
	Revenue	l		
		l		0 13,674,670.> 6,801,665.
		ì	ivestment income (Part VIII, column (A), lines 3, 4, and 70 MAY 1 9 2011	
			1 1 1	
			erants and similar amounts paid (Part IX, column (A), lines 1-3) OGDEN, UT enefits paid to or for members (Part IX, column (A), line 4)	15,105,666. 11,738,053.
			alaries, other compensation, employee benefits (Part IX, column (A), lines 5-10)	1,201,950. 1,385,415.
	Expenses		rofessional fundraising fees (Part IX, column (A), line 11e)	1,201,350. 1,365,415.
	ben		otal fundraising expenses (Part IX, column (D), line 25) 493,645.	
	Ä		ther expenses (Part IX, column (A), lines 11a-11d, 11f-24f)	907,194. 946,202.
			otal expenses. Add lines 13-17 (must equal Part IX, column (A), line 25)	17,214,810. 14,069,670.
		i	evenue less expenses. Subtract line 18 from line 12	<14,517,078.> 6,947,197.
_	es	19 R	overide iede experises, oubtract line to from line 12	
2011	Assets or Balances	20 To	otal assets (Part X, line 16)	Beginning of Current Year End of Year 113, 386, 162. 122, 492, 712.
\gtrsim	ASS	21 To	otal liabilities (Part X, line 16)	18,908,698. 7,559,553.
(c)	Part /	1	let assets or fund balances Subtract line 21 from line 20	94,477,464. 114,933,159.
r=-?			Signature Block	<u> </u>
Z'			Under penalties of perjury, I declare that I have examined this return, including accompanying schedules and statemen	nts, and to the best of my knowledge and belief it is true, correct
NIN Y		a	and complete Declaration of preparer (other than officer) is based on all information of which preparer has any knowled	dge
_	, C:	_ ,	M. D. H. Ash	5/19/11
Ū.	Sig:		Signature of officer	Date
	пег	e ;	Arcidato B. GUIRLINGER THE	Sulst
			Type or print hame and litle	sucesi —
		- '	Data	Check if Preparer's identifying number
L	Paid		Preparer's Cherry Rherry 5/13/11	Self- (see instructions)
	Prep	'		employed
	Use	Only	yours of RSM INGLADREI, INC.	EIN ►
		a	address, and	Dhana & D.10 701 1450
	NA	1		Phone no. ▶ 919-781-1458
	ivia	<u> </u>	S discuss this return with the preparer shown above? (see instructions)	X Yes No

932001 02-04-10 LHA For Privacy Act and Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the separate instructions. Form 990 (2009) SEE SCHEDULE O FOR ORGANIZATION MISSION STATEMENT CONTINUATION

	990 (2009) TRIANGLE COMMUNITY FOUNDATION, INC.	56-1380796	Page 2
Par	t III Statement of Program Service Accomplishments		
1	Briefly describe the organization's mission:		
	TRIANGLE COMMUNITY FOUNDATION CONNECTS PHILANTHROPIC		
	COMMUNITY NEEDS, CREATES OPPORTUNITY FOR ENLIGHTENED	CHANGES AND	
	ENCOURAGES PHILANTHROPY AS A WAY OF LIFE.		
		0	
2	Did the organization undertake any significant program services during the year which were not listed on		
_	the prior Form 990 or 990-EZ?	[vos [X No
	If "Yes," describe these new services on Schedule O.	L1es (AL NO
•			X No
3	Did the organization cease conducting, or make significant changes in how it conducts, any program serv	ices? LiYes	_A. No
	If "Yes," describe these changes on Schedule O		
4	Describe the exempt purpose achievements for each of the organization's three largest program services		
	Section 501(c)(3) and 501(c)(4) organizations and section 4947(a)(1) trusts are required to report the amount	int of grants and	
	allocations to others, the total expenses, and revenue, if any, for each program service reported.		
4a	(Code) (Expenses \$ 11880437. including grants of \$ 11738055.) (Revenue \$	
	TRIANGLE COMMUNITY FOUNDATION CONNECTS PHILANTHROPIC		,
	COMMUNITY NEEDS, CREATES OPPORTUNITY FOR ENLIGHTENED		
	ENCOURAGES PHILANTHROPY AS A WAY OF LIFE.	CIRCIOL IND	
	ENCOURAGED INIDAMINATION AD A WAI OF BIFE.		
4b	(Code.) (Expenses \$ 618,786. including grants of \$) (Revenue \$	
	PHILANTHROPIC EVENTS - PHILANTHROPIC EVENTS INCLUDE:	DONOR EDUCATIO	ON Ó
	FORUMS; CAPACITY BUILDIGNS WORKSHOPS FOR NONPROFITS.		
		·	
4c	(Code.) (Expenses \$ 284,769. including grants of \$) (Revenue \$)
	SPECIAL SERVICES - SERVICES TO AREA NON-PROFITS INCLU	JDE: LUNCHES WI	LTH
	THE FOUNDATION'S PRESIDENT; NON-PROFIT CAPACITY BUILD		
	AND TRAININGS.		
			
			
4d	Other program services. (Describe in Schedule O.)		
	(Expenses \$ including grants of \$) (Revenue \$)	
4e	Total program service expenses ▶\$ 12,783,992.		
		Form 99	(3000)
00000	•	1 01111 00	- (COO)

		_	Yes	No
1	Is the organization described in section 501(c)(3) or 4947(a)(1) (other than a private foundation)?			
	If "Yes," complete Schedule A	_1	X	
2	Is the organization required to complete Schedule B, Schedule of Contributors?	_2_	X	
3	Did the organization engage in direct or indirect political campaign activities on behalf of or in opposition to candidates for			77
_	public office? If "Yes," complete Schedule C, Part I	3		$\frac{\mathbf{x}}{\mathbf{x}}$
4	Section 501(c)(3) organizations. Did the organization engage in lobbying activities? If "Yes," complete Schedule C, Part II	4		
5	Section 501(c)(4), 501(c)(5), and 501(c)(6) organizations. Is the organization subject to the section 6033(e) notice and	_		
6	reporting requirement and proxy tax? If "Yes," complete Schedule C, Part III Did the organization maintain any donor advised funds or any similar funds or accounts where donors have the right to	5_		
U	provide advice on the distribution or investment of amounts in such funds or accounts? If "Yes," complete Schedule D, Part I	6	х	
7	Did the organization receive or hold a conservation easement, including easements to preserve open space,	0	-23	
•	the environment, historic land areas, or historic structures? If "Yes," complete Schedule D, Part II	7		X
8	Did the organization maintain collections of works of art, historical treasures, or other similar assets? If "Yes," complete			
•	Schedule D, Part III	8		X
9	Did the organization report an amount in Part X, line 21; serve as a custodian for amounts not listed in Part X; or provide			
	credit counseling, debt management, credit repair, or debt negotiation services? If "Yes," complete Schedule D, Part IV	9		X
10	Did the organization, directly or through a related organization, hold assets in term, permanent, or quasi-endowments?			
	If "Yes," complete Schedule D, Part V	10		<u> </u>
11	Is the organization's answer to any of the following questions "Yes"? If so, complete Schedule D, Parts VI, VIII, IX, or X			
	as applicable	_11	X	
•	Did the organization report an amount for land, buildings, and equipment in Part X, line 10? If "Yes," complete Schedule D,			4
	Part VI.			
•	Did the organization report an amount for investments - other securities in Part X, line 12 that is 5% or more of its total			
	assets reported in Part X, line 16? If "Yes," complete Schedule D, Part VII		,	,
•	Did the organization report an amount for investments - program related in Part X, line 13 that is 5% or more of its total			- Company
_	assets reported in Part X, line 16? If "Yes," complete Schedule D, Part VIII.		·	
•	Did the organization report an amount for other assets in Part X, line 15 that is 5% or more of its total assets reported in Part X, line 16? If "Yes," complete Schedule D, Part IX.		556 577	1
	Did the organization report an amount for other liabilities in Part X, line 25? If "Yes," complete Schedule D, Part X.		<u> </u>	3
•	Did the organization's separate or consolidated financial statements for the tax year include a footnote that addresses	•		,
	the organization's liability for uncertain tax positions under FIN 48? If "Yes," complete Schedule D, Part X.	*		. !
12	Did the organization obtain separate, independent audited financial statements for the tax year? If "Yes," complete		,	1
	Schedule D, Parts XI, XII, and XIII.	12	***	\mathbf{x}^{-}
12A	Was the organization included in consolidated, independent audited financial statements for the tax year?			
	If "Yes," completing Schedule D, Parts XI, XII, and XIII is optional			
13	Is the organization a school described in section 170(b)(1)(A)(ii)? If "Yes," complete Schedule E	13		X
14a	Did the organization maintain an office, employees, or agents outside of the United States?	14a		X
b	Did the organization have aggregate revenues or expenses of more than \$10,000 from grantmaking, fundraising, business,			
	and program service activities outside the United States? If "Yes," complete Schedule F, Part I	14b	<u> </u>	X
15	Did the organization report on Part IX, column (A), line 3, more than \$5,000 of grants or assistance to any organization			
	or entity located outside the United States? If "Yes," complete Schedule F, Part II	15		X
16	Did the organization report on Part IX, column (A), line 3, more than \$5,000 of aggregate grants or assistance to individuals			٠,,
4-	located outside the United States? If "Yes," complete Schedule F, Part III	16	-	X
17	Did the organization report a total of more than \$15,000 of expenses for professional fundraising services on Part IX,			v
10	column (A), lines 6 and 11e? If "Yes," complete Schedule G, Part I	17		X
18	Did the organization report more than \$15,000 total of fundraising event gross income and contributions on Part VIII, lines 1c and 8a? If "Yes," complete Schedule G, Part II	40		x
19	Did the organization report more than \$15,000 of gross income from gaming activities on Part VIII, line 9a? If "Yes,"	18	_	
13	complete Schedule G, Part III	19		x
20	Did the organization operate one or more hospitals? If "Yes," complete Schedule H	20	† – –	X
			990	2009)

Form 990 (2009) TRIANGLE COMMUNITY FOUNDATION, INC.

Part IV Checklist of Required Schedules (continued)

			Yes	No
21	Did the organization report more than \$5,000 of grants and other assistance to governments and organizations in the			
	United States on Part IX, column (A), line 1? If "Yes," complete Schedule I, Parts I and II	21	X	
22	Did the organization report more than \$5,000 of grants and other assistance to individuals in the United States on Part IX,			
	column (A), line 2? If "Yes," complete Schedule I, Parts I and III	22		X
23	Did the organization answer "Yes" to Part VII, Section A, line 3, 4, or 5 about compensation of the organization's current			
	and former officers, directors, trustees, key employees, and highest compensated employees? If "Yes," complete			
	Schedule J	23	X	
24a	Did the organization have a tax-exempt bond issue with an outstanding principal amount of more than \$100,000 as of the			
	last day of the year, that was issued after December 31, 2002? If "Yes," answer lines 24b through 24d and complete			
	Schedule K. If "No", go to line 25	24a		X
b	Did the organization invest any proceeds of tax-exempt bonds beyond a temporary period exception?	24b		
С	Did the organization maintain an escrow account other than a refunding escrow at any time during the year to defease			
	any tax-exempt bonds?	24c		<u> </u>
d	Did the organization act as an "on behalf of" issuer for bonds outstanding at any time during the year?	24d		<u> </u>
25a	Section 501(c)(3) and 501(c)(4) organizations. Did the organization engage in an excess benefit transaction with a			
	disqualified person during the year? If "Yes," complete Schedule L, Part I	25a		X
b	Is the organization aware that it engaged in an excess benefit transaction with a disqualified person in a prior year, and			
	that the transaction has not been reported on any of the organization's prior Forms 990 or 990-EZ? If "Yes," complete			
	Schedule L, Part I	25b	ļ. <u></u> .	<u>X</u>
26	Was a loan to or by a current or former officer, director, trustee, key employee, highly compensated employee, or disqualified		ļ	
	person outstanding as of the end of the organization's tax year? If "Yes," complete Schedule L, Part II	26		<u> </u>
27	Did the organization provide a grant or other assistance to an officer, director, trustee, key employee, substantial			
	contributor, or a grant selection committee member, or to a person related to such an individual? If "Yes," complete			3.5
	Schedule L, Part III	27		X
28	Was the organization a party to a business transaction with one of the following parties, (see Schedule L, Part IV		1	
_	instructions for applicable filing thresholds, conditions, and exceptions): A current or former officer, director, trustee, or key employee? If "Yes," complete Schedule L, Part IV	28a		x
a b		28b		X
	An entity of which a current or former officer, director, trustee, or key employee of the organization (or a family member) was	200	-	
·	an officer, director, trustee, or direct or indirect owner? If "Yes," complete Schedule L, Part IV	28c		х
29	Did the organization receive more than \$25,000 in non-cash contributions? If "Yes," complete Schedule M	29	х	1
30	Did the organization receive contributions of art, historical treasures, or other similar assets, or qualified conservation		==	
-	contributions? If "Yes," complete Schedule M	30	}	X
31	Did the organization liquidate, terminate, or dissolve and cease operations?	1		
	If "Yes," complete Schedule N, Part I	31		X
32	Did the organization sell, exchange, dispose of, or transfer more than 25% of its net assets? If "Yes," complete			
	Schedule N, Part II	32	ļ	Х
33	Did the organization own 100% of an entity disregarded as separate from the organization under Regulations			
	sections 301.7701-2 and 301 7701-3? If "Yes," complete Schedule R, Part I	33		X
34	Was the organization related to any tax-exempt or taxable entity?			
	If "Yes," complete Schedule R, Parts II, III, IV, and V, line 1	34	X	
35	Is any related organization a controlled entity within the meaning of section 512(b)(13)?		Ì	
	If "Yes," complete Schedule R, Part V, line 2	35	ļ	X
36	Section 501(c)(3) organizations. Did the organization make any transfers to an exempt non-charitable related organization?			
	If "Yes," complete Schedule R, Part V, line 2	36	ļ	X
37	Did the organization conduct more than 5% of its activities through an entity that is not a related organization			
	and that is treated as a partnership for federal income tax purposes? If "Yes," complete Schedule R, Part VI	37	 	X
38	Did the organization complete Schedule O and provide explanations in Schedule O for Part VI, lines 11 and 19?			
	Note. All Form 990 filers are required to complete Schedule O.	38	X	
		Form	990	(2009)

O09) TRIANGLE COMMUNITY FOUNDATION,
Statements Regarding Other IRS Filings and Tax Compliance Part V

			Yes	No_
1a	Enter the number reported in Box 3 of Form 1096, Annual Summary and Transmittal of			
	U.S. Information Returns. Enter -0- if not applicable 1a 26			
b	Enter the number of Forms W-2G included in line 1a Enter -0- if not applicable 1b 0			l i
С	Did the organization comply with backup withholding rules for reportable payments to vendors and reportable gaming			
	(gambling) winnings to prize winners?	1c		<u> </u>
2a	Enter the number of employees reported on Form W-3, Transmittal of Wage and Tax Statements,			1
	filed for the calendar year ending with or within the year covered by this return 2a 17			
b	If at least one is reported on line 2a, did the organization file all required federal employment tax returns?	2b	X	
	Note. If the sum of lines 1a and 2a is greater than 250, you may be required to e-file this return. (see instructions)			
3a	Did the organization have unrelated business gross income of \$1,000 or more during the year covered by this return?	3a		X
b	If "Yes," has it filed a Form 990-T for this year? If "No," provide an explanation in Schedule O	3b		
4a	At any time during the calendar year, did the organization have an interest in, or a signature or other authority over, a			
	financial account in a foreign country (such as a bank account, securities account, or other financial account)?	4a	Х	<u> </u>
b	If "Yes," enter the name of the foreign country: ► IRELAND			
	See the instructions for exceptions and filing requirements for Form TD F 90-22 1, Report of Foreign Bank and			
	Financial Accounts			i
5a	Was the organization a party to a prohibited tax shelter transaction at any time during the tax year?	5a		X
b	Did any taxable party notify the organization that it was or is a party to a prohibited tax shelter transaction?	5b		X
C	If "Yes," to line 5a or 5b, did the organization file Form 8886-T, Disclosure by Tax-Exempt Entity Regarding Prohibited			1
	Tax Shelter Transaction?	5c		<u> </u>
6a	Does the organization have annual gross receipts that are normally greater than \$100,000, and did the organization solicit			
	any contributions that were not tax deductible?	6a		X
þ	If "Yes," did the organization include with every solicitation an express statement that such contributions or gifts			
_	were not tax deductible?	<u>6b</u>		
7	Organizations that may receive deductible contributions under section 170(c).		-	2
а	Did the organization receive a payment in excess of \$75 made partly as a contribution and partly for goods and services	_		
	provided to the payor?	7a		X
	If "Yes," did the organization notify the donor of the value of the goods or services provided?	7b		
С	Did the organization sell, exchange, or otherwise dispose of tangible personal property for which it was required to file Form 8282?	7-		x
	If "Yes," indicate the number of Forms 8282 filed during the year 7d	7c_		├ ^
e	Did the organization, during the year, receive any funds, directly or indirectly, to pay premiums on a personal		3	' ,
-	benefit contract?	7e	ŝ	,^\
f	Did the organization, during the year, pay premiums, directly or indirectly, on a personal benefit contract?	7 f		
g	For all contributions of qualified intellectual property, did the organization file Form 8899 as required?	7g		T
9 h	For contributions of cars, boats, airplanes, and other vehicles, did the organization file a Form 1098-C as required?	7h		†
8	Sponsoring organizations maintaining donor advised funds and section 509(a)(3) supporting organizations. Did the			1
	supporting organization, or a donor advised fund maintained by a sponsoring organization, have excess business holdings			
	at any time during the year?	8		
9	Sponsoring organizations maintaining donor advised funds.			
а	Did the organization make any taxable distributions under section 4966?	9a		
b	Did the organization make a distribution to a donor, donor advisor, or related person?	9b		
10	Section 501(c)(7) organizations. Enter:			
а	Initiation fees and capital contributions included on Part VIII, line 12			İ
b	Gross receipts, included on Form 990, Part VIII, line 12, for public use of club facilities	1		
11	Section 501(c)(12) organizations. Enter			
а	Gross income from members or shareholders		1	
b	Gross income from other sources (Do not net amounts due or paid to other sources against			
	amounts due or received from them)			
	Section 4947(a)(1) non-exempt charitable trusts. Is the organization filing Form 990 in lieu of Form 1041?	12a	 	ļ
<u>b</u>	If "Yes," enter the amount of tax-exempt interest received or accrued during the year 12b		<u>L</u>	1

Part VI Governance, Management, and Disclosure For each "Yes" response to lines 2 through 7b below, and for a "No" response to line 8a, 8b, or 10b below, describe the circumstances, processes, or changes in Schedule O. See instructions

b Enter the number of voting members of the governing body b Enter the number of voting members that are independent Did any officer, director, trustee, or key employee have a family relationship or a business relationship with any other officer, director, trustee, or key employee have a family relationship or a business relationship with any other officer, director, trustee, or key employee? Did the organization delegate control over management duties customanly performed by or under the direct supervision of officers, directors or trustees, or key employees to a management company or other person? Did the organization become aware during the year of a material diversion of the organization's assets? Did the organization have members or stockholders? Does the organization have members or stockholders, or other persons who may elect one or more members of the governing body? Are any decisions of the governing body subject to approval by members, stockholders, or other persons? Did the organization contemporaneously document the meetings held or written actions undertaken during the year by the following: The governing body? Beach committee with authority to act on behalf of the governing body? Is there any officer, director, trustee, or key employee listed in Part VII, Section A, who cannot be reached at the organization's mailing address? If "Yes," provide the names and addresses in Schedule O Section B. Policies (This Section B requests information about policies not required by the Internal Revenue Code) Yee 10a Does the organization have local chapters, branches, or affiliates? If "Yes," does the organization have written policies and procedures governing the activities of such chapters, affiliates, and branches to ensure their operations are consistent with those of the organization? 11b Are officers, directors or trustees, and key employees required to disclose annually interests that could give rise to conflicts? Does the organization have a written whistleblower policy? Does the organiz	No_
b Enter the number of voting members that are independent Did any officer, director, trustee, or key employee have a family relationship or a business relationship with any other officer, director, trustee, or key employee? 3 Did the organization delegate control over management duties customarily performed by or under the direct supervision of officers, directors or trustees, or key employees to a management company or other person? 4 Did the organization make any significant changes to its organizational documents since the prior Form 990 was filed? 5 Did the organization bave members or stockholders? 6 Does the organization have members or stockholders? 7a Does the organization have members or stockholders, or other persons who may elect one or more members of the governing body? b Are any decisions of the governing body subject to approval by members, stockholders, or other persons? 7b Did the organization contemporaneously document the meetings held or written actions undertaken during the year by the following: a The governing body? b Each committee with authority to act on behalf of the governing body? 9 Is there any officer, director, trustee, or key employee listed in Part VII, Section A, who cannot be reached at the organization's mailing address? If "Yes," provide the names and addresses in Schedule O Section B. Policies (This Section B requests information about policies not required by the Internal Revenue Code) Ye 10a Does the organization have local chapters, branches, or affiliates? b If "Yes," does the organization have written policies and procedures governing the activities of such chapters, affiliates, and branches to ensure their operations are consistent with those of the organization? 10a Does the organization have a written conflict of interest policy? If "No," go to line 13 11b Are officers, directors or trustees, and key employees required to disclose annually interests that could give rise to conflicts? c Does the organization regularly and consistently monitor and e	
2 Did any officer, director, trustee, or key employee have a family relationship or a business relationship with any other officer, director, trustee, or key employee? 3 Did the organization delegate control over management duties customarily performed by or under the direct supervision of officers, directors or trustees, or key employees to a management company or other person? 4 Did the organization make any significant changes to its organizational documents since the prior Form 990 was filed? 5 Did the organization become aware during the year of a material diversion of the organization's assets? 6 Does the organization have members or stockholders? 7a Does the organization have members or stockholders, or other persons who may elect one or more members of the governing body? 7b Are any decisions of the governing body subject to approval by members, stockholders, or other persons? 7b Did the organization contemporaneously document the meetings held or written actions undertaken during the year by the following: 7a The governing body? 8a X 9 Is there any officer, director, trustee, or key employee listed in Part VII, Section A, who cannot be reached at the organization's mailing address? If "Yes," provide the names and addresses in Schedule O 9 Section B. Policies (This Section B requests information about policies not required by the Internal Revenue Code) Yes 10a Does the organization have local chapters, branches, or affiliates? 11b Has the organization provided a copy of this Form 990 to all members of its governing body before filing the form? 11c Describe in Schedule O the process, if any, used by the organization to review this Form 990 11a Describe in Schedule O the process, if any, used by the organization to review this Form 990 11b Describe in Schedule O the process, if any, used by the organization to review this Form 990 11c Describe in Schedule O how this is done	1 1
officer, director, trustee, or key employee? 3 Did the organization delegate control over management duties customanly performed by or under the direct supervision of officers, directors or trustees, or key employees to a management company or other person? 4 Did the organization make any significant changes to its organizational documents since the prior Form 990 was filed? 5 Did the organization become aware during the year of a material diversion of the organization's assets? 6 Does the organization have members or stockholders? 7a Does the organization have members, stockholders, or other persons who may elect one or more members of the governing body? b Are any decisions of the governing body subject to approval by members, stockholders, or other persons? 7 b Did the organization contemporaneously document the meetings held or written actions undertaken during the year by the following: a The governing body? b Each committee with authority to act on behalf of the governing body? 9 Is there any officer, director, trustee, or key employee listed in Part VII, Section A, who cannot be reached at the organization's malling address? If "Yes," provide the names and addresses in Schedule O Section B. Policies (This Section B requests information about policies not required by the Internal Revenue Code) Yes 10a Does the organization have written policies and procedures governing the activities of such chapters, affiliates, and branches to ensure their operations are consistent with those of the organization? 11 Has the organization provided a copy of this Form 990 to all members of its governing body before filing the form? 11 Are officers, directors or trustees, and key employees required to disclose annually interests that could give rise to conflicts? c Does the organization regularly and consistently monitor and enforce compliance with the policy? If "Yes," describe in Schedule O how this is done	
3 Did the organization delegate control over management duties customarily performed by or under the direct supervision of officers, directors or trustees, or key employees to a management company or other person? 4 Did the organization make any significant changes to its organizational documents since the prior Form 990 was filed? 5 Did the organization become aware during the year of a material diversion of the organization's assets? 5 Does the organization have members or stockholders? 7 Does the organization have members, stockholders, or other persons who may elect one or more members of the governing body? 8 Did the organization contemporaneously document the meetings held or written actions undertaken during the year by the following: a The governing body? b Each committee with authority to act on behalf of the governing body? b Is there any officer, director, trustee, or key employee listed in Part VII, Section A, who cannot be reached at the organization's mailing address? If "Yes," provide the names and addresses in Schedule O Section B. Policies (This Section B requests information about policies not required by the Internal Revenue Code) 10a Does the organization have local chapters, branches, or affiliates? b If "Yes," does the organization have written policies and procedures governing the activities of such chapters, affiliates, and branches to ensure their operations are consistent with those of the organization? 11 Abscribe in Schedule O the process, if any, used by the organization to review this Form 990 12a Does the organization have a written conflict of interest policy? If "No," go to line 13 b Are officers, directors or trustees, and key employees required to disclose annually interests that could give rise to conflicts? c Does the organization regularly and consistently monitor and enforce compliance with the policy? If "Yes," describe in Schedule O how this is done	1
of officers, directors or trustees, or key employees to a management company or other person? 4 Did the organization make any significant changes to its organizational documents since the pnor Form 990 was filed? 5 Did the organization become aware during the year of a material diversion of the organization's assets? 5 Does the organization have members or stockholders? 7a Does the organization have members, stockholders, or other persons who may elect one or more members of the governing body? b Are any decisions of the governing body subject to approval by members, stockholders, or other persons? 7b Did the organization contemporaneously document the meetings held or written actions undertaken during the year by the following: a The governing body? b Each committee with authority to act on behalf of the governing body? b Is there any officer, director, trustee, or key employee listed in Part VII, Section A, who cannot be reached at the organization's mailing address? If "Yes," provide the names and addresses in Schedule O Section B. Policies (This Section B requests information about policies not required by the Internal Revenue Code) Ye 10a Does the organization have local chapters, branches, or affiliates? b If "Yes," does the organization have written policies and procedures governing the activities of such chapters, affiliates, and branches to ensure their operations are consistent with those of the organization? 11 As the organization provided a copy of this Form 990 to all members of its governing body before filing the form? 11 A Describe in Schedule O the process, if any, used by the organization to review this Form 990 12a Does the organization have a written conflict of interest policy? If "No," go to line 13 b Are officers, directors or tustees, and key employees required to disclose annually interests that could give rise to conflicts? c Does the organization regularly and consistently monitor and enforce compliance with the policy? If "Yes," describe in Schedule O how this is do	X
Did the organization make any significant changes to its organizational documents since the prior Form 990 was filed? Did the organization become aware during the year of a material diversion of the organization's assets? Does the organization have members or stockholders? Does the organization have members, stockholders, or other persons who may elect one or more members of the governing body? Does the organization contemporaneously document the meetings held or written actions undertaken during the year by the following: The governing body? Balance of the governing body the Internal Revenue Code of the governing body the Internal Revenue Code of the governing body before filling the form? Does the organization have written policies and procedures governing body before filling the form? The bescribe in Schedule O the process, if any, used by the organization to review this Form 990 Does the organization have a written conflict of interest policy? If "No," go to line 13 Balance of the governing body before filling the form? The balance of the organization have a written conflict of interest policy? If "No," go to line 13 Balance of the organization have a written conflict of interest policy? If "No," go to line 13 Balance of the organization regularly and consistently monitor and enforce compliance with the	
5 Did the organization become aware during the year of a material diversion of the organization's assets? 6 Does the organization have members or stockholders? 7 Does the organization have members, stockholders, or other persons who may elect one or more members of the governing body? 7 Does the organization have members, stockholders, or other persons? 7 Does the organization contemporaneously document the meetings held or written actions undertaken during the year by the following: 9 Did the organization contemporaneously document the meetings held or written actions undertaken during the year by the following: 9 Did the organization that authority to act on behalf of the governing body? 9 Did the activities with authority to act on behalf of the governing body? 9 Did the activities of such cannot be reached at the organization's mailing address? If "Yes," provide the names and addresses in Schedule O 9 Section B. Policies (This Section B requests information about policies not required by the Internal Revenue Code) Yether organization have local chapters, branches, or affiliates? 10a Does the organization have written policies and procedures governing the activities of such chapters, affiliates, and branches to ensure their operations are consistent with those of the organization? 11 Did Describe in Schedule O the process, if any, used by the organization to review this Form 990 11a Describe in Schedule O the process, if any, used by the organization to review this Form 990 11b Are officers, directors or trustees, and key employees required to disclose annually interests that could give rise to conflicts? 12b Are officers, directors or trustees, and key employees required to disclose annually interests that could give rise to conflicts? 12c Does the organization regularly and consistently monitor and enforce compliance with the policy? If "Yes," describe in Schedule O how this is done	<u> X</u>
6 Does the organization have members or stockholders? 7a Does the organization have members, stockholders, or other persons who may elect one or more members of the governing body? 7a b Are any decisions of the governing body subject to approval by members, stockholders, or other persons? 7b Did the organization contemporaneously document the meetings held or written actions undertaken during the year by the following: a The governing body? a The governing body? b Each committee with authority to act on behalf of the governing body? 9 Is there any officer, director, trustee, or key employee listed in Part VII, Section A, who cannot be reached at the organization's mailing address? If "Yes," provide the names and addresses in Schedule O Section B. Policies (This Section B requests information about policies not required by the Internal Revenue Code) Ye 10a Does the organization have local chapters, branches, or affiliates? b If "Yes," does the organization have written policies and procedures governing the activities of such chapters, affiliates, and branches to ensure their operations are consistent with those of the organization? 11 Has the organization provided a copy of this Form 990 to all members of its governing body before filing the form? 11 A Describe in Schedule O the process, if any, used by the organization to review this Form 990 12a Does the organization have a written conflict of interest policy? If "No," go to line 13 b Are officers, directors or trustees, and key employees required to disclose annually interests that could give rise to conflicts? c Does the organization regularly and consistently monitor and enforce compliance with the policy? If "Yes," describe in Schedule O how this is done	X
Ta Does the organization have members, stockholders, or other persons who may elect one or more members of the governing body? b Are any decisions of the governing body subject to approval by members, stockholders, or other persons? 7b Did the organization contemporaneously document the meetings held or written actions undertaken during the year by the following: a The governing body? b Each committee with authority to act on behalf of the governing body? 9 Is there any officer, director, trustee, or key employee listed in Part VII, Section A, who cannot be reached at the organization's mailing address? If "Yes," provide the names and addresses in Schedule O Section B. Policies (This Section B requests information about policies not required by the Internal Revenue Code) Ye 10a Does the organization have local chapters, branches, or affiliates? b If "Yes," does the organization have written policies and procedures governing the activities of such chapters, affiliates, and branches to ensure their operations are consistent with those of the organization? 11A Describe in Schedule O the process, if any, used by the organization to review this Form 990 12a Does the organization have a written conflict of interest policy? If "No," go to line 13 b Are officers, directors or trustees, and key employees required to disclose annually interests that could give rise to conflicts? c Does the organization regularly and consistently monitor and enforce compliance with the policy? If "Yes," describe in Schedule O how this is done	X
b Are any decisions of the governing body subject to approval by members, stockholders, or other persons? 8 Did the organization contemporaneously document the meetings held or written actions undertaken during the year by the following: a The governing body? b Each committee with authority to act on behalf of the governing body? 9 Is there any officer, director, trustee, or key employee listed in Part VII, Section A, who cannot be reached at the organization's mailing address? If "Yes," provide the names and addresses in Schedule O Section B. Policies (This Section B requests information about policies not required by the Internal Revenue Code) Ye 10a Does the organization have local chapters, branches, or affiliates? b If "Yes," does the organization have written policies and procedures governing the activities of such chapters, affiliates, and branches to ensure their operations are consistent with those of the organization? 11 Has the organization provided a copy of this Form 990 to all members of its governing body before filing the form? 11 A Describe in Schedule O the process, if any, used by the organization to review this Form 990 12a Does the organization have a written conflict of interest policy? If "No," go to line 13 b Are officers, directors or trustees, and key employees required to disclose annually interests that could give rise to conflicts? c Does the organization regularly and consistently monitor and enforce compliance with the policy? If "Yes," describe in Schedule O how this is done	X
b Are any decisions of the governing body subject to approval by members, stockholders, or other persons? 7b Did the organization contemporaneously document the meetings held or written actions undertaken during the year by the following: a The governing body? b Each committee with authority to act on behalf of the governing body? g Is there any officer, director, trustee, or key employee listed in Part VII, Section A, who cannot be reached at the organization's mailing address? If "Yes," provide the names and addresses in Schedule O Section B. Policies (This Section B requests information about policies not required by the Internal Revenue Code) Ye 10a Does the organization have local chapters, branches, or affiliates? b If "Yes," does the organization have written policies and procedures governing the activities of such chapters, affiliates, and branches to ensure their operations are consistent with those of the organization? 11 Has the organization provided a copy of this Form 990 to all members of its governing body before filing the form? 11 Describe in Schedule O the process, if any, used by the organization to review this Form 990 12a Does the organization have a written conflict of interest policy? If "No," go to line 13 b Are officers, directors or trustees, and key employees required to disclose annually interests that could give rise to conflicts? c Does the organization regularly and consistently monitor and enforce compliance with the policy? If "Yes," describe in Schedule O how this is done	
B Did the organization contemporaneously document the meetings held or written actions undertaken during the year by the following: a The governing body? b Each committee with authority to act on behalf of the governing body? 9 Is there any officer, director, trustee, or key employee listed in Part VII, Section A, who cannot be reached at the organization's mailing address? If "Yes," provide the names and addresses in Schedule O Section B. Policies (This Section B requests information about policies not required by the Internal Revenue Code) Ye 10a Does the organization have local chapters, branches, or affiliates? b If "Yes," does the organization have written policies and procedures governing the activities of such chapters, affiliates, and branches to ensure their operations are consistent with those of the organization? 11 Has the organization provided a copy of this Form 990 to all members of its governing body before filing the form? 11 A Describe in Schedule O the process, if any, used by the organization to review this Form 990 12a Does the organization have a written conflict of interest policy? If "No," go to line 13 b Are officers, directors or trustees, and key employees required to disclose annually interests that could give rise to conflicts? c Does the organization regularly and consistently monitor and enforce compliance with the policy? If "Yes," describe in Schedule O how this is done	X
by the following: a The governing body? b Each committee with authority to act on behalf of the governing body? 9 Is there any officer, director, trustee, or key employee listed in Part VII, Section A, who cannot be reached at the organization's mailing address? If "Yes," provide the names and addresses in Schedule O Section B. Policies (This Section B requests information about policies not required by the Internal Revenue Code) Ye 10a Does the organization have local chapters, branches, or affiliates? b If "Yes," does the organization have written policies and procedures governing the activities of such chapters, affiliates, and branches to ensure their operations are consistent with those of the organization? 11 Has the organization provided a copy of this Form 990 to all members of its governing body before filing the form? 11 A Describe in Schedule O the process, if any, used by the organization to review this Form 990 12a Does the organization have a written conflict of interest policy? If "No," go to line 13 b Are officers, directors or trustees, and key employees required to disclose annually interests that could give rise to conflicts? c Does the organization regularly and consistently monitor and enforce compliance with the policy? If "Yes," describe in Schedule O how this is done	X
a The governing body? b Each committee with authority to act on behalf of the governing body? 9 Is there any officer, director, trustee, or key employee listed in Part VII, Section A, who cannot be reached at the organization's mailing address? If "Yes," provide the names and addresses in Schedule O Section B. Policies (This Section B requests information about policies not required by the Internal Revenue Code) Ye 10a Does the organization have local chapters, branches, or affiliates? b If "Yes," does the organization have written policies and procedures governing the activities of such chapters, affiliates, and branches to ensure their operations are consistent with those of the organization? 11 Has the organization provided a copy of this Form 990 to all members of its governing body before filing the form? 11 A Describe in Schedule O the process, if any, used by the organization to review this Form 990 12a Does the organization have a written conflict of interest policy? If "No," go to line 13 b Are officers, directors or trustees, and key employees required to disclose annually interests that could give rise to conflicts? c Does the organization regularly and consistently monitor and enforce compliance with the policy? If "Yes," describe in Schedule O how this is done	
b Each committee with authority to act on behalf of the governing body? 9 Is there any officer, director, trustee, or key employee listed in Part VII, Section A, who cannot be reached at the organization's mailing address? If "Yes," provide the names and addresses in Schedule O Section B. Policies (This Section B requests information about policies not required by the Internal Revenue Code) 10a Does the organization have local chapters, branches, or affiliates? b If "Yes," does the organization have written policies and procedures governing the activities of such chapters, affiliates, and branches to ensure their operations are consistent with those of the organization? 11 Has the organization provided a copy of this Form 990 to all members of its governing body before filling the form? 11 X 11A Describe in Schedule O the process, if any, used by the organization to review this Form 990 12a Does the organization have a written conflict of interest policy? If "No," go to line 13 b Are officers, directors or trustees, and key employees required to disclose annually interests that could give rise to conflicts? c Does the organization regularly and consistently monitor and enforce compliance with the policy? If "Yes," describe in Schedule O how this is done	
9 Is there any officer, director, trustee, or key employee listed in Part VII, Section A, who cannot be reached at the organization's mailing address? If "Yes," provide the names and addresses in Schedule O Section B. Policies (This Section B requests information about policies not required by the Internal Revenue Code) Ye 10a Does the organization have local chapters, branches, or affiliates? b If "Yes," does the organization have written policies and procedures governing the activities of such chapters, affiliates, and branches to ensure their operations are consistent with those of the organization? 11 Has the organization provided a copy of this Form 990 to all members of its governing body before filling the form? 11 X 11A Describe in Schedule O the process, if any, used by the organization to review this Form 990 12a Does the organization have a written conflict of interest policy? If "No," go to line 13 b Are officers, directors or trustees, and key employees required to disclose annually interests that could give rise to conflicts? c Does the organization regularly and consistently monitor and enforce compliance with the policy? If "Yes," describe in Schedule O how this is done	
organization's mailing address? If "Yes," provide the names and addresses in Schedule O Section B. Policies (This Section B requests information about policies not required by the Internal Revenue Code) Ye 10a Does the organization have local chapters, branches, or affiliates? b If "Yes," does the organization have written policies and procedures governing the activities of such chapters, affiliates, and branches to ensure their operations are consistent with those of the organization? 11 Has the organization provided a copy of this Form 990 to all members of its governing body before filing the form? 11 Describe in Schedule O the process, if any, used by the organization to review this Form 990 12a Does the organization have a written conflict of interest policy? If "No," go to line 13 b Are officers, directors or trustees, and key employees required to disclose annually interests that could give rise to conflicts? c Does the organization regularly and consistently monitor and enforce compliance with the policy? If "Yes," describe in Schedule O how this is done	
Section B. Policies (This Section B requests information about policies not required by the Internal Revenue Code) Ye 10a Does the organization have local chapters, branches, or affiliates? b If "Yes," does the organization have written policies and procedures governing the activities of such chapters, affiliates, and branches to ensure their operations are consistent with those of the organization? 11 Has the organization provided a copy of this Form 990 to all members of its governing body before filing the form? 11 Describe in Schedule O the process, if any, used by the organization to review this Form 990 12a Does the organization have a written conflict of interest policy? If "No," go to line 13 b Are officers, directors or trustees, and key employees required to disclose annually interests that could give rise to conflicts? c Does the organization regularly and consistently monitor and enforce compliance with the policy? If "Yes," describe in Schedule O how this is done	٠,,
10a Does the organization have local chapters, branches, or affiliates? b If "Yes," does the organization have written policies and procedures governing the activities of such chapters, affiliates, and branches to ensure their operations are consistent with those of the organization? 11 Has the organization provided a copy of this Form 990 to all members of its governing body before filing the form? 11 Describe in Schedule O the process, if any, used by the organization to review this Form 990 12a Does the organization have a written conflict of interest policy? If "No," go to line 13 b Are officers, directors or trustees, and key employees required to disclose annually interests that could give rise to conflicts? c Does the organization regularly and consistently monitor and enforce compliance with the policy? If "Yes," describe in Schedule O how this is done	<u> </u>
10a Does the organization have local chapters, branches, or affiliates? b If "Yes," does the organization have written policies and procedures governing the activities of such chapters, affiliates, and branches to ensure their operations are consistent with those of the organization? 11 Has the organization provided a copy of this Form 990 to all members of its governing body before filing the form? 11 Describe in Schedule O the process, if any, used by the organization to review this Form 990 12a Does the organization have a written conflict of interest policy? If "No," go to line 13 b Are officers, directors or trustees, and key employees required to disclose annually interests that could give rise to conflicts? c Does the organization regularly and consistently monitor and enforce compliance with the policy? If "Yes," describe in Schedule O how this is done	
b If "Yes," does the organization have written policies and procedures governing the activities of such chapters, affiliates, and branches to ensure their operations are consistent with those of the organization? 11 Has the organization provided a copy of this Form 990 to all members of its governing body before filing the form? 11 Describe in Schedule O the process, if any, used by the organization to review this Form 990 12a Does the organization have a written conflict of interest policy? If "No," go to line 13 12a X 12b X 12b X 12c X 12c X	s No X
and branches to ensure their operations are consistent with those of the organization? 11 Has the organization provided a copy of this Form 990 to all members of its governing body before filing the form? 11 Describe in Schedule O the process, if any, used by the organization to review this Form 990 12a Does the organization have a written conflict of interest policy? If "No," go to line 13 12a X 12a X 12b X 12b X 12c X	
11 Has the organization provided a copy of this Form 990 to all members of its governing body before filing the form? 11A Describe in Schedule O the process, if any, used by the organization to review this Form 990 12a Does the organization have a written conflict of interest policy? If "No," go to line 13 12a X 12a X 12b X 12b X 12c X	
11A Describe in Schedule O the process, if any, used by the organization to review this Form 990 12a Does the organization have a written conflict of interest policy? If "No," go to line 13 12a X b Are officers, directors or trustees, and key employees required to disclose annually interests that could give rise to conflicts? 12b X 12c X 12c X	+
12a Does the organization have a written conflict of interest policy? If "No," go to line 13 b Are officers, directors or trustees, and key employees required to disclose annually interests that could give rise to conflicts? c Does the organization regularly and consistently monitor and enforce compliance with the policy? If "Yes," describe in Schedule O how this is done 12a X	-
b Are officers, directors or trustees, and key employees required to disclose annually interests that could give rise to conflicts? c Does the organization regularly and consistently monitor and enforce compliance with the policy? If "Yes," describe in Schedule O how this is done 12c X	'
to conflicts? c Does the organization regularly and consistently monitor and enforce compliance with the policy? If "Yes," describe in Schedule O how this is done 12b X	_
c Does the organization regularly and consistently monitor and enforce compliance with the policy? If "Yes," describe in Schedule O how this is done	
in Schedule O how this is done	+-
	.
13 13	X
14 Does the organization have a written document retention and destruction policy?	X
15 Did the process for determining compensation of the following persons include a review and approval by independent	
persons, comparability data, and contemporaneous substantiation of the deliberation and decision?	
a The organization's CEO, Executive Director, or top management official 15a	X
b Other officers or key employees of the organization 15b	X
If "Yes" to line 15a or 15b, describe the process in Schedule O (See instructions.)	
16a Did the organization invest in, contribute assets to, or participate in a joint venture or similar arrangement with a	
taxable entity during the year?	<u> </u>
b If "Yes," has the organization adopted a written policy or procedure requiring the organization to evaluate its participation	
in joint venture arrangements under applicable federal tax law, and taken steps to safeguard the organization's	;
exempt status with respect to such arrangements? 16b	
Section C. Disclosure	
List the states with which a copy of this Form 990 is required to be filed NONE **Section 6104 required on a recognition to make the Forms 1003 (as 1004 for sheet). 900 and 900 T (501(a)(0)) as his countries.	
18 Section 6104 requires an organization to make its Forms 1023 (or 1024 if applicable), 990, and 990-T (501(c)(3)s only) available for	
public inspection. Indicate how you make these available. Check all that apply. X Own website. X Another's website. X Upon request	
— — — · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
19 Describe in Schedule O whether (and if so, how), the organization makes its governing documents, conflict of interest policy, and financial statements available to the public	IJ
statements available to the public State the name, physical address, and telephone number of the person who possesses the books and records of the organization.	
BLAS LAINO - 919-474-8370	
324 BLACKWEEL STREET, SUITE 1220, DURHAM, NC 27701	

Part VII Compensation of Officers, Directors, Trustees, Key Employees, Highest Compensated Employees, and Independent Contractors

Section A. Officers, Directors, Trustees, Key Employees, and Highest Compensated Employees

1a Complete this table for all persons required to be listed. Report compensation for the calendar year ending with or within the organization's tax year. Use Schedule J-2 if additional space is needed.

- List all of the organization's current officers, directors, trustees (whether individuals or organizations), regardless of amount of compensation Enter -0- in columns (D), (E), and (F) if no compensation was paid
 - List all of the organization's current key employees. See instructions for definition of "key employee."
- List the organization's five current highest compensated employees (other than an officer, director, trustee, or key employee) who received reportable compensation (Box 5 of Form W-2 and/or Box 7 of Form 1099-MISC) of more than \$100,000 from the organization and any related organizations
- List all of the organization's former officers, key employees, and highest compensated employees who received more than \$100,000 of reportable compensation from the organization and any related organizations.
- List all of the organization's former directors or trustees that received, in the capacity as a former director or trustee of the organization, more than \$10,000 of reportable compensation from the organization and any related organizations

List persons in the following order, individual trustees or directors, institutional trustees; officers; key employees; highest compensated employees; and former such persons.

(A)	(B)		y current officer, directo (C)					(D)	(E)	(F)
Name and Title	Average	/_		Pos				Reportable	Reportable	Estimated
	hours per	H	1ecr	all	ınat	app	у)	compensation from	compensation from related	amount of other
	week	Individual trustee or director	Institutional trustee	Officer	Key employee	Highest compensated employee	Former	the organization (W-2/1099-MISC)	organizations (W-2/1099-MISC)	compensation from the organization and related organizations
DONOVAN E. MOXEY		_								
CHAIR, DEVELOPMENT COMMI		X				ļ		0.	0.	0.
RICHARD B. GUIRLINGER		l								_
CHAIR ELECT, TREASURER		X		X				0.	0.	_0.
CECILE NOEL			ŀ							•
CHAIR, PHILANTHROPIC SER JOEL M. SHEER		X						0.	0.	0.
CHAIR, MARKETING AND COM		x						0.	_	^
MARYANN E. BLACK		^			<u> </u>			U •	0.	0.
CHAIR, NOMINATING AND GO		x						0.	0.	0.
CAROL W. BILBRO		122	ļ —					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	0.	<u></u>
CHAIR, LEADERSHIP COUNCI		x		1				0.	0.	0.
MARY BRAXTON-JOSEPH					-	†				
MEMBER		Х						0.	0.	0.
CHARLES D. LEEDY										
MEMBER		X		ļ				0.	0.	0.
C. PERRY COLWELL					ł					
MEMBER		X	<u> </u>					0.	0.	0.
PAT NATHAN										
MEMBER	*******	X				<u> </u>		0.	0.	0.
DIANE EVIA-LANEVI		l							_	
MEMBER		X	ļ		<u> </u>	_		0.	0.	0.
STEVEN NELSON										
MEMBER		X	<u> </u>	-	-	-		0.	0.	0.
JOHN H. IDLER		1,							_	
MEMBER FRANK PHOENIX		X	⊢	-	┢	╁		0.	0.	0.
MEMBER		X	1					0.	0.	_
ANU KUMAR		┢	╁	_	\vdash	1		<u> </u>	0.	0.
MEMBER		X						0.	0.	0.
JOHN REPLOGLE		1	T	\vdash	\vdash	+	-	1	0.	<u> </u>
MEMBER		x						0.	٥.	0.
THOMAS R. STAAB II		† <u></u>	<u> </u>	\vdash	\vdash			1		<u> </u>
MEMBER		X	L					0.	0.	0.
932007 02-04-10										Form 990 (2009)

Form 990 (2009) TRIANGLE									56-13	50/90) P	age ठ
Part VII Section A. Officers, Directors, Tru		nplo	yee			ligh	<u>est</u>					
(A) Name and title	(B) Average	(C) Position)		(D) Reportable	(E) Reportable	(F) e Estimated		
	hours	(cl	neck		-		ly)	compensation	compensation	amount of		
	per	ā						from	from related		other	
	week	e de l				eq		the	organizations	l l	npensa	
		Ste 0	ustee			ensat		organization (W-2/1099-MISC)	(W-2/1099-MISC		from th ganızat	
		altrus	nal tr		oloyee	e com					nd relat	
		individual trustee or director	nstitutional trustee	Officer	Key employee	Highest compensated employee	Former				ganızatı	
JAMES A. STEWART		-	-	_	<u>×</u>	∓ 5	<u> </u>					
MEMBER		X						0.		0.		0.
E. JACK WALKER, JR.												
MEMBER	<u> </u>	X						0.		0.		0.
PHAIL WYNN, JR.												_
CHAIR LACY M. PRESNELL III	 	├	\vdash	X		├	-	0.		0.	•	0.
SECRETARY				X				0.		0.		0.
ANDREA BAZAN		ļ .										
PRESIDENT	40.00			X		X	L	160,680.		0.	L3,7	27.
		-						 				
		<u> </u>	<u> </u>							_		
						<u></u>						
		 	-			-	┡					
1b Total		1	1	!	ł	┕	<u> </u>	160,680.		0.	13,7	27.
Total number of individuals (including but in	not limited to the	nose	liste	ed a	bov	e) w	ho r			• • 1	,	
compensation from the organization												1
										<u></u>	Yes	No
3 Did the organization list any former officer line 1a? If "Yes," complete Schedule J for			e, ke	y en	nplo	yee,	or	highest compensated ei	nployee on			X
4 For any individual listed on line 1a, is the s			omo	ens	atioi	n an	d ot	ther compensation from	the organization	3		^
and related organizations greater than \$15									and organization	4	x	_
5 Did any person listed on line 1a receive or									ices rendered to			
the organization? If "Yes," complete Sched	dule J for such	per	son					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		5		X
Section B. Independent Contractors									1			
Complete this table for your five highest or the expensation.	ompensated in	dep	ende	ent c	cont	ract	ors	that received more than	\$100,000 of comp	ensation	from	
the organization (A)				_				(B)	· · · · · ·		(C)	
Name and busines	s address							Description of s	services		ensatio	on
COLONIAL CONSULTING											·	
750 THIRD AVENUE, NEW YO	RK, NY	<u>10</u>	<u>01'</u>	7				CONSULTING		1	13,2	<u> 59.</u>
		_							-		-	
<u> </u>												
2 Total number of independent contractors	(including but i	not I	ımıte	d to	the	ose l	iste	d above) who received n	nore than			
\$100,000 in compensation from the organ	-					1				_		

Form				GLE COMM	UNITY FO	UNDATION,	INC.	56-1380	796 Page 9
Pai				nue		(A) Total revenue	(B) Related or exempt function revenue	(C) Unrelated business revenue	(D) Revenue excluded from tax under sections 512, 513, or 514
nts	1	а	Federated campaigns	1a					
<u>e</u> z		b	Membership dues	1b					
S, C		С	Fundraising events	1c					
<u>a</u>		d	Related organizations	1d					
S.E		е	Government grants (contribut	ions) 1e					
호호		f	All other contributions, gifts, gran	ts, and					i
혈췱			similar amounts not included abor	ve 1f	14,130,752.				
Contributions, gifts, grants and other similar amounts		g	Noncash contributions included in lines	1a-1f \$	<u>4107866</u> .				
<u>0</u> <u>0</u>		h	Total. Add lines 1a-1f			14,130,752			
					Business Code				
ဗ္ဗ	2	а							
Program Service Revenue		b							
Sch		C							
e a		d							
<u> </u>		е							<u>-</u>
<u> </u>		f	All other program service reve	enue					
_		g	Total, Add lines 2a-2f						
	3		Investment income (including	dividends, intere	est, and				
i			other similar amounts)			2296597.			2,296,597.
	4		Income from investment of ta	x-exempt bond p	roceeds			<u>. </u>	
	5		Royalties		<u> </u>		,		
				(ı) Real	(II) Personal	<i>:</i>	,	``.	
Į	6		Gross Rents					` \	
i			Less: rental expenses			,	.27		
			Rental income or (loss)			11		*	
			Net rental income or (loss)		_				
	7	а	Gross amount from sales of	(i) Securities	(ii) Other		2	, "	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
		_	assets other than inventory	4,503,702.	1,366.	\$ ·		·	
		b	Less. cost or other basis			, ""		* *	~ 1
			and sales expenses		1 266	· ·		*	
1			Gain or (loss)	4,503,702.	1,366.	1	2 %		*
	_		Net gain or (loss)			4505068.			4,505,068.
īe	8	а	Gross income from fundraising						
Other Revenue			including \$ contributions reported on line	of					
8			· ·	-					
声		_	Part IV, line 18 Less direct expenses	a b		1			
õ			Net income or (loss) from fun-	_		-	•		* -
	۵		Gross income from gaming a	-					
	J	đ	Part IV, line 19	a a					
		h	Less. direct expenses	b	<u>-</u>	†			
			Net income or (loss) from gar	_					
i	10		Gross sales of inventory, less						
	.5		and allowances	а	1				
		b	Less. cost of goods sold	b		1			
			Net income or (loss) from sale		>	1	•	_	-
į			Miscellaneous Revenu		Business Code				1
	11	<u>-</u>	OTHER INCOME		999999	84,450	.		84,450.
		b							
		С		-		1			
		d	All other revenue						
		е	Total. Add lines 11a-11d			84,450		-	
	12		Total revenue. See instructions.			21,016,867		0.	6,886,115.
9320	09 1-10								Form 990 (2009)

Section 501(c)(3) and 501(c)(4) organizations must complete all columns.

	All other organizations must complete column (A) but are not required to complete columns (B), (C), and (D).									
	not include amounts reported on lines 6b, 8b, 9b, and 10b of Part VIII.	(A) Total expenses	(B) Program service expenses	(C) Management and general expenses	(D) Fundraising expenses					
1	Grants and other assistance to governments and				ļ					
	organizations in the U.S. See Part IV, line 21	11,738,053.	11,738,053.		: +					
2	Grants and other assistance to individuals in									
	the U.S. See Part IV, line 22				:					
3	Grants and other assistance to governments,									
	organizations, and individuals outside the U.S.	;			!					
	See Part IV, lines 15 and 16		_							
4	Benefits paid to or for members									
5	Compensation of current officers, directors,									
	trustees, and key employees									
6	Compensation not included above, to disqualified				- -					
	persons (as defined under section 4958(f)(1)) and									
	persons described in section 4958(c)(3)(B)									
7	Other salaries and wages	1,118,093.	491,961.	388,649.	237,483.					
8	Pension plan contributions (include section 401(k)									
	and section 403(b) employer contributions)									
9	Other employee benefits	186,634.	82,119.	64,874.	39,641.					
10	Payroll taxes	80,688.	35,503.	28,047.	17,138.					
11	Fees for services (non-employees).									
а	Management									
b	Legal	4,398.		2,199.	2,199.					
С	Accounting	43,781.		43,781.						
d	Lobbying									
е	Professional fundraising services. See Part IV, line 17									
f	Investment management fees	2,963.		2,963.						
g	Other									
12	Advertising and promotion	15,050.			15,050.					
13	Office expenses									
14	Information technology									
15	Royalties									
16	Occupancy									
17	Travel	9,557.	4,204.	3,323.	2,030.					
18	Payments of travel or entertainment expenses									
	for any federal, state, or local public officials									
19	Conferences, conventions, and meetings	83,548.	17,889.	35,578.	30,081.					
20	Interest									
21	Payments to affiliates									
22	Depreciation, depletion, and amortization	46,842.	20,611.	16,282.	9,949.					
23	Insurance	9,040.	3,978.	3,142.	1,920.					
24	Other expenses. Itemize expenses not covered above. (Expenses grouped together and labeled miscellaneous may not exceed 5% of total expenses shown on line 25 below.)									
a	OTHER FUNDS' EXPENSES	251,510.	110,664.	87,425.	53,421.					
t	CERTIFICE MO ETELD	150,952.	150,952.							
c	RENT	90,391.	39,883.	31,255.	19,253.					
c	PRINTING	62,846.	7,487.	28,830.	26,529.					
e	SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT	60,395.	26,574.	20,993.	12,828.					
f	All other expenses	114,929.		34,692.	26,123.					
25	Total functional expenses. Add lines 1 through 24f	14,069,670.	12,783,992.	792,033.	493,645.					
26	Joint costs. Check here If following									
	SOP 98-2. Complete this line only if the organization									
	reported in column (B) joint costs from a combined									
	educational campaign and fundraising solicitation									

Part X Balance Sheet (A) Beginning of year (B) End of year 1,243,800 3,407,025. 1 Cash - non-interest-bearing 1 2 2 Savings and temporary cash investments 3 3 Pledges and grants receivable, net 4,508. 6,951. 4 Accounts receivable, net 4 Receivables from current and former officers, directors, trustees, key employees, and highest compensated employees. Complete Part II of Schedule L 5 Receivables from other disqualified persons (as defined under section 4958(f)(1)) and persons described in section 4958(c)(3)(B). Complete Part II of Schedule L 7,629,089. 6,613,381. Notes and loans receivable, net 7 8 Inventories for sale or use R 9 Prepaid expenses and deferred charges 9 10a Land, buildings, and equipment cost or other 1,671,890. basis, Complete Part VI of Schedule D 10a 727,968. 969,761. 10b 10c 943,922. b Less accumulated depreciation 61,059,169. 62,986,909. 11 11 Investments - publicly traded securities 42,479,835. 48,534,524. 12 Investments - other securities See Part IV, line 11 12 13 Investments - program-related. See Part IV, line 11 13 14 Intangible assets 14 Other assets. See Part IV, line 11 15 15 113,386,162. 122,492,712. Total assets. Add lines 1 through 15 (must equal line 34) 16 16 201,807. 155,788. Accounts payable and accrued expenses 17 17 352,789. 593,752. 18 18 Grants payable Deferred revenue 19 19 20 Tax-exempt bond liabilities 20 Escrow or custodial account liability. Complete Part IV of Schedule D 21 21 Payables to current and former officers, directors, trustees, key employees, highest compensated employees, and disqualified persons. Complete Part II of Schedule L 22 Secured mortgages and notes payable to unrelated third parties 23 23 Unsecured notes and loans payable to unrelated third parties 24 24 18,354,102. 6,810,013. Other liabilities Complete Part X of Schedule D 25 25 18,908,698. 7,559,553. Total liabilities. Add lines 17 through 25 26 26 Organizations that follow SFAS 117, check here

X and complete lines 27 through 29, and lines 33 and 34. Net Assets or Fund Balances 86,767,515. 108,253,018. 27 27 Unrestricted net assets 7,709,949. 6,613,381. 28 28 Temporarily restricted net assets 66,760. 0. 29 29 Permanently restricted net assets Organizations that do not follow SFAS 117, check here

and complete lines 30 through 34. 30 Capital stock or trust principal, or current funds 30 31 Paid-in or capital surplus, or land, building, or equipment fund 31 Retained earnings, endowment, accumulated income, or other funds 32 32 94,477,464. 114,933,159.33 33 Total net assets or fund balances 113,386,162. 122,492,712. 34 Total liabilities and net assets/fund balances

Form **990** (2009)

orm	990 (2	2009) TRIANGLE COMMUNITY FOUNDATION, INC. 56-1380	<u> 796</u>	Pag	_{je} 12
Pai	rt XI	Financial Statements and Reporting	_		
				Yes	No
1	Acco	unting method used to prepare the Form 990.			
	If the	organization changed its method of accounting from a prior year or checked "Other," explain in Schedule O.		,	:
2a	Were	the organization's financial statements compiled or reviewed by an independent accountant?	2a		_X_
b	Were	the organization's financial statements audited by an independent accountant?	2b		_X_
С	If "Ye	es" to line 2a or 2b, does the organization have a committee that assumes responsibility for oversight of the audit,			
	revie	w, or compilation of its financial statements and selection of an independent accountant?	2c	X	
	If the	organization changed either its oversight process or selection process during the tax year, explain in Schedule O		!	
d	If "Ye	es" to line 2a or 2b, check a box below to indicate whether the financial statements for the year were issued on a			
	cons	olidated basis, separate basis, or both			
		Separate basis Consolidated basis Both consolidated and separate basis	1		-
За	As a	result of a federal award, was the organization required to undergo an audit or audits as set forth in the Single Audit			
	Act a	and OMB Circular A-133?	3a	L	X
b	If "Ye	es," did the organization undergo the required audit or audits? If the organization did not undergo the required audit	1		1

or audits, explain why in Schedule O and describe any steps taken to undergo such audits.

Form **990** (2009)

SCHEDULE A

(Form 990 or 990-EZ)

Department of the Treasury Internal Revenue Service

Public Charity Status and Public Support

Complete if the organization is a section 501(c)(3) organization or a section 4947(a)(1) nonexempt charitable trust.

▶ Attach to Form 990 or Form 990-EZ. ▶ See separate instructions.

OMB No 1545-0047

Open to Public Inspection

Name of the organization **Employer identification number** TRIANGLE COMMUNITY FOUNDATION. 56-1380796 Reason for Public Charity Status (All organizations must complete this part.) See instructions. The organization is not a private foundation because it is: (For lines 1 through 11, check only one box.) A church, convention of churches, or association of churches described in section 170(b)(1)(A)(i). 2 A school described in section 170(b)(1)(A)(ii). (Attach Schedule E.) 3 A hospital or a cooperative hospital service organization described in section 170(b)(1)(A)(iii). A medical research organization operated in conjunction with a hospital described in section 170(b)(1)(A)(iii). Enter the hospital's name, city, and state. An organization operated for the benefit of a college or university owned or operated by a governmental unit described in section 170(b)(1)(A)(iv). (Complete Part II) A federal, state, or local government or governmental unit described in section 170(b)(1)(A)(v). X An organization that normally receives a substantial part of its support from a governmental unit or from the general public described in section 170(b)(1)(A)(vi). (Complete Part II) 8 A community trust described in section 170(b)(1)(A)(vi). (Complete Part II) An organization that normally receives: (1) more than 33 1/3% of its support from contributions, membership fees, and gross receipts from activities related to its exempt functions - subject to certain exceptions, and (2) no more than 33 1/3% of its support from gross investment income and unrelated business taxable income (less section 511 tax) from businesses acquired by the organization after June 30, 1975. See section 509(a)(2). (Complete Part III.) 10 An organization organized and operated exclusively to test for public safety. See section 509(a)(4). An organization organized and operated exclusively for the benefit of, to perform the functions of, or to carry out the purposes of one or more publicly supported organizations described in section 509(a)(1) or section 509(a)(2). See section 509(a)(3). Check the box that describes the type of supporting organization and complete lines 11e through 11h. a ____ Type I **b** _____,Type II c Type III - Functionally integrated d ____ Type III - Other By checking this box, I certify that the organization is not controlled directly or indirectly by one or more disqualified persons other than foundation managers and other than one or more publicly supported organizations described in section 509(a)(1) or section 509(a)(2). If the organization received a written determination from the IRS that it is a Type I, Type II, or Type III supporting organization, check this box Since August 17, 2006, has the organization accepted any gift or contribution from any of the following persons? A person who directly or indirectly controls, either alone or together with persons described in (ii) and (iii) below, Yes the governing body of the supported organization? 11g(i) (ii) A family member of a person described in (i) above? 11g(ii) (iii) A 35% controlled entity of a person described in (i) or (ii) above? 11g(iii) Provide the following information about the supported organization(s). h (iii) Type of (iv) Is the organization (v) Did you notify the (vi) Is the (i) Name of supported (ii) EIN (vii) Amount of orgaňizátion in col. organization in col. (i) listed in your organization in col. organization support (i) organized in the (described on lines 1-9 (i) of your support? aovernina document? above or IRC section (see instructions)) Yes

che	edule A (Form 990 or 990-EZ) 2009 T	RTANGLE C	OMMUNTTY	FOIINDATTO	N INC.	56-138	0796 Page 2
Pa	rt II Support Schedule for	Organizations	Described in	Sections 170	b)(1)(A)(iv) and	170(b)(1)(A)(v	<u>0730 Fayez</u> i)
	(Complete only if you checked	-			-,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	(.) (.) (.)	•,
ec	tion A. Public Support			-		-	
	ndar year (or fiscal year beginning in)	(a) 2005	(b) 2006	(c) 2007	(d) 2008	(e) 2009	(f) Total
	Gifts, grants, contributions, and	(4) = 000	107 = 000	(0) 2007	(4) 2000	(0) 2000	1) Total
•	membership fees received (Do not						
	include any "unusual grants.")	12,583,162.	17,712,332.	28,192,644.	16,063,298.	14 130 752.	88,682,188.
	Tax revenues levied for the organ-	12,303,102.	17,712,332.	20,152,044.	10,003,230.	14,130,732.	00,002,100.
_	ization's benefit and either paid to						
	or expended on its behalf						
	The value of services or facilities						
•	furnished by a governmental unit to						
	the organization without charge						
4	Total. Add lines 1 through 3	12,583,162.	17,712,332.	28,192,644.	16,063,298.	14,130,752.	88,682,188,
	The portion of total contributions		27,722,332.	20,272,044.	10,000,200.		00,002,100,
_	by each person (other than a						
	governmental unit or publicly						
	supported organization) included						
	on line 1 that exceeds 2% of the					i	
	amount shown on line 11,						
	column (f)						6,558,952
6	Public support. Subtract line 5 from line 4						82,123,236
	ction B. Total Support	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
Cale	endar year (or fiscal year beginning in)	(a) 2005	(b) 2006	(c) 2007	(d) 2008	(e) 2009	(f) Total
	Amounts from line 4	12,583,162.	17,712,332.	28,192,644.	16,063,298.	14,130,752.	88,682,188.
8	Gross income from interest,						
	dividends, payments received on						
	securities loans, rents, royalties						
	and income from similar sources	5,225,369.	7,178,526.	7,017,462,	2,673,848.	2,296,597.	24.391.802.
9	Net income from unrelated business						
	activities, whether or not the						
	business is regularly carried on						
10	Other income Do not include gain						
	or loss from the sale of capital						
	assets (Explain in Part IV)	<10,899.	>651,928.	381,342.	309,104.	84,450.	1,415,925,
11	Total support. Add lines 7 through 10						114,489,915,
12	Gross receipts from related activities	, etc. (see instructi	ons)			12	20,259.
13	First five years. If the Form 990 is fo	r the organization'	s first, second, thir	d, fourth, or fifth ta	x year as a sectio	n 501(c)(3)	
	organization, check this box and stop						
Sec	ction C. Computation of Publ	ic Support Pe	rcentage				
14	Public support percentage for 2009 (line 6, column (f) d	ivided by line 11, o	column (f))		14	71.73 %
15	Public support percentage from 2008	3 Schedule A, Part	II, line 14			15	72.86 %
16a	33 1/3% support test - 2009. If the o	organization did no	t check the box or	n line 13, and line 1	4 is 33 1/3% or m	ore, check this bo	
	stop here. The organization qualifies	as a publicly supp	orted organization	1			▶X
b	33 1/3% support test - 2008.If the o	organization did no	t check a box on l	ne 13 or 16a, and	line 15 is 33 1/3%	or more, check th	is box
	and stop here. The organization qua	lifies as a publicly	supported organiz	ation			
17a	10% -facts-and-circumstances tes	it - 2009. If the org	anızatıon dıd not c	heck a box on line	13, 16a, or 16b, a	nd line 14 is 10%	or more,
	and if the organization meets the "fac	cts-and-circumstar	ices" test, check t	his box and stop h	ere. Explain in Pai	rt IV how the organ	nization _
	meets the "facts-and-circumstances"	test. The organiza	ation qualifies as a	publicly supported	dorganization		▶□
	10% -facts-and-circumstances tes	+ - 2008 If the ora	anization did not c	back a boy on line	12 16a 16b or 1	7a and line 15 is 1	100/ or

more, and if the organization meets the "facts-and-circumstances" test, check this box and stop here. Explain in Part IV how the

organization meets the "facts and circumstances" test. The organization qualifies as a publicly supported organization.

18 Private foundation. If the organization did not check a box on line 13, 16a, 16b, 17a, or 17b, check this box and see instructions.

Schedule A (Form 990 or 990-EZ) 2009

Salmadiila A	/Earm	000 ~	000 57	0000
Schedule A	(FOIIII	990 01	330-EZ	2009

Page 3

Part III Support Schedule for O	rganizations	Described in	Section 509(a)	(Complete only	if you checked the bo	Page 3 ox on line 9 of Part
Section A. Public Support		•				
alendar year (or fiscal year beginning in)	(a) 2005	(b) 2006	(c) 2007	(d) 2008	(e) 2009	(f) Total
1 Gifts, grants, contributions, and						
membership fees received. (Do not						
ınclude any "unusual grants.")						
2 Gross receipts from admissions,					, ,	
merchandise sold or services per-						
formed, or facilities furnished in						
any activity that is related to the organization's tax-exempt purpose						
3 Gross receipts from activities that						
are not an unrelated trade or bus-						
iness under section 513						
4 Tax revenues levied for the organ-						-
ization's benefit and either paid to						
or expended on its behalf						
· '	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·	
5 The value of services or facilities]			
furnished by a governmental unit to						
the organization without charge		 				
6 Total. Add lines 1 through 5	 				 	
7a Amounts included on lines 1, 2, and						
3 received from disqualified persons				<u> </u>	1.	
b Amounts included on lines 2 and 3 received from other than disqualified persons that						
exceed the greater of \$5,000 or 1% of the						
amount on line 13 for the year					ļ	ļ
c Add lines 7a and 7b						
8 Public support (Subtract line 7c from line 6)		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u></u>]
Section B. Total Support			T	_		
Calendar year (or fiscal year beginning in)	(a) 2005	(b) 2006	(c) 2007	(d) 2008	(e) 2009	(f) Total
9 Amounts from line 6	·•					
10a Gross income from interest,						
dividends, payments received on securities loans, rents, royalties						}
and income from similar sources						
b Unrelated business taxable income						
(less section 511 taxes) from businesses						
acquired after June 30, 1975						
c Add lines 10a and 10b						
11 Net income from unrelated business						
activities not included in line 10b,			i			
whether or not the business is regularly carried on						
12 Other income Do not include gain						
or loss from the sale of capital						
assets (Explain in Part IV) 13 Total support (Add lines 9, 10c, 11, and 12)			 			
14 First five years. If the Form 990 is for	the organization	's first second the	rd fourth or fifth t	tay year as a secti	on 501(c\/3) organi	zation
check this box and stop here	Title Organization	S mist, second, the	ra, roardi, or mari	iax year as a secti	on sor(c)(s) organi	zation,
Section C. Computation of Publ	ic Support Pe	ercentage				
15 Public support percentage for 2009 (•		column (fl)		15	
,, ,		•	Column (1))		15	
16 Public support percentage from 2008 Section D. Computation of Inve			\	.	16	
					14-	
17 Investment income percentage for 20			ine 13, column (f))		17	
18 Investment income percentage from				4.5	18	
19a 33 1/3% support tests - 2009. If the						17 is not
more than 33 1/3%, check this box a						▶ L
b 33 1/3% support tests - 2008. If the						_
	1			and the second s		►
line 18 is not more than 33 1/3%, che	eck this box and s	top nere. The org	anization qualifies	as a publicly supp	orted organization	-

Schedule D

(Form 990)

Department of the Treasury Internal Revenue Service

Supplemental Financial Statements
► Complete if the organization answered "Yes," to Form 990, Part IV, line 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, or 12.

➤ Attach to Form 990. ➤ See separate instructions.

OMB No 1545-0047 **Open to Public** Inspection

Name of the organization

Employer identification number

_	TRIANGLE COMMUNITY		56-1380796
Par			ACCOUNTS. Complete if the
	organization answered "Yes" to Form 990, Part IV, line		(h) Funda and other provints
			(b) Funds and other accounts
1	Total number at end of year	12 204 205	
2	Aggregate contributions to (during year)	12,294,905.	
3	Aggregate grants from (during year)	10,047,950	
4	Aggregate value at end of year	79,834,565.	
5	Did the organization inform all donors and donor advisors in		
	are the organization's property, subject to the organization's		Yes X No
6	Did the organization inform all grantees, donors, and donor a		
	for charitable purposes and not for the benefit of the donor of	or donor advisor, or for any other purpose confe	
Par	impermissible private benefit?	connection angulared "Vee" to Form 000. Port IV	Yes X No
			/, line /
1	Purpose(s) of conservation easements held by the organization	· ———	ally come dead to ad annu
	Preservation of land for public use (e.g., recreation or p	L	
	Protection of natural habitat	Preservation of a certified h	nistoric structure
_	Preservation of open space	final community and a second control of the first	
2	Complete lines 2a through 2d if the organization held a quali	tied conservation contribution in the form of a c	conservation easement on the last
	day of the tax year.		Held at the End of the Tax Year
	T-t-l		
a	Total number of conservation easements		2a
b	Total acreage restricted by conservation easements	gueture included in (a)	2b
C	Number of conservation easements on a certified historic sti	• •	2c
d	Number of conservation easements included in (c) acquired		2d
3	Number of conservation easements modified, transferred, re	eleased, extinguished, or terminated by the orga	anization during the tax
	year ▶ Number of states where property subject to conservation ea	recoment is located	
4			
5	Does the organization have a written policy regarding the pe		Yes No
	violations, and enforcement of the conservation easements. Staff and volunteer hours devoted to monitoring, inspecting,	·	
6	Amount of expenses incurred in monitoring, inspecting, and	-	-
7	Does each conservation easement reported on line 2(d) abo		
8	and section 170(h)(4)(B)(ii)?	ve satisfy the requirements of section 170(ii)(4)(Yes No
•	In Part XIV, describe how the organization reports conservat	tion agramants in its revenue and evidence state	
9	include, if applicable, the text of the footnote to the organization	•	
	conservation easements.	tion 3 illianciai statements that describes the o	nganization's accounting to
Pa	rt III Organizations Maintaining Collections of	of Art. Historical Treasures, or Other	r Similar Assets.
	Complete if the organization answered "Yes" to Form	•	
1a	If the organization elected, as permitted under SFAS 116, no	ot to report in its revenue statement and balanc	e sheet works of art, historical
	treasures, or other similar assets held for public exhibition, e	·	
	the footnote to its financial statements that describes these		
h	If the organization elected, as permitted under SFAS 116, to		neet works of art, historical treasures
Ū	or other similar assets held for public exhibition, education,	•	
	these items.	o. 1000alon in landicialion of public del 4106, pro	The the lone wing amounts relating to
	(i) Revenues included in Form 990, Part VIII, line 1		▶ \$
	(ii) Assets included in Form 990, Part X		► \$ ► \$
•	• •	ageurae or other eimilar accore for financial acid	
2	If the organization received or held works of art, historical tre	-	i, provide
_	the following amounts required to be reported under SFAS	TO relating to these itells	L ¢
a			
Þ	Assets included in Form 990, Part X		▶ Ф

Schee	dule D (Form 990) 2009 TRIANGL	E COMMUNIT	Y FO	UNDATI	ON, IN	C.	- Ciil	56-13	<u>80796</u>	Page 2
3	- Januariono mantaning e	onections of A	t, mist	orical ire	easures, c	or Otne	r Simila	ar Asse	ts (contin	ued)
3	Using the organization's acquisition, accessi (check all that apply).	on, and other record	is, check	any or the	rollowing tha	it are a si	gnmcanti	USB OT ITS	collection	items
а	Public exhibition	d		oan or evol	nange progra	ame				
b	Scholarly research	e		Sther	iange progra	ai 115				
c	Preservation for future generations	•	, L,					·		
4	Provide a description of the organization's co	allections and explai	n how th	ev further th	ne organizati	on's ever	nnt nurne	see in Dari	YIV	
5	During the year, did the organization solicit of							JSO III Fall	. AIV.	
	to be sold to raise funds rather than to be ma					CI SIIIIIAI	assets		Yes	☐ No
Par	t IV Escrow and Custodial Arran					s" to Forn	n 990 Pa	rt IV Ivoe		<u> </u>
	reported an amount on Form 990, Pa	t X, line 21.	0.0 o.g	amzanom a			11 550,1 2		o, Oi	
1a	Is the organization an agent, trustee, custod	an or other intermed	diary for	contribution	s or other as	sets not	included			
	on Form 990, Part X?		,		5 07 047101 ac				Yes	□ No
b	If "Yes," explain the arrangement in Part XIV	and complete the fo	ollowina t	able:				_	J 103	
		•	J					-	Amount	
С	Beginning balance						1c	-	7 4110-2111	
d	Additions during the year			•			1d	-		
е	Distributions during the year						1e			
f	Ending balance						1f			
2a	Did the organization include an amount on F	orm 990, Part X, line	21?						Yes	No
	If "Yes," explain the arrangement in Part XIV									
Par	t V Endowment Funds. Complete	f the organization ar	swered	"Yes" to Fo	rm 990, Part	IV, line 1	0			
		(a) Current year	(b) P	nor year	(c) Two yea	rs back	(d) Three y	ears back	(e) Four y	ears back
1a	Beginning of year balance									
b	Contributions									
С	Net investment earnings, gains, and losses									1
d	Grants or scholarships	. <u></u>								
е	Other expenditures for facilities		ľ							1
	and programs									
f	Administrative expenses									
g	End of year balance		<u> </u>	 -						
2	Provide the estimated percentage of the year	r end balance held a	as:							
а	Board designated or quasi-endowment		_%							
b	Permanent endowment	%								
С		%								
За	Are there endowment funds not in the posse	ssion of the organiz	ation tha	it are held a	nd administe	ered for th	ne organiz	ation	_	
	by.									Yes No
	(i) unrelated organizations								3a(i)	
	(ii) related organizations								3a(ii)	
_	If "Yes" to 3a(ii), are the related organization:								3b	
Dai	Describe in Part XIV the intended uses of the				D- 4 V 1	40				
i-al								. 1		
	Description of investment	(a) Cost or of basis (investi		(b) Cost basis	or other		cumulate		(d) Book	value
4.	Land	Dasis (illyesti	HOIR)	Dasis	(Otrier)	aep	preciation			
1a h		1,199,	500	-			70 2	72	0.2.0	227
b	Buildings Leasehold improvements	1,133,	200.				379,2	/3.	840	,227.
d	Equipment	472,	390	-			219 6	0.5	100	COE
	Other	4/2,	330.	_ ·			348,6	90.	143	,695.
	I. Add lines 1a through 1e (Column (d) must e	gual Form 990 Port	X colun	nn (R) line 1	0(c))	<u></u>	<u> </u>		012	,922.
		gear commode, rait	A SOIGH	(D), III C 1	<u> </u>				743	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,

Schedule D (Form 990) 2009

Part VII Investments - Other Securities. See	e Form 990, Part X, line	12.		
(a) Description of security or category (including name of security)	(b) Book value		c) Method of valua or end-of-year marl	
Financial derivatives				
Closely-held equity interests				
Other				
CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS	5,972,99		AR MARKET	
CERTIFICATES OF DEPOSIT	4,174,85		AR MARKET	
EQUITY SECURITIES	958,53		AR MARKET	
FIXED INCOME SECURITIES	13,271,74		AR MARKET	
ALTERNATIVE INVESTMENTS	24,026,24	8. END-OF-YE	AR MARKET	<u> VALUE</u>
CASH SURRENDER VALUE OF LIFE	130,15	O END-OF-VE	AR MARKET	TAT IIE
INSURANCE	130,13	O. END-OF-IE	AR MARKET	VALUE
		-		
Total. (Col (b) must equal Form 990, Part X, col (B) line 12.)	48,534,52	4.		
Part VIII Investments - Program Related. S				
			(c) Method of valua	ation.
(a) Description of investment type	(b) Book value		or end-of-year mar	
	-		-	
Total. (Col (b) must equal Form 990, Part X, col (B) line 13.)	_			
Part IX Other Assets. See Form 990, Part X, line				(h) Doole wales
(a)	Description			(b) Book value
***			· · · · · ·	
				
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·	
				-
Total. (Column (b) must equal Form 990, Part X, col (B) lin	e 15)		•	
Part X Other Liabilities. See Form 990, Part X	, line 25.	<u></u>		
1 (a) Description of liability		(b) Amount		
Federal income taxes				
ASSETS HELD ON BEHALF OF OTHE	ERS	6,810,013.		
,				
	-			
		6 010 010		
Total. (Column (b) must equal Form 990, Part X, col (B) lin	e 25)	6,810,013.		

2. FIN 48 Footnote In Part XIV, provide the text of the footnote to the organization's financial statements that reports the organization's liability for uncertain tax positions under FIN 48 932053 02-01-10

$\overline{}$	tule D (Form 990) 2009 TRIANGLE COMMUNITY FOUNDATI				<u>1380796</u>	Page 4
Pai	t XI Reconciliation of Change in Net Assets from Form 990 to	Audited Finan	cial State	men		
1	Total revenue (Form 990, Part VIII, column (A), line 12)		1		21,016	<u>,867.</u>
2	Total expenses (Form 990, Part IX, column (A), line 25)		2		14,069	<u>,670.</u>
3	Excess or (deficit) for the year. Subtract line 2 from line 1		3		6,947	<u>,197.</u>
4	Net unrealized gains (losses) on investments		4		2,687	<u>,770.</u>
5	Donated services and use of facilities		5			
6	Investment expenses		6			
7	Prior period adjustments		7			
8	Other (Describe in Part XIV.)		8		10,820	,728.
9	Total adjustments (net) Add lines 4 through 8		9		13,508	,498.
10	Excess or (deficit) for the year per audited financial statements. Combine lines 3 and	19	10		20,455	,695.
Pa	t XII Reconciliation of Revenue per Audited Financial Stateme	nts With Reve	nue per F	leturr	1	
1	Total revenue, gains, and other support per audited financial statements			1	23,006	<u>,057.</u>
2	Amounts included on line 1 but not on Form 990, Part VIII, line 12:					
а	Net unrealized gains on investments	2a 2,68	37,770.	1		
b	Donated services and use of facilities	2b]		
c	Recoveries of prior year grants	2c] '		
d	Other (Describe in Part XIV)	2d <69	8,580.	>		
е	Add lines 2a through 2d			2e	1,989	,190.
3	Subtract line 2e from line 1			3	21,016	,867.
4	Amounts included on Form 990, Part VIII, line 12, but not on line 1:					
а	Investment expenses not included on Form 990, Part VIII, line 7b	4a				
b	Other (Describe in Part XIV)	4b		1		
c	Add lines 4a and 4b			4c		0.
5	Total revenue. Add lines 3 and 4c. (This must equal Form 990, Part I, line 12)			5	21,016	
	t XIII Reconciliation of Expenses per Audited Financial Statement	ents With Expe	enses per			/ 0 0 / •
1	Total expenses and losses per audited financial statements			1	14,077	.429.
2	Amounts included on line 1 but not on Form 990, Part IX, line 25:			<u> </u>	22,0,,	1
a	Donated services and use of facilities	2a				
b	Prior year adjustments	2b		1		
C	Other losses	2c		1		
d	Other (Describe in Part XIV)	2d	7,759	1		
	Add lines 2a through 2d	20	1,133		7	,759.
е 3	Subtract line 2e from line 1			2e 3	14,069	
4	Amounts included on Form 990, Part IX, line 25, but not on line 1:			3	14,005	,0,0.
•		14-1				
a	Investment expenses not included on Form 990, Part VIII, line 7b	4a		┨		
D	Other (Describe in Part XIV)	4b		┨.		0
_	Add lines 4a and 4b			4c	14 060	0.
5 Da	Total expenses. Add lines 3 and 4c. (This must equal Form 990, Part I, line 18) rt XIV Supplemental Information	v		5	14,069	,6/0.
					<u> </u>	
	plete this part to provide the descriptions required for Part II, lines 3, 5, and 9; Part II					4; Part
X, lir	e 2; Part XI, line 8; Part XII, lines 2d and 4b; and Part XIII, lines 2d and 4b Also comp	plete this part to pro	ovide any ac	lditiona	Il information	
DA	OM VI IINE O OMUED ADIUGMENMO.					
PA	RT XI, LINE 8 - OTHER ADJUSTMENTS:					
CH	ANGE IN VALUE OF SPLIT-INTEREST AGREEMENTS	. 706220				
<u>Çn</u>	ANGE IN VALUE OF SPHIT-INTEREST AGREEMENTS	: -100333	<u> </u>			
סמ	IOR PERIOD RESTATEMENT: 11527752.		•			
FK	TOR PERIOD RESIRIEMENT: 1132//32.					
ממ	IOR PERIOD ADJUSTMENT: -685.					
PK	TOR PERIOD ADJUSTMENT: -005.					
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				- ·	
Dλ	RT XII, LINE 2D - OTHER ADJUSTMENTS:					
<u> </u>	ALL BING ED VINER ADOUGHENIS:					
Сh	ANGE IN VALUE OF SPLIT-INTEREST AGREEMENTS	-706339				
<u>11</u>	AND IN VILLOU OF DIDIT INTEREST AGREEMENTS	• (0000	•	Saha	dule D (Form 9	000) 2000
				Scrie	uule D (FOIM !	55 0) 2009

932054 02-01-10

Schedule D (Form 990) 2009 Part XIV Supplementa	TRIANGL:	E COMMUNITY	FOUNDATION,	INC.	56-1380796 Page 5
			•	•	
MANAGEMENT FEE:	7759.				
PART XIII, LINE	E 2D - OTHER	ADJUSTMENTS	<u>:</u>		
MANAGEMENT FEE:	7759.				
				·	
				 	
			· · · ·		
					-
		<u> </u>			<u>-</u>
	 				
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

SCHEDULE I (Form 990)

Grants and Other Assistance to Organizations, Governments, and Individuals in the United States

Complete if the organization answered "Yes" on Form 990, Part IV, line 21 or 22.

Open to Public

Schedule I (Form 990) 2009

Inspection

OMB No 1545-0047

Department of the Treasury Internal Revenue Service

➤ Attach to Form 990.

Name of the organization	TRIANGLE	COMMUNITY	FOUNDATION	I, INC.				Employer identification numbe 56-1380796
	ation on Grants a							
Does the organization criteria used to award Describe in Part IV the	the grants or assi	stance?				y for the grants or ass	istance, and the selec	tion Yes X No
Part II Grants and Other	er Assistance to	Governments and	d Organizations in the	e United States. C	complete if the org	anization answered "Y	es" to Form 990, Part	IV, line 21, for any
recipient that rec 1 (a) Name and address or government	of organization	\$5,000 Check this (b) EIN	(c) IRC section if applicable	(d) Amount of cash grant	(e) Amount of non-cash assistance	art IV and Schedule I-1 (f) Method of valuation (book, FMV, appraisal, other)	(Form 990) if addition (g) Description of non-cash assistance	(h) Purpose of grant or assistance
SEE ATTACHMENT				10,664,489,	0.			
2 Enter total number of s	section 501(c)(3) a	and government or	ganizations					<u> </u>
3 Enter total number of c	other organization	s						

LHA For Privacy Act and Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions for Form 990.

SCHEDULE J (Form 990)

Department of the Treasury

Compensation Information

For certain Officers, Directors, Trustees, Key Employees, and Highest Compensated Employees

Complete if the organization answered "Yes" to Form 990, Part IV, line 23.

t IV, line 23. O

See separate instructions.

OMB No 1545-0047

Open to Public Inspection-

Name of the organization

Part I Questions Regarding Compensation

TRIANGLE COMMUNITY FOUNDATION, INC.

Attach to Form 990.

Employer identification number 56-1380796

			Yes	No
1a	Check the appropriate box(es) if the organization provided any of the following to or for a person listed in Form 990,			
	Part VII, Section A, line 1a Complete Part III to provide any relevant information regarding these items			
	First-class or charter travel Housing allowance or residence for personal use	,		
	Travel for companions Payments for business use of personal residence			:
	Tax indemnification and gross-up payments Health or social club dues or initiation fees			
	Discretionary spending account Personal services (e.g., maid, chauffeur, chef)			
			-	
b	If any of the boxes on line 1a are checked, did the organization follow a written policy regarding payment or		~	1
	reimbursement or provision of all of the expenses described above? If "No," complete Part III to explain	1b		
2	Did the organization require substantiation prior to reimbursing or allowing expenses incurred by all officers, directors,			
	trustees, and the CEO/Executive Director, regarding the items checked in line 1a?	2		
			,	
3	Indicate which, if any, of the following the organization uses to establish the compensation of the organization's			
	CEO/Executive Director. Check all that apply.		ļ	1
	X Compensation committee			
	Independent compensation consultant X Compensation survey or study			,
	Form 990 of other organizations X Approval by the board or compensation committee	l	•	;
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			, ;
4	During the year, did any person listed in Form 990, Part VII, Section A, line 1a, with respect to the filing			``, <u>`</u>
	organization or a related organization	a attent		
а		4a	_	х
b	Participate in, or receive payment from, a supplemental nonqualified retirement plan?	4b		Х
С	Participate in, or receive payment from, an equity-based compensation arrangement?	4c		X
	If "Yes" to any of lines 4a-c, list the persons and provide the applicable amounts for each item in Part III		,	
			,	
	Only section 501(c)(3) and 501(c)(4) organizations must complete lines 5-9.			
5	For persons listed in Form 990, Part VII, Section A, line 1a, did the organization pay or accrue any compensation			
	contingent on the revenues of.		,	
а	The organization?	5a		X
b	Any related organization?	5b		X
	If "Yes" to line 5a or 5b, describe in Part III.			
6	For persons listed in Form 990, Part VII, Section A, line 1a, did the organization pay or accrue any compensation		*	
	contingent on the net earnings of			
а	The organization?	6a		X
b	Any related organization?	6b		X
	If "Yes" to line 6a or 6b, describe in Part III			
7	For persons listed in Form 990, Part VII, Section A, line 1a, did the organization provide any non-fixed payments			
	not described in lines 5 and 6? If "Yes," describe in Part III	7		x
8	Were any amounts reported in Form 990, Part VII, paid or accrued pursuant to a contract that was subject to the			
	initial contract exception described in Regs section 53 4958-4(a)(3)? If "Yes," describe in Part III	8		X
9	If "Yes" to line 8, did the organization also follow the rebuttable presumption procedure described in			
	Regulations section 53 4958-6(c)?	اها	1	1

LHA For Privacy Act and Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions for Form 990.

Schedule J (Form 990) 2009

Part II Officers, Directors, Trustees, Key Employees, and Highest Compensated Employees. Use Schedule J-1 if additional space is needed

For each individual whose compensation must be reported in Schedule J, report compensation from the organization on row (i) and from related organizations, described in the instructions, on row (ii) Do not list any individuals that are not listed on Form 990, Part VII

Note. The sum of columns (B)(i)-(iii) must equal the applicable column (D) or column (E) amounts on Form 990, Part VII, line 1a

	(B) Breakdown of	W-2 and/or 1099-Mi	SC compensation	(C) Retirement and	(F) Compensation		
(A) Name	(i) Base compensation	(ii) Bonus & incentive compensation	(iii) Other reportable compensation	other deferred compensation	Nontaxable benefits	Total of columns (B)(i)-(D)	reported in prior Form 990 or Form 990-EZ
(i)	160,680.	0.	0.	9,641.	4,086.	174,407.	142,688.
ANDREA BAZAN (ii)	0.	0.	0.	0.	0.	0.	0.
(i)							
(ii)			<u>-</u>				
(i)							
(ii)							
(i)					·	-	
(ii)							
(0)							
(ii)	<u> </u>						
(0)							
(ii)	·						<u> </u>
(i) (ii)							
(i)				-			
(ii)							
(i)							
(ii)							
(1)							. <u></u>
(ii)							
(v) <u> </u>							
(ii)							
(0)							
(ii)				····			·
(0)							
(ii)							
(i) (ii)							
(i)							
(ii)							
(i)		-					
(4)							

SCHEDULE M (Form 990)

Noncash Contributions

Complete if the organizations answered "Yes" on Form 990, Part IV, lines 29 or 30.

2009

Open to Public Inspection

Department of the Treasury Internal Revenue Service

Name of the organization

► Attach to Form 990.

Employer identification number

TRIANGLE COMMUNITY FOUNDATION, INC. 56-1380796 Part I Types of Property (a) (b) (c) (d) Check if Number of Revenues reported on Method of determining applicable contributions Form 990, Part VIII, line 1q revenues Art - Works of art 1 2 Art - Historical treasures Art · Fractional interests 3 4 Books and publications Clothing and household goods 5 Cars and other vehicles 6 7 Boats and planes 8 Intellectual property 4,085,745. FAIR MARKET VALUE X 9 Securities - Publicly traded 10 Securities - Closely held stock Securities - Partnership, LLC, or 11 trust interests Securities - Miscellaneous 12 Qualified conservation contribution -13 Historic structures Qualified conservation contribution - Other 14 Real estate - Residential 15 Real estate - Commercial 16 Real estate - Other 17 Collectibles 18 19 Food inventory Drugs and medical supplies 20 21 Taxidermy Historical artifacts 22 23 Scientific specimens Archeological artifacts 24 20,258. FAIR MARKET VALUE (VIDEO PRODUCT) X 25 Other > 3 (MEALS X 1,398. FAIR MARKET VALUE 26 Other -X 27 Other (PRINTING 320. FAIR MARKET VALUE (LEGAL FEES X 147. FAIR MARKET VALUE 28 Other > Number of Forms 8283 received by the organization during the tax year for contributions 29 0 for which the organization completed Form 8283, Part IV, Donee Acknowledgment 29 Yes No 30a During the year, did the organization receive by contribution any property reported in Part I, lines 1-28 that it must hold for at least three years from the date of the initial contribution, and which is not required to be used for exempt purposes for the entire holding period? 30a b If "Yes," describe the arrangement in Part II. Does the organization have a gift acceptance policy that requires the review of any non-standard contributions? X 31 32a Does the organization hire or use third parties or related organizations to solicit, process, or sell noncash contributions? X 32a b If "Yes," describe in Part II. 33 If the organization did not report revenues in column (c) for a type of property for which column (a) is checked, describe in Part II.

SCHEDULE O (Form 990)

Supplemental Information to Form 990

Department of the Treasury Internal Revenue Service Complete to provide information for responses to specific questions on Form 990 or to provide any additional information.

Attach to Form 990.

2009
Open to Public Inspection

Name of the organization

TRIANGLE COMMUNITY FOUNDATION, INC.

Employer identification number 56-1380796

SCHEDULE R (Form 990)

Related Organizations and Unrelated Partnerships ► Complete if the organization answered "Yes" to Form 990, Part IV, line 33, 34, 35, 36, or 37.

➤ See separate instructions.

OMB No 1545-0047 2009 Open to Public Inspection

Department of the Treasury Internal Revenue Service

➤ Attach to Form 990. Employer identification number Name of the organization 56-1380796 TRIANGLE COMMUNITY FOUNDATION, INC. Identification of Disregarded Entities (Complete if the organization answered "Yes" to Form 990, Part IV, line 33.) Part I (f) (d) (e) (c) (a) (b) End-of-year assets Direct controlling Legal domicile (state or Total income Name, address, and EIN Primary activity entity of disregarded entity foreign country) Identification of Related Tax-Exempt Organizations (Complete if the organization answered "Yes" to Form 990, Part IV, line 34 because it had one or more related tax-exempt Part II organizations during the tax year) **(f)** (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) Public charity Direct controlling Legal domicile (state or **Exempt Code** Name, address, and EIN Primary activity entity section status (if section of related organization foreign country) 501(c)(3)) DURHAM_ARTS COUNCIL OF TRIANGLE COMMUNITY TO PROVIDE A PERMANENT 509(A)(3)-TYPE TRIANGLE COMMUNITY ENDOWMENT OF SUPPORT FOR FOUNDATION - 46-1826969, 324 BLACKWELL 501(C)(3) FOUNDATION NORTH CAROLINA LOCAL ARTS ORGANIZATIONS STREET DURHAM NC 27701 RECEIVES, MANAGES, AND TRIANGLE COMMUNITY FOUNDATION REAL ESTATE 509(A)(3)-TYPE TRIANGLE COMMUNITY SELLS REAL ESTATE GRANTS TO FOUNDATION - 20-1398786, 324 BLACKWELL FOUNDATION STREET DURHAM NC 27701 TOF NORTH CAROLINA 501(C)(3)

LHA For Privacy Act and Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions for Form 990.

Schedule R (Form 990) 2009

Page 2

Part III Identification of Related Organizations Taxable as a Partnership (Complete if the organization answered "Yes" to Form 990, Part IV, line 34 because it had one or more related organizations treated as a partnership during the tax year)

(a)	(b)	(c)	(d)	(e)	(f)	(g)	(1	h)	(i)	((i)
Name, address, and EIN of related organization	Primary activity	Legal domicile (state or foreign	Direct controlling entity	Predominant income (related, unrelated, excluded from tax under sections 512-514)	Share of total income	Share of end-of-year assets	ate allo	portion- cations?	amount in box	man: part	eral or laging tner?
		country)		sections 512-514)			Yes	No	K-1 (Form 1065)	Yes	No
		 					1			 	<u> </u>
											<u></u>
											
											1
	l	<u> </u>		<u> </u>			<u>. </u>	<u> </u>		_	

Part IV and Identification of Related Organizations Taxable as a Corporation or Trust (Complete if the organization answered "Yes" to Form 990, Part IV, line 34 because it had one or more related organizations treated as a corporation or trust during the tax year.)

(a) Name, address, and EIN of related organization	(b) Primary activity	(c) Legal domicile (state or foreign country)	(d) Direct controlling entity	(e) Type of entity (C corp, S corp, or trust)	(f) Share of total income	(g) Share of end-of-year assets	(h) Percentage ownership

Part V Transactions With Related Organizations (Complete if the organization answered "Yes" to Form 990, Part IV, line 34, 35, or 36.)

No	te. Complete line 1 if any entity is listed in Parts II, III, or IV of this schedule		_		Yes	No
1	During the tax year, did the organization engage in any of the following transactions with one or more related organizations listed in Parts II-IV?		Ļ			
а	Receipt of (i) interest (ii) annuities (iii) royalties or (iv) rent from a controlled entity			1a		_ <u>X</u>
b	Gift, grant, or capital contribution to other organization(s)		1	1b		_X_
C	Gift, grant, or capital contribution from other organization(s)			1c		X
d	Loans or loan guarantees to or for other organization(s)			1d		X
е	Loans or loan guarantees by other organization(s)		L	1e		X
f	Sale of assets to other organization(s)			1f		X
g	Purchase of assets from other organization(s)		L	1g		_X
h	Exchange of assets		L	1h		X_
i	Lease of facilities, equipment, or other assets to other organization(s)			1i		X
j	Lease of facilities, equipment, or other assets from other organization(s)			1j		X
k	Performance of services or membership or fundraising solicitations for other organization(s)			1k	Ī	X
1	Performance of services or membership or fundraising solicitations by other organization(s)			11		Х
n	Sharing of facilities, equipment, mailing lists, or other assets			1m	X	
	Sharing of paid employees			1n		X
o	Reimbursement paid to other organization for expenses		Ī	10		Х
р	Reimbursement paid by other organization for expenses		ſ	1p		X
•			Γ			
q	Other transfer of cash or property to other organization(s)			1a		Х
	Other transfer of cash or property from other organization(s)			1r		X
	If the answer to any of the above is "Yes," see the instructions for information on who must complete this line, including covered relationships and tra	ansaction thresholds				
	(a)	(b)		(c)		
	Name of other organization(s)	Transaction	Amo		volved	i
		type (a-r)				
1)						
2)						
3)						
4)						
5)						
3)						
040	2.00.01.40	Sobo	dula D (Earm	000)	2000

Page 4

Part VI Unrelated Organizations Taxable as a Partnership (Complete if the organization answered "Yes" to Form 990, Part IV, line 37.)

Provide the following information for each entity taxed as a partnership through which the organization conducted more than five percent of its activities (measured by total assets or gross revenue) that was not a related organization. See instructions regarding exclusion for certain investment partnerships

(a) Name, address, and EIN of entity	(b) Primary activity			Primary activity Legal domicile Are all partners Share of end			(f) (g) Disproportionate allocations? (g) Code V-UBI amount in box 20 of Schedule K-1		(g) Code V-UBI amount in box 20 of Schedule K-1 (Form 1065)	(h) General or managing partner?	
o. onary		country)	Yes		•		No	(Form 1065)	Yes		
			Yes	NO		res	NO	(1 01111 1000)	162	140	
			}				i				
						ł					
						1					
						 	-			 	
							1			ł	
						ļ	i				
			 					-			
							1	-			
"							Į.		i		
					-						
								•			
										l	
			-								
							<u> </u>				
	_										
										ļ.—	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	- 		1								
			-			ļ	├				
			1						l i	l	
			1						! !		
		<u> </u>				-					
			1 1								
	\dashv										
							L				

e, address, and zip	EIN	IRC Code	Cash Grant	Non-Cash Grant	Valuation Method	Descr Non-cash Assistance	Purpose of Grant or Assistance
elping Hand 2 W. NC Hwy 54 :e 405 nam, NC 27707	56-1923835	_ 	25,000				\$22,671 as requested, \$2,329 for program support
ila Senior College . Box 175 ls Cove, ME 04644	20-1779462		5,000				for unrestricted use
ordia Global Health Foundation L 14th Street, NW Le 801 Lington, DC 20005	04-3774897		50,000				to support the work of the foundation
ordia Global Health Foundation l 14th Street, NW ce 801 nington, DC 20005	04-3774897		3,000				to support Young Adult Scholarships
Levement Academy of Durham West Main St. ie 103 ham, NC 27701	41-2167219		2,000				n/a
Levement Academy of Durham West Main St. :e 103 nam, NC 27701	41-2167219		1,000				as annual contribution
Levement Academy of Durham West Main St. ie 103 nam, NC 27701	41-2167219		250				EDUCATION
Levement Academy of Durham West Main St. :e 103 nam, NC 27701	41-2167219		500				EDUCATION
Levement Academy of Durham West Main St. .e 103 nam, NC 27701	41-2167219		500				EDUCATION
Levement Academy of Durham West Main St ie 103 nam, NC 27701	41-2167219		2,000				for the Lexile library and for the student support fund
Levement Academy of Durham West Main St. :e 103 nam, NC 27701	41-2167219		300				EDUCATION



e, address, and zip	EIN	IRC Code	Cash Grant	Non-Cash Grant	Valuation Method	Descr Non-cash Assistance	Purpose of Grant or Assistance
Levement Academy of Durham West Main St. :e 103 lam, NC 27701	41-2167219		1,000				for the purchase of paired books and/or replacement books for the Academy's Lexile Library
Levement Academy of Durham West Main St. ie 103 iam, NC 27701	41-2167219		1,000				to support the October 7, 2009 fundraiser
Levement Academy of Durham West Main St. :e 103 nam, NC 27701	41-2167219		1,000				EDUCATION
Levement Academy of Durham West Main St. :e 103 nam, NC 27701	41-2167219		250	,			EDUCATION
Land Art Museum #3400 pel Hill, NC 27599-3400			5,000				ARTS-CULTR-HUMAN
Land Art Museum #3400 pel Hill, NC 27599-3400			2,000				ARTS-CULTR-HUMAN
land Art Museum #3400 pel Hill, NC 27599-3400			300				ARTS-CULTR-HUMAN
ıcan American Dance Ensemble, Inc. Morris St. nam, NC 27701	56-1474905		5,000				ARTS-CULTR-HUMAN
Loan American Dance Ensemble, Inc. Morris St. nam, NC 27701	56-1474905		1,000				ARTS-CULTR-HUMAN
can American Dance Ensemble, Inc. Morris St nam, NC 27701	56-1474905		1,000				ARTS-CULTR-HUMAN
Lcan American Dance Ensemble, Inc. Morris St. nam, NC 27701	56-1474905		560				for 2009 annual conference registration and for one year membership with the NC Center for Nonprofits
3 Community Residence Association, Box 25265 nam, NC 27702-5265	56-1609845		2,078				DISEASE/RESEARCH

e, address, and zip	EIN	IRC Code	Cash Grant	Non-Cash Grant	Valuation Method	Descr Non-cash Assistance	Purpose of Grant or Assistance
Community Residence Association,	56-1609845		2,117				DISEASE/RESEARCH
Box 25265 nam, NC 27702-5265							
3 Community Residence Association,	56-1609845		2,098				DISEASE/RESEARCH
Box 25265 nam, NC 27702-5265							
3 Community Residence Association,	56-1609845		2,003				DISEASE/RESEARCH
Box 25265 nam, NC 27702-5265							
ersgate United Methodist Church - bel Hill Laurel Hill Road bel Hill, NC 27514	56-0899222		5,000				for the Preschool
ce Aycock Poe Center for Health cation Sunnybrook Road aigh, NC 27610	56-1500678		350				HEALTH CARE
ce Aycock Poe Center for Health Cation Sunnybrook Road Eigh, NC 27610	56-1500678		403				HEALTH CARE
ce Aycock Poe Center for Health cation Sunnybrook Road eigh, NC 27610	56-1500678		1,431				HEALTH CARE
ce Aycock Poe Center for Health cation Sunnybrook Road eigh, NC 27610	56-1500678		1,454				HEALTH CARE
ce Aycock Poe Center for Health cation Sunnybrook Road eigh, NC 27610	56-1500678		396				HEALTH CARE
ce Aycock Poe Center for Health cation Sunnybrook Road eigh, NC 27610	56-1500678		1,000				HEALTH CARE
ce Aycock Poe Center for Health Cation Sunnybrook Road Eigh, NC 27610	56-1500678		1,442				HEALTH CARE

e, address, and zip	EIN	IRC Code	Cash Grant	Non-Cash Grant	Valuation Method	Descr Non-cash Assistance	Purpose of Grant or Assistance
ce Aycock Poe Center for Health cation Sunnybrook Road eigh, NC 27610	56-1500678		399				HEALTH CARE
ce Aycock Poe Center for Health cation Sunnybrook Road eigh, NC 27610	56-1500678		349				HEALTH CARE
ce Aycock Poe Center for Health cation Sunnybrook Road eigh, NC 27610	56-1500678		348				HEALTH CARE
ce Aycock Poe Center for Health cation Sunnybrook Road eigh, NC 27610	56-1500678		350				HEALTH CARE
ce Aycock Poe Center for Health cation Sunnybrook Road eigh, NC 27610	56-1500678		393				HEALTH CARE
ce Aycock Poe Center for Health cation Sunnybrook Road eigh, NC 27610	56-1500678		1,420				HEALTH CARE
Saints Anglican Church McCabe Road Dort, NC 28570	57-1179695		5,000				for "Homes for Hope" in memory of Dr. John Knelson
eghany Wellness Center Collins Road cta, NC 28675	56-2043320		150,000				to support Lyon Aquatic Center's sustainability and energy efficiency
Lance Medical Ministry Donald Ross Dr ∋igh, NC 27610	56-2168673		5,000				HEALTH CARE
tance Medical Ministry Donald Ross Dr. ∍igh, NC 27610	56-2168673		6,250				5,000 - capital campaign, 1, 250 - general operating fund
Lance Medical Ministry Donald Ross Dr. ∍igh, NC 27610	56-2168673		40,000				for GlaxoSmithKline IMPACT Award
tance Medical Ministry Donald Ross Dr. ∍igh, NC 27610	56-2168673		1,000				HEALTH CARE

e, address, and zip	EIN	IRC Code	Cash Grant	Non-Cash Grant	Valuation Method	Descr Non-cash Assistance	Purpose of Grant or Assistance
nance Medical Ministry Donald Ross Dr. Bigh, NC 27610	56-2168673		17,000				\$15,000 for Capital Campaign, \$2,000 for general operations
lance Medical Ministry Donald Ross Dr. ∍igh, NC 27610	56-2168673		5,000				for Annual Fund
Lance Medical Ministry Donald Ross Dr ∋igh, NC 27610	56-2168673		2,500				for Love Thy Neighbor Annual Fund
Lance Medical Ministry Donald Ross Dr. ∍igh, NC 27610	56-2168673		3,000				HEALTH CARE
Lance Medical Ministry Donald Ross Dr Bigh, NC 27610	56-2168673		5,000				HEALTH CARE
lance of AIDS Services - Carolina Box 12583 ∍igh, NC 27605	56-2158082		300				DISEASE/RESEARCH
Lance of AIDS Services - Carolina Box 12583 aigh, NC 27605	56-2158082		40,000				for GlaxoSmithKline IMPACT Award
lance of AIDS Services - Carolina . Box 12583 ≥igh, NC 27605	56-2158082		500				DISEASE/RESEARCH
cican Cancer Society) Health Park te 10 sigh, NC 27615	13-1788491		250				MEDICAL RESEARCH
cican Cancer Society) Health Park :e 10 eigh, NC 27615	13-1788491		500				MEDICAL RESEARCH
cican Cancer Society) Health Park :e 10	13-1788491		779				MEDICAL RESEARCH
eigh, NC 27615			500				for UNC Relay for Life as
cican Cancer Society) Health Park :e 10 sigh, NC 27615	13-1788491		500				solicited by Bill Kalkhof
cican Cancer Society) Health Park te 10	13-1788491		1,000				for the 2009 Red Sword Guild Event

e, address, and zip	EIN	IRC Code		Valuation Method	Descr Non-cash Assistance	Purpose of Grant or Assistance
rican Cancer Society) Health Park Le 10 Bigh, NC 27615	13-1788491	·	795			MEDICAL RESEARCH
rican Cancer Society) Health Park .e 10 Bigh, NC 27615	13-1788491		762			MEDICAL RESEARCH
cican Cancer Society) Health Park te 10 eigh, NC 27615	13-1788491		811			MEDICAL RESEARCH
rican Cancer Society) Health Park ie 10 aigh, NC 27615	13-1788491		300			for Relay for Life of Johnston County in honor of Brian Sawyer and family
rican Diabetes Association - Raleigh 3 Blue Ridge Road :e 206 aigh, NC 27607	13-1623888		1,622			HEALTH CARE
rican Diabetes Association - Raleigh 3 Blue Ridge Road ie 206 aigh, NC 27607	13-1623888		1,591			HEALTH CARE
rican Diabetes Association - Raleigh 3 Blue Ridge Road :e 206 Righ, NC 27607	13-1623888		250			HEALTH CARE
rican Diabetes Association - Raleigh 3 Blue Ridge Road :e 206 sigh, NC 27607	13-1623888		1,524			HEALTH CARE
cican Diabetes Association - Raleigh 3 Blue Ridge Road :e 206 aigh, NC 27607	13-1623888		1,558			HEALTH CARE
rican Friends Service Committee 1 Cherry St. Ladelphia, PA 19102	23-1352010		2,000			for Stephen G. Cary Leadership Fund
rican Friends Service Committee l Cherry St. ladelphia, PA 19102	23-1352010		250			PHILAN/VOL/GRANT

e, address, and zip	EIN	IRC Code	Cash Grant	Non-Cash Grant	Valuation Method	Descr Non-cash Assistance	Purpose of Grant or Assistance
rican Friends Service Committee Cherry St. ladelphia, PA 19102	23-1352010		10,000				for the Nuclear Disarmament Initiative
cican Lung Association of NC Daniels Street ie 109 eigh, NC 27605	56-0547515		1,622				DISEASE/RESEARCH
cican Lung Association of NC Daniels Street te 109 aigh, NC 27605	56-0547515		1,524				DISEASE/RESEARCH
cican Lung Association of NC Daniels Street te 109 eigh, NC 27605	56-0547515		1,558				DISEASE/RESEARCH
cican Lung Association of NC Daniels Street te 109 eigh, NC 27605	56-0547515		25,000				as annual contribution
rican Lung Association of NC Daniels Street :e 109 elgh, NC 27605	56-0547515		1,591				DISEASE/RESEARCH
cican Red Cross Box 4002018 Moines, IA 50340-2018	53-0196605		250				for Haiti Releif and Development Fund
cican Red Cross Box 4002018 Moines, IA 50340-2018	53-0196605		500				for Halti relief
cican Red Cross . Box 4002018 Moines, IA 50340-2018	53-0196605		1,000				DISASTER SERVCS
cican Red Cross Box 4002018 Moines, IA 50340-2018	53-0196605		500				for Haiti relief efforts
rican Red Cross . Box 4002018 Moines, IA 50340-2018	53-0196605		250				for Haiti Relief Fund
rican Red Cross Box 4002018 Moines, IA 50340-2018	53-0196605		2,500				for Haiti relief

e, address, and zip	EIN	IRC Code	Cash Grant	Non-Cash Grant	Valuation Method	Descr Non-cash Assistance	Purpose of Grant or Assistance
ncan Red Cross Box 4002018 Moines, IA 50340-2018	53-0196605		1,000				for Halt1 relief
rican Red Cross Box 4002018 Moines, IA 50340-2018	53-0196605		19,735				for Haiti Relief work
cican Red Cross . Box 4002018 Moines, IA 50340-2018	53-0196605		500				to support Haiti relief efforts
cican Red Cross . Bo. 4002018 Moines, IA 50340-2018	53-0196605		10,000				for earthquake relief efforts in Chile
cican Red Cross Box 4002018 Moines, IA 50340-2018	53-0196605		41,843				for disaster relief in Haiti on behalf of Lenovo employees in China
cican Red Cross, Triangle Chapter North Peartree Lane eigh, NC 27610	56-0547501		1,622				HUMAN SERVICES
rican Red Cross, Triangle Chapter North Peartree Lane eigh, NC 27610	56-0547501		500				HUMAN SERVICES
ican Red Cross, Triangle Chapter North Peartree Lane eigh, NC 27610	56-0547501		1,524				HUMAN SERVICES
fican Red Cross, Triangle Chapter North Peartree Lane eigh, NC 27610	56-0547501		5,000				for Carolina Nights 2010
cican Red Cross, Triangle Chapter North Peartree Lane eigh, NC 27610	56-0547501		500				HUMAN SERVICES
rican Red Cross, Triangle Chapter North Peartree Lane eigh, NC 27610	56-0547501		1,591				HUMAN SERVICES
cican Red Cross, Triangle Chapter North Peartree Lane eigh, NC 27610	56-0547501		1,558				HUMAN SERVICES
nal Protection Society of Durham 7 East Club Blvd. nam, NC 27704	56-1047100		250				ın memory of Susan Zıegler-Fjeld
nal Protection Society of Durham 7 East Club Blvd. nam, NC 27704	56-1047100		1,000				ANIMAL-RELATED

e, address, and sip	EIN	IRC Code Cash (Grant	Non-Cash Grant	Valuation Method	Descr Non-cash Assistance	Purpose of Grant or Assistance
nal Protection Society of Durham 7 East Club Blvd. nam, NC 27704	56-1047100		500				for the Tiffany Fund
nal Protection Society of Durham 7 East Club Blvd. nam, NC 27704	56-1047100		1,000				ANIMAL-RELATED
nal Protection Society of Durham 7 East Club Blvd nam, NC 27704	56-1047100		1,500				ANIMAL-RELATED
nal Protection Society of Durham 7 East Club Blvd. nam, NC 27704	56-1047100		1,000				ANIMAL-RELATED
nal Protection Society of Durham 7 East Club Blvd nam, NC 27704	56-1047100		1,500				ANIMAL-RELATED
alachian State University ice of Research and Sponsored grams Box 32068 ne, NC 28608	56-1176030		12,500				for the Luther H Hodges Biography Project (contract 09-0268)
elachian State University ice of Research and Sponsored grams Box 32068 ne, NC 28608	56-1176030		14,500				for contract 09-0268 (The Lugher H. Hodges Biography Project - Dr Karl Campbell)
elachian State University tice of Research and Sponsored grams Box 32068 ne, NC 28608	56-1176030		12,500				for contract 09-0268 (Luther H Hodges Biography Project - Dr. Karl Campbell)
anta Youth Academies Inc. Box 18237 anta, GA 30316	58-2486405		6,000				for one half scholarship
anta Youth Academies Inc. Bo. 18237 anta, GA 30316	58-2486405		1,000				to support the development work of Robert Spiotta
LSM Society of NC Oberlin Road ie 230 eigh, NC 27605-1345	23-7087887		2,500				for Opening Doors for Autism Support in honor of Miki Davis
ism Society of NC Oberlin Road :e 230	23-7087887		1,500				DISEASE/RESEARCH

e, address, and zip	EIN	IRC Code	Cash Grant	Non-Cash Grant	Valuation Method	Descr Non-cash Assistance	Purpose of Grant or Assistance
ism Society of NC Oberlin Road te 230 eigh, NC 27605-1345	23-7087887		11,495	<u></u>			DISEASE/RESEARCH
d Head Island Conservancy Inc Box 3109 d Head Island, NC 28461	58-1574496		34,000				ENVIRONMENT
i Head Island Conservancy Inc Box 3109 i Head Island, NC 28461	58-1574496		10,000				ENVIRONMENT
i Head Island Conservancy Inc Box 3109 i Head Island, NC 28461	58-1574496		5,000				for annual camapign
Let Artists of Western New York Inc. 5 Elmwood Ave. floor falo, NY 14207	16-1566576		5,000				ARTS-CULTR-HUMAN
<pre>⟨s D. Kerr Family YMCA) Wakefield Pines Drive ≥igh, NC 27614</pre>	56-0591307		25,000				YOUTH DEVELOPMNT
Active North Carolina) Perimeter Park Drive :e 120 :isville, NC 27560	56-1660333		5,000				for Corporate Golf Challenge 2009
Active North Carolina) Perimeter Park Drive :e 120 :isville, NC 27560	56-1660333		5,000				to support Corporate Golf Challenge
n Meyer Synagogue n: Treasurer Newton Road algh, NC 27615-6212			5,000				RELI/SPIRITUALTY
n-El Synagogue 1 Watts St. nam, NC 27701	56-0629337		5,000				for the Scholar in Residence Fund
n-El Synagogue 1 Watts St. nam, NC 27701	56-0629337		310				for the Shabbaton
ond Imagination Ministry . Box 28294 ∍igh, NC 27611-8294	56-1973154		2,500				as recommended by Chris and Cathy Evans

e, address, and zip	EIN	IRC Code	Cash Grant	Non-Cash Grant	Valuation Method	Descr Non-cash Assistance	Purpose of Grant or Assistance
and Imagination Ministry Box 28294 Figh, NC 27611-8294	56-1973154		2,500				as recommended by Chris and Cathy Evans
ond Imagination Ministry Box 28294 ≥igh, NC 27611-8294	56-1973154		2,500				as recommended by Chris and Cathy Evans
ond Imagination Ministry Box 28294 ∋igh, NC 27611-8294	56-1973154		2,500				as recommended by Chris and Cathy Evans
cknall Memorial Presbyterian Church 2 Perry St. nam, NC 27705			2,500				RELI/SPIRITUALTY .
cknall Memorial Presbyterian Church 2 Perry St. nam, NC 27705			3,750				RELI/SPIRITUALTY
) of Jacksonville, Inc. Court St (sonville, NC 28540	56-1723706		3,500				as recommended by Louis Sewell, Jr., a director of Golden Corral Corporation
) of Jacksonville, Inc Court St <sonville, 28540<="" nc="" td=""><td>56-1723706</td><td></td><td>4,000</td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td>as recommended by Mr. Louis Sewell, Jr., a director of Golden Corral Corporation</td></sonville,>	56-1723706		4,000				as recommended by Mr. Louis Sewell, Jr., a director of Golden Corral Corporation
anical Gardens Foundation, Inc. at Chapel Hill 3375, Totten Center bel Hill, NC 27599-3375	56-6076622		3,000				to support upkeep and educational programming related to the Paul Green Cabin
anical Gardens Foundation, Inc at Chapel Hill 3375, Totten Center bel Hill, NC 27599-3375	56-6076622		1,000				for Visitor Education Center capital campaign
anical Gardens Foundation, Inc at Chapel Hill 3375, Totten Center bel Hill, NC 27599-3375	56-6076622		25,000				for the Green Dragon Cistern at the Education Center
anical Gardens Foundation, Inc. at Chapel Hill 3375, Totten Center bel Hill, NC 27599-3375	56-6076622		300				to support sculpture in the garden **please notify Stephen Keith**
Scouts of America, Occoneechee coll Box 41229 Atlantic Avenue eigh, NC 27629-1229	56-0529984		7,500				for Silver Eagle/Friends of Scouting

e, address, and zip	EIN	IRC Code	Cash Grant	Non-Cash Grant	Valuation Method	Descr Non-cash Assistance	Purpose of Grant or Assistance
Scouts of America, Occoneechee 1cil Box 41229 Atlantic Avenue 31gh, NC 27629-1229	56-0529984		5,000				as recommended by Mr. O. Temple Sloan, Jr., a director of Golden Corral Corporation c/o General Parts International, Inc., P.O. Box 26006, Raleigh, NC 27611
Scouts of America, Occoneechee 1cil . Box 41229 l Atlantic Avenue eigh, NC 27629-1229	56-0529984		5,000				as recommended by Mr. O. Temple Sloan, Jr., a director of Golden Corral Corporation,
Scouts of America, Occoneechee icil Box 41229 l Atlantic Avenue aigh, NC 27629-1229	56-0529984		2,500				for 2010 Distinguished Citizen's Award event sponsorship
Scouts of America, Occoneechee icil Box 41229 L Atlantic Avenue aigh, NC 27629-1229	56-0529984		1,000				for Friends of Scouting
3 and Girls Club of Coastal Carolina . Box 1514 shead City, NC 28557	31-1516947		5,000				for Beaufort, North Carolina
3 and Girls Club of Coastal Carolina . Box 1514 shead City, NC 28557	31-1516947		5,000				as annual contribution
<pre>3 and Girls Club of Coastal Carolina Box 1514 ≥head City, NC 28557</pre>	31-1516947		5,000				for the Beaufort Boys and Girls Club
<pre>3 and Girls Club of Eastern Piedmont Box 1788 isboro, NC 27312</pre>	26-0100585		250				for the Western Chatham Club
s and Girls Club of Eastern Piedmont . Box 1788 .sboro, NC 27312	26-0100585		15,000				YOUTH DEVELOPMNT
₃ and Girls Club of Wake Co. N. Raleigh Blvd ∍igh, NC 27610	56-0863051		7,500				for the Annual Campaign
₃ and Girls Club of Wake Co. N. Raleigh Blvd ∍igh, NC 27610	56-0863051		10,940				YOUTH DEVELOPMNT

e, address, and zip	EIN	IRC Code	Cash Grant	Non-Cash Grant	Valuation Method	Descr Non-cash Assistance	Purpose of Grant or Assistance
s and Girls Club of Wake Co. N. Raleigh Blvd eigh, NC 27610	56-0863051		3,000				YOUTH DEVELOPMNT
s and Girls Club of Wake Co. N. Raleigh Blvd eigh, NC 27610	56-0863051		2,500				for the Endowment Campaign
s and Girls Club of Wake Co. N. Raleigh Blvd ∍igh, NC 27610	56-0863051		500				YOUTH DEVELOPMNT
s and Girls Club of Wake Co. N. Raleigh Blvd ∍igh, NC 27610	56-0863051		2,500				as annual contribution for 2010
s and Girls Club of Wake Co. N. Raleigh Blvd ∍igh, NC 27610	56-0863051		9,095				YOUTH DEVELOPMNT
s and Girls Club of Wake Co. N. Raleigh Blvd eigh, NC 27610	56-0863051		3,000				as annual contribution
s and Girls Club of Wake Co. N Raleigh Blvd sigh, NC 27610	56-0863051		3,500				YOUTH DEVELOPMNT
s and Girls Club of Wake Co. N Raleigh Blvd eigh, NC 27610	56-0863051		5,000				for Endowment Campaign
s and Girls Club of Wake Co. N. Raleigh Blvd eigh, NC 27610	56-0863051		500				YOUTH DEVELOPMNT
s and Girls Club of Wake Co. N Raleigh Blvd eigh, NC 27610	56-0863051		3,000				YOUTH DEVELOPMNT
<pre>> Karate House 3 Millwood Court >el Hill, NC 27514</pre>	58-2484936		15,000				YOUTH DEVELOPMNT
<pre>>> Sea Gull - Camp Seafarer :lopment Office Sea Gull Landing >> ahoe, NC 28510</pre>	56-0591307		2,000				RECREATN/SPORTS
> Sea Gull - Camp Seafarer slopment Office Sea Gull Landing pahoe, NC 28510	56-0591307		6,000				for Camp Sea Gull and Seafarer Capital Fund Mother/Daughter Challenge **SEE ENCLOSED LETTER** \$2,000 from Dorothy Kerr with daughters Linda and Debbie \$2,000 from Linda Kerr

/12/2011 59 PM

:leton, NC 27850

Triangle Community Foundation, Inc.

e, address, and zip	EIN	IRC Code	Cash Grant	Non-Cash Grant	Valuation Method	Descr Non-cash Assistance	Purpose of Grant or Assistance
obell University Box 116	56-0529940		25,000				for a scholarship for the new Physician Assistant degree
ous Crusade for Christ 1. Contributions 1. Box 628222 2 ando, FL 32862-8222			1,750				to support Steve Hopper as recommended by Chris and Cathy Evans
ous Crusade for Christ 1. Contributions 1. Box 628222 2 ando, FL 32862-8222			500				for acct 0246411 as recommended by Chris and Cathy Evans
ous Crusade for Christ 1. Contributions Box 628222 ando, FL 32862-8222			2,375				to support Steve Hopper as recommended by Chris and Cathy Evans
ous Crusade for Christ 1. Contributions Box 628222 ando, FL 32862-8222			1,750				to support Steve Hopper as recommended by Chris and Cathy Evans
ous Crusade for Christ 1. Contributions 1. Box 628222 2 ando, FL 32862-8222			1,750				to support Steve Hopper (acct # 0573830) as recommended by Chris and Cathy Evans
ous Crusade for Christ International Lake Hart Dr ando, FL 32832-0100			3,600				for the ministry of Keith and Rhonda Johnson (0384679)
ous Crusade for Christ International Lake Hart Dr. ando, FL 32832-0100			5,000				to support Gerry Wunder as recommended by Chris and Cathy Evans
ous Crusade for Christ International Lake Hart Dr ando, FL 32832-0100			500				\$250 for ministry of Jeanette Howell (0546412), \$250 for ministry of Mike Westover (0390792)
∋ Fear Community College Foundation	58-1308578		10,000				EDUCATION
N Front St. mington, NC 28401							
E - Child Abuse Resource and Cation Box 1541	56-2108200		1,000				for the John 3:16 Center

e, address, and zip	EIN	IRC Code	Cash Grant	Non-Cash Grant	Descr Non-cash Assistance	Purpose of Grant or Assistance
2 - Child Abuse Resource and Dation Box 1541 Deton, NC 27850	56-2108200		5,000		 	HUMAN SERVICES
I - Child Abuse Resource and lation Box 1541 .leton, NC 27850	56-2108200		10,000			HUMAN SERVICES
ol Woods Retirement Community Weaver Dairy Road Del Hill, NC 27514-1502			14,000			HUMAN SERVICES
olina Ballet, Inc. l Atlantic Ave. le 131 eigh, NC 27604	56-1445383		1,000			in honor of Lindsay Purrington
olina Ballet, Inc. Atlantic Ave :e 131 eigh, NC 27604	56-1445383		1,000			ARTS-CULTR-HUMAN
olina Ballet, Inc l Atlantic Ave. se 131 eigh, NC 27604	56~1445383		250			in memory of Elena Shapiro and Judge Bernie Podcasy, and in honor of Ward Purrington
olina Ballet, Inc. L Atlantic Ave :e 131 eigh, NC 27604	56~1445383		20,000			ARTS-CULTR-HUMAN
olina Ballet, Inc. Atlantic Ave. ie 131 aigh, NC 27604	56~1445383		500			for the Annual Campaign
olina Ballet, Inc. Atlantic Ave. ie 131 aigh, NC 27604	56~1445383		250			ARTS-CULTR-HUMAN
olina Ballet, Inc. Atlantic Ave. 131 eigh, NC 27604	56~1445383		1,000			ARTS-CULTR-HUMAN
olina Ballet, Inc. Atlantic Ave. te 131 sigh, NC 27604	56-1445383		400			in honor of the Robergs and the Techets

e, address, and zip	EIN	IRC Code	Cash Grant	Non-Cash Grant	Valuation Method	Descr Non-cash Assistance	Purpose of Grant or Assistance
olina Ballet, Inc. Atlantic Ave. ie 131 eigh, NC 27604	56-1445383		500				ARTS-CULTR-HUMAN
olina Ballet, Inc. l Atlantic Ave. :e 131 eigh, NC 27604	56-1445383		5,000				for St. Mary's School alliance
olina Friends School 3 Friends School Road nam, NC 27705	56-0812560		1,500				for general operations
olina Friends School Friends School Road nam, NC 27705	56-0812560		250				to support end of year trip as recommended by Eric Lamanna
olina Friends School) Friends School Road nam, NC 27705	56-0812560		2,000				for the annual fund
olina Friends School Friends School Road ham, NC 27705	56-0812560		250				for end of year trip as recommended by Eric Lamanna
olina Friends School) Friends School Road ham, NC 27705	56-0812560		500				EDUCATION
olina Friends School) Friends School Road nam, NC 27705	56-0812560		500				for Afghan Sister School Project
olina Friends School Friends School Road nam, NC 27705	56-0812560		3,410				designated for Duke Executive Health physical for the principal of Carolina Friends School
olina Friends School 9 Friends School Road nam, NC 27705	56-0812560		1,000				EDUCATION
olina Performing Arts - UNC- Chapel	56-6001393		4,750				to support the matinee performance by STREB for
l Floor Carr Building 3233 Del Hill, NC 27599-3233							Triangle area students in grades K-12
olina Performing Arts - UNC- Chapel l Floor Carr Building 3233 bel Hill, NC 27599-3233	56-6001393		5,000				as recommended by Jaroslav and Barbara Hulka

e, address, and zip	EIN	IRC Code	Cash Grant	Non-Cash Grant	Valuation Method	Descr Non-cash Assistance	Purpose of Grant or Assistance
olina Performing Arts - UNC- Chapel	56-6001393	· •••	500			•	ARTS-CULTR-HUMAN
l Floor Carr Building 3233 Del Hill, NC 27599-3233							
olina Performing Arts - UNC- Chapel	56-6001393		1,000				ARTS-CULTR-HUMAN
Floor Carr Building 3233 Del Hill, NC 27599-3233							
olina Performing Arts - UNC- Chapel	56-6001393		500				for the general fund
Floor Carr Building 3233 Del Hill, NC 27599-3233							
olina Performing Arts - UNC- Chapel	56-6001393		1,000				ARTS-CULTR-HUMAN
Floor Carr Building 3233 Del Hill, NC 27599-3233							
olina Performing Arts - UNC- Chapel	56-6001393		500				as recommended by Mary L. Hill
l Floor Carr Building 3233 bel Hill, NC 27599-3233							
olina Performing Arts - UNC- Chapel	56-6001393		500				for the Student Ticket Angel Fund
Floor Carr Building 3233 Del Hill, NC 27599-3233							
olina Theatre of Durham Inc. W. Morgan St. nam, NC 27701	56-1759337		250				n/a
olina Theatre of Durham Inc. W Morgan St nam, NC 27701	56-1759337		3,800				to support lodging expenses for Ballet Hispanico
olina Theatre of Durham Inc. W Morgan St. nam, NC 27701	56-1759337		1,500				for the plano fund
olina Theatre of Durham Inc. W. Morgan St. nam, NC 27701	56-1759337		5,000				as annual contribution
olina Theatre of Durham Inc. W Morgan St. nam, NC 27701	56-1759337		500				ARTS-CULTR-HUMAN

Grantee 990 - Part 2 Organizations Grantees receiving \$5000 or more. Tax Year 2009

Region: All Regions

e, address, and 21p	EIN	IRC Code	Cash Grant	Non-Cash Grant	Valuation Method	Descr Non-cash Assistance	Purpose of Grant or Assistance
olina Tiger Rescue) Hanks Chapel Rd .sboro, NC 27312	56-1522499		5,000				for general operations
olinas Council of Housing, evelopment, and Code Officials Box 1028 1, NC 28335	56-1023426		10,000				HOUSING
/ Family YMCA YMCA Dr /, NC 27513			20,000				for We Build People campaign
nolic Diocese of Raleigh Nazareth St. ∍igh, NC 27606			7,500				for Bishop's Annual Appeal
nolic Diocese of Raleigh Nazareth St ∍igh, NC 27606			7,500				for the Bishop's Annual Appeal
nolic Diocese of Raleigh Nazareth St. ∍igh, NC 27606			5,000				for Catholic Parish Outreach and Hispanic Family Center
nolic Diocese of Raleigh Nazareth St ∍igh, NC 27606			5,000				for the Bishop's Annual Appeal
er for Child and Family Health NC West Chapel Hill Street e 908 nam, NC 27701	58-1446309		10,000				HEALTH CARE
er for Child and Family Health NC West Chapel Hill Street e 908 am, NC 27701	58-1446309		500				HEALTH CARE
er for Child and Family Health NC West Chapel Hill Street to 908 nam, NC 27701	58-1446309		250				for general operations
er for Child and Family Health NC West Chapel Hill Street :e 908 am, NC 27701	58-1446309		250				for the Marsalıs event
er for Child and Family Health NC West Chapel Hill Street :e 908 nam, NC 27701	58-1446309		10,000				for East Durham Children's Alliance

e, address, and zip	EIN	IRC Code	Cash Grant	Non-Cash Grant	Valuation Method	Descr Non-cash Assistance	Purpose of Grant or Assistance
er for Child and Family Health NC West Chapel Hill Street :e 908 nam, NC 27701	58-1446309		250				for the Marsalis event
er for Child and Family Health NC West Chapel Hill Street ie 908 nam, NC 27701	58-1446309		2,500				HEALTH CARE
er for Child and Family Health NC West Chapel Hill Street :e 908 ham, NC 27701	58-1446309		1,000				HEALTH CARE
er for Child and Family Health NC West Chapel Hill Street ie 908 nam, NC 27701	58-1446309		500				HEALTH CARE
er for Child and Family Health NC West Chapel Hill Street :e 908 nam, NC 27701	58-1446309		1,000				HEALTH CARE
ral Carolina Community College idation 5 Kelly Dr ford, NC 27330	56-1644218		30,302				to create the Truby G. Proctor, Jr. Scholarship Endowment Fund
ral Carolina Community College idation 5 Kelly Dr. ford, NC 27330	56-1644218		29,190				for Sustainable Agriculture Program to increase Land Lab Manager to full time and to provide scholarships for students enrolled in the program
ral Carolina Community College idation 5 Kelly Dr. Ford, NC 27330	56-1644218		2,500				EDUCATION
ral Children's Home of NC Inc. W Antioch Dr ord, NC 27565	56-0529947		5,000				YOUTH DEVELOPMNT
nber Orchestra of the Triangle 3 E. Franklin Street bel Hill, NC 27514	56-1610461		2,029				ARTS-CULTR-HUMAN
nber Orchestra of the Triangle 3 E. Franklin Street bel Hill, NC 27514	56-1610461		2,114				ARTS-CULTR-HUMAN

e, address, and zip	EIN	IRC Code	Cash Grant	Non-Cash Grant	Valuation Method	Descr Non-cash Assistance	Purpose of Grant or Assistance
nber Orchestra of the Triangle 3 E. Franklin Street bel Hill, NC 27514	56-1610461		2,203				ARTS-CULTR-HUMAN
nber Orchestra of the Triangle 3 E. Franklin Street bel Hill, NC 27514	56-1610461		2,298				ARTS-CULTR-HUMAN
pel Hill-Carrboro City Schools/Blue pon Mentor Program S. Merritt Mill Road coln Center pel Hill, NC 27516			6,000				for the Youth Leadership Initiative
pel Hill-Carrboro Public School idation . Box 877 rboro, NC 27510	56-1421977		1,000				for the Lara Randby China Travel Fund
pel Hill-Carrboro Public School idation Box 877 aboro, NC 27510	56-1421977		1,630				EDUCATION
bel Hill-Carrboro Public School idation . Box 877 :boro, NC 27510	56-1421977		300				EDUCATION
bel Hill-Carrboro Public School idation Box 877 cboro, NC 27510	56-1421977		1,659				EDUCATION
bel Hill-Carrboro Public School idation . Box 877 rboro, NC 27510	56-1421977		1,645				EDUCATION
bel Hill-Carrboro Public School idation Box 877 rboro, NC 27510	56-1421977		400				for East Chapel Hill High School Yearbook to make the yearbook available to those who cannot afford to purchase one
pel Hill-Carrboro Public School idation . Box 877 rboro, NC 27510	56-1421977		500				EDUCATION
oel Hill-Carrboro Public School idation . Box 877 fboro, NC 27510	56-1421977		500				to support the Walk for Education on behalf of Estes Hills School

e, address, and zip	EIN	IRC Code	Cash Grant	Non-Cash Grant	Valuation Method	Descr Non-cash Assistance	Purpose of Grant or Assistance
pel Hill-Carrboro Public School idation . Box 877	56-1421977		3,000	-			for NC Arts in Action
pel Hill-Carrboro Public School Wation Box 877 Cboro, NC 27510	56-1421977		600				EDUCATION
oel Hill-Carrboro Public School idation . Box 877 :boro, NC 27510	56-1421977		6,000				for the East Chapel Hill Rotary Club Teachers' Supply Store Project
oel Hill-Carrboro Public School idation Box 877 :boro, NC 27510	56-1421977		1,674				EDUCATION
oel Hill-Carrboro YMCA Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd oel Hill, NC 27514	56-0899075		20,000				for the Youth Center Project
oel Hill-Carrboro YMCA Martin Luther King Jr Blvd oel Hill, NC 27514	56-0899075		100				for We Build People
oel Hill-Carrboro YMCA Martin Luther King Jr Blvd oel Hill, NC 27514	56-0899075		2,000				HUMAN SERVICES
oel Hill-Carrboro YMCA Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd oel Hill, NC 27514	56-0899075		2,000				for 2010 We Build People Campaign
oel Hill-Carrboro YMCA Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd oel Hill, NC 27514	56-0899075		10,810				HUMAN SERVICES
pel of the Cross E. Franklin St. pel Hill, NC 27514	56-0623934		16,500				as partial annual contribution
pel of the Cross E Franklin St pel Hill, NC 27514	56-0623934		50,000				for Capital Campaign
pel of the Cross E. Franklin St pel Hill, NC 27514	56-0623934		15,000				as partial annual contribution
pel of the Cross E. Franklin St pel Hill, NC 27514	56-0623934		3,600				RELI/SPIRITUALTY

.59 PM

e, address, and mip	EIN	IRC Code	Cash Grant	Non-Cash Grant	Valuation Method	Descr Non-cash Assistance	Purpose of Grant or Assistance
cles House Association Hillcrest St. cboro, NC 27510	58-1582881		500				HUMAN SERVICES
<pre>cles House Association Hillcrest St. cboro, NC 27510</pre>	58-1582881		15,000				\$10,000 to train caregivers for Eldercare Homes project, \$5,000 for Scholarship Fund for Eldercare
cles House Association Hillcrest St. cboro, NC 27510	58-1582881		5,000			`	for unrestricted use
tham Cares Community Pharmacy E Raleigh St. er City, NC 27344	41-2170926		10,000				for general operations
ham Co. Arts Council Bo. 418 sboro, NC 27312	56-1621611		10,000				for general operations and for Arts in Education Residency at Jordan Matthews High School
:ham County Literacy Council Inc. Box 1696 :sboro, NC 27312	58-1870076		7,010				EDUCATION
tham County Literacy Council Inc. . Box 1696 tsboro, NC 27312	58-1870076		10,000				EDUCATION
ham County Literacy Council Inc. Box 1696 :sboro, NC 27312	58-1870076		250				EDUCATION
:ham County Literacy Council Inc. . Box 1696 :sboro, NC 27312	58-1870076		5,000				EDUCATION
ham County Together Box 1101 sboro, NC 27312	58-1849144		500				for the general fund
ham County Together Box 1101 sboro, NC 27312	58-1849144		5,000				for general operations
ham County Together Box 1101 sboro, NC 27312	58-1849144		5,000				to help cover a funding shortage for the One-on-One Mentoring program
:ham County Together . Box 1101 :sboro, NC 27312	58-1849144		250				for general operations

e, address, and zip	EIN	IRC Code	Cash Grant	Non-Cash Grant	Valuation Method	Descr Non-cash Assistance	Purpose of Grant or Assistance
ham Education Foundation) Box 1518 :sboro, NC 27312	56-1796990		2,500				EDUCATION
:ham Education Foundation). Box 1518 :sboro, NC 27312	56-1796990		10,000				for student support - AVID
ham Habitat for Humanity Box 883 sboro, NC 27312	56-1689599		2,000				HOUSING
ham Habitat for Humanity . Box 883 .sboro, NC 27312	56-1689599		1,000				HOUSING
ham Habitat for Humanity Box 883 sboro, NC 27312	56-1689599		500				HOUSING
ham Habitat for Humanity Box 883 sboro, NC 27312	56-1689599		7,500				HOUSING
ham Habitat for Humanity Box 883 sboro, NC 27312	56-1689599		2,000				for the Westmont Homeowners Association basketball court project
tham Habitat for Humanity Box 883 Isboro, NC 27312	56-1689599		5,000		,		HOUSING
cham Outreach Alliance (CORA) 30x 1326 Camp Street csboro, NC 27312	56-1668767		250				FOOD/AGRI/NUTRIT
<pre>cham Outreach Alliance (CORA) 3ox 1326 Camp Street csboro, NC 27312</pre>	56-1668767		250				for the SNACK Program
:ham Outreach Alliance (CORA) 30x 1326 Camp Street :sboro, NC 27312	56-1668767		10,000				for general operations
.ham Outreach Alliance (CORA) 30x 1326 Camp Street :sboro, NC 27312	56-1668767		500				FOOD/AGRI/NUTRIT
tham Outreach Alliance (CORA) 30x 1326 Camp Street	56-1668767		500				FOOD/AGRI/NUTRIT

e, address, and zip	EIN	IRC Code	Cash Grant	Non-Cash Grant	Valuation Method	Descr Non-cash Assistance	Purpose of Grant or Assistance
:ham Outreach Alliance (CORA) 3ox 1326 Camp Street :sboro, NC 27312	56-1668767		8,000				for general operations
tham Outreach Alliance (CORA) 30x 1326 Camp Street :sboro, NC 27312	56-1668767		500				for the food pantry
tham Outreach Alliance (CORA) 30x 1326 Camp Street csboro, NC 27312	56-1668767		250				for general operations
rokee Gives Back Foundation E. Hargett Street te 300 aigh, NC 27601	27-0132571		6,500				for Ethiopian Exchange Student Program as recommended by Chris and Cathy Evans
/enne Foundation [Glenwood Ave. eigh, NC 27617	56-2096192		5,000				recommended by Van Eure, a director of Golden Corral Corporation
ld Care Services Association . Box 901 pel Hill, NC 27514	56-1514058		1,000				for the annual fundraiser
ld Care Services Association . Box 901 pel Hill, NC 27514	56-1514058		500				for the child care center campaign
ld Care Services Association Box 901 bel Hill, NC 27514	56-1514058		300				n/a
Ld Care Services Association . Box 901 bel Hill, NC 27514	56-1514058		50,000				as annual gift
Liren's Craniofacial Association 10 Coit Road ce 517 Las, TX 75240	75-2265649		3,500				HEALTH CARE
ldren's Craniofacial Association 10 Coit Road :e 517 Las, TX 75240	75-2265649		250				for Family Retreat Scholarships
Edren's Craniofacial Association 10 Coit Road ce 517	75-2265649		400				HEALTH CARE

e, address, and 21p	EIN	IRC Code	Cash Grant	Non-Cash Grant	Descr Non-cash Assistance	Purpose of Grant or Assistance
Ldren's Craniofacial Association 10 Coit Road :e 517 Las, TX 75240	75-2265649		1,000			HEALTH CARE
ist Episcopal Church Box 25778 eigh, NC 27611	56-0530247		1,300			RELI/SPIRITUALTY
LSt Episcopal Church . Box 25778 eigh, NC 27611	56-0530247		500			RELI/SPIRITUALTY
ist Episcopal Church Box 25778 aigh, NC 27611	56-0530247		2,750			RELI/SPIRITUALTY
ıst Episcopal Church . Box 25778 ∍igh, NC 27611	56-0530247		2,500			RELI/SPIRITUALTY
cch of the Holy Family Hayes Road Del Hill, NC 27514	58-1488733		15,000			for 2010 as recommended by R J. Gugelmann and M. L. Melville
L Global Impact Funding Trust Inc. Clove Road 5 :le Falls, NJ 07424-2133	52-7082731		32,000			n/a
L Global Impact Funding Trust Inc. Clove Road 5 :le Falls, NJ 07424-2133	52-7082731		9,538			n/a
il War Preservation Trust 5 15 St. NW ie 900 lington, DC 20005	54-1426643		12,500			ARTS-CULTR-HUMAN
rence E. Lightner Leadership owment Fund Box 27462 algh, NC 27611-7462	75-3079013		10,000			as annual contribution
an Energy Durham 3ox 2223 nam, NC 27702-2223	71-1032962		500		1	ENVIRONMENT
an Energy Durham Box 2223 ham, NC 27702-2223	71-1032962		250			ENVIRONMENT

e, address, and zip	EIN	IRC Code	Cash Grant	Non-Cash Grant	Valuation Method	Descr Non-cash Assistance	Purpose of Grant or Assistance
in Energy Durham 30x 2223 1am, NC 27702-2223	71-1032962		350				for Radiator Level support for November 1, 2009 event
in Energy Durham 3ox 2223 nam, NC 27702-2223	71-1032962		250				for general operations .
in Energy Durham 30x 2223 1am, NC 27702-2223	71-1032962		500				for 2010 challendge
an Energy Durham 3o∡ 2223 nam, NC 27702-2223	71-1032962		10,000				ENVIRONMENT
in Energy Durham 3ox 2223 nam, NC 27702-2223	71-1032962		2,000				as annual contribution
nunities In Schools of Wake Co. Harp Street aigh, NC 27604	56-1704570		35,000				for Kentwood Learning Center
nunities In Schools of Wake Co. Harp Street ≥igh, NC 27604	56-1704570		500				EDUCATION
nunties In Schools of Wake Co. Harp Street eigh, NC 27604	56-1704570		7,500				as recommended by Chris and Cathy Evans
nunties In Schools of Wake Co. Harp Street aigh, NC 27604	56-1704570		7,500				as recommended by Chris and Cathy Evans
nunties In Schools of Wake Co. Harp Street aigh, NC 27604	56-1704570		7,500				as recommended by Chris and Cathy Evans
nunties In Schools of Wake Co. Harp Street ≥igh, NC 27604	56-1704570		7,500				as recommended by Chris and Cathy Evans
nunties In Schools of Wake Co. Harp Street aigh, NC 27604	56-1704570		1,000				EDUCATION
nunities In Schools of Wake Co. Harp Street aigh, NC 27604	56-1704570		500				as recommended by Chris and Cathy Evans
nunities In Schools of Wake Co. Harp Street eigh, NC 27604	56-1704570		1,000				n/a

e, address, and sip	EIN	IRC Code	Cash Grant	Non-Cash Grant	Valuation Method	Descr Non-cash Assistance	Purpose of Grant or Assistance
nunity Alternatives for Supportive des (CASA) . Box 12545 eigh, NC 27605	56-1778714		4,428				HOUSING
nunity Alternatives for Supportive les (CASA) Box 12545 eigh, NC 27605	56-1778714		8,609				for March and Aprıl
nunity Alternatives for Supportive des (CASA) Box 12545 eigh, NC 27605	56-1778714		15,622				for August 2009
nunity Alternatives for Supportive les (CASA) . Box 12545 eigh, NC 27605	56-1778714		4,994				HOUSING
nunity Alternatives for Supportive des (CASA) . Box 12545 eigh, NC 27605	56-1778714		1,019				for July 2009
nunity Alternatives for Supportive des (CASA) . Box 12545 aigh, NC 27605	56-1778714		1,685				HOUSING
nunity Alternatives for Supportive des (CASA) Box 12545 eigh, NC 27605	56-1778714		4,968				for support circles - June 2010
nunity Music School . Box 2545 ≥igh, NC 27602	58-2098168		375				for 2009 annual conference registration and for one year membership with the NC Center for Nonprofits
nunity Music School . Box 2545 eigh, NC 27602	58-2098168		12,500				ARTS-CULTR-HUMAN
nunity Success Initiative, Inc. Box 61114 ∋igh, NC 27661	16-1702165		13,000				HUMAN SERVICES
servation Trust for NC 3 Washington Street aigh, NC 27605	58-1552188		1,000				for the Meadow Society

e, address, and zip	EIN	IRC Code	Cash Grant	Non-Cash Grant	Valuation Method	Descr Non-cash Assistance	Purpose of Grant or Assistance
servation Trust for NC 3 Washington Street 31gh, NC 27605	58-1552188		1,000				for general operations
servation Trust for NC 3 Washington Street ∍igh, NC 27605	58-1552188		2,000				for general operations
servation Trust for NC 3 Washington Street eigh, NC 27605	58-1552188		1,000				ENVIRONMENT
servation Trust for NC 3 Washington Street ∍igh, NC 27605	58-1552188		1,488				for unrestricted support
servation Trust for NC 3 Washington Street ∋igh, NC 27605	58-1552188		1,000				ENVIRONMENT
servation Trust for NC 3 Washington Street sigh, NC 27605	58-1552188		5,000				as annual contribution
<pre>lemporary Science Center . Box 13453 Triangle Park, NC 27709</pre>	45-0481093		10,000				for 2010 SAS sponsorship of a Statistics Teaching Fellow in the Statistics Field Studies Program
emporary Science Center Box 13453 Triangle Park, NC 27709	45-0481093		250				EDUCATION
/erse College E. Main St. stanburg, SC 29302-0006	57-0314380		25,000				for the annual fund
/erse College E. Main St. stanburg, SC 29302-0006	57-0314380		2,000				in honor of Mary R. Belser and Cathy Inabnit
nell University 223623 :sburgh, PA 15251-2623	15-0532082		5,000				for the Annual Fund - Arts and Sciences
nucopia House 7 Durham Chapel Hill Blvd Le 1000 nam, NC 27707	56-1948608		250				for the annual fund
nucopia House 7 Durham Chapel Hill Blvd :e 1000 nam, NC 27707	56-1948608		3,000				HEALTH CARE

e, address, and zip	EIN	IRC Code	Cash Grant	Non-Cash Grant	Valuation Method	Descr Non-cash Assistance	Purpose of Grant or Assistance
nucopia House / Durham Chapel Hill Blvd :e 1000 nam, NC 27707	56-1948608	0	20,040				\$15,480 as requested, \$4,560 for 5 additional hours for a Program Coordinator
enant with North Carolina's Children cation Fund . Box 28268 eigh, NC 27611	30-0449025		15,000				EDUCATION
ative Commons Corporation Castro St. :e 900 atain View, CA 94041	04-3585301		50,000				PUBLIC/SOC BENFT
ssroads Fellowship l E. Millbrook Road eigh, NC 27604			2,500				to support Titi Bulzan as recommended by Chris and Cathy Evans
ssroads Fellowship [E. Millbrook Road eigh, NC 27604			2,500				to support Titi Bulzan as recommended by Chris and Cathy Evans
ssroads Fellowship l E. Millbrook Road ∍igh, NC 27604			3,000				for Hope Ministries - Turkeys
ssroads Fellowship l E. Millbrook Road ∍igh, NC 27604			3,790				to support Titi Bulzan as recommended by Chris and Cathy Evans
ssroads Fellowship LE. Millbrook Road eigh, NC 27604			2,500				to support Titi Bulzan as recommended by Chris and Cathy Evans
ssroads Fellowship ≀ E. Millbrook Road ∋igh, NC 27604			625				to support Ginny Bradshaw as recommended by Chris and Cathy Evans
ssroads Fellowship LE. Millbrook Road eigh, NC 27604			3,790				to support Titi Bulzan as recommended by Chris and Cathy Evans
ssroads Fellowship l E. Millbrook Road eigh, NC 27604			2,500				to support Titi Bulzan as recommended by Chris and Cathy Evans
ssroads Fellowship I E Millbrook Road eigh, NC 27604			625				to support Ginny Bradshaw as recommended by Chris and Cathy Evans
<pre>imouth College, Tuck School of iness alopment & Alumni Services Tuck Hall</pre>	02-0222111		5,000				for TAG

e, address, and zip-	EIN	IRC Code	Cash Grant	Non-Cash Grant	Valuation Method	Descr Non-cash Assistance	Purpose of Grant or Assistance
<pre>:mouth College, Tuck School of tness slopment & Alumni Services Tuck Hall over, NH 03755</pre>	02-0222111		5,000				EDUCATION
idson College 7175 idson, NC 28035-7169	56-0529961		15,000				\$10,000 - general fund, \$5,000 - athletic fund, as recommended by Shelley Schrum '86 and Blair Schrum '87
idson College 7175 idson, NC 28035-7169	56-0529961		250				for the Annual Fund
idson College 7175 idson, NC 28035-7169	56-0529961		10,000				for annual campaign
ocracy NC L Green Street nam, NC 27705	56-2271150		10,000				PUBLIC/SOC BENFT
ocracy NC I Green Street nam, NC 27705	56-2271150		1,000				to support Summer 2009 intern
ocracy NC 1 Green Street nam, NC 27705	56-2271150		15,000				PUBLIC/SOC BENFT
ocracy NC L Green Street nam, NC 27705	56-2271150		10,000				PUBLIC/SOC BENFT
ocracy NC 1 Green Street dam, NC 27705	56-2271150		500				PUBLIC/SOC BENFT
petes Management Solutions) Navaho Drive :e 108 eigh, NC 27609	56-2222625		40,000				for GlaxoSmithKline IMPACT Award
cionary of Old English - University Foronto n 14285 Robarts Library St. George Street onto, ON M5S 3H1	98-6001141		25,000				VIA WIRE
Sute Settlement Center, Inc. Weaver Street Sboro, NC 27510	56-1216584		2,000				CRIME AND LEGAL

rage 31

12/2011 59 PM

Grantee 990 - Part 2 Organizations Grantees receiving \$5000 or more. Tax Year 2009 Region: All Regions

irrangle community roundacton, inc.

e, address, and 21p	EIN	IRC Code Cash Grant	Non-Cash Grant Valuation Method	Descr Non-cash Assistance	Purpose of Grant or Assistance
oute Settlement Center, Inc. Weaver Street boro, NC 27510	56-1216584	500			CRIME AND LEGAL
oute Settlement Center, Inc Weaver Street boro, NC 27510	56-1216584	250			CRIME AND LEGAL
oute Settlement Center, Inc Weaver Street cboro, NC 27510	56-1216584	14,034			CRIME AND LEGAL
lors Without Borders USA Inc. Box 5030 erstown, MD 21741-5030	13-3433452	250			HEALTH CARE
cors Without Borders USA Inc . Box 5030 erstown, MD 21741-5030	13-3433452	250			HEALTH CARE
iors Without Borders USA Inc Box 5030 erstown, MD 21741-5030	13-3433452	250			HEALTH CARE
iors Without Borders USA Inc Box 5030 erstown, MD 21741-5030	13-3433452	2,000			HEALTH CARE
ors Without Borders USA Inc. Box 5030 erstown, MD 21741-5030	13-3433452	2,000			for unrestricted use
cors Without Borders USA Inc. Box 5030 erstown, MD 21741-5030	13-3433452	250			HEALTH CARE
iors Without Borders USA Inc. Box 5030 erstown, MD 21741-5030	13-3433452	500			for Haiti Relief Efforts
iors Without Borders USA Inc. Box 5030 erstown, MD 21741-5030	13-3433452	300			HEALTH CARE
iors Without Borders USA Inc Box 5030 erstown, MD 21741-5030	13-3433452	250			HEALTH CARE
iors Without Borders USA Inc. . Box 5030 erstown, MD 21741-5030	13-3433452	500			for Haiti relief

e, address, and zip	EIN	IRC Code	Cash Grant	Non-Cash Grant	Valuation Method	Descr Non-cash Assistance	Purpose of Grant or Assistance
cors Without Borders USA Inc. Box 5030 erstown, MD 21741-5030	13-3433452		500				to support Haiti relief efforts
ors Without Borders USA Inc. Box 5030 erstown, MD 21741-5030	13-3433452		500				HEALTH CARE
ors Without Borders USA Inc. Bo. 5030 erstown, MD 21741-5030	13-3433452		1,000				for Haiti relief
cors Without Borders USA Inc. Box 5030 erstown, MD 21741-5030	13-3433452		2,173				for Halti relief
ors Without Borders USA Inc. Box 5030 erstown, MD 21741-5030	13-3433452		600				HEALTH CARE
cors Without Borders USA Inc. Boa 5030 erstown, MD 21741-5030	13-3433452		2,500				for Halt1 rellef
:ors Without Borders USA Inc. . Box 5030 erstown, MD 21741-5030	13-3433452		1,000				for Halt1 relief
cors Without Borders USA Inc. Box 5030 erstown, MD 21741-5030	13-3433452		250				for Haiti relief efforts in memory of Julia Ann Harrison, who loved the spirit and warmth of the people of Carribean nations
cors Without Borders USA Inc. Box 5030 erstown, MD 21741-5030	13-3433452		2,500				for Haiti relief
cors Without Borders USA Inc. . Box 5030 erstown, MD 21741-5030	13-3433452		1,000				for Haiti relief
ors Without Borders USA Inc. Box 5030 erstown, MD 21741-5030	13-3433452		1,000				for matching challenge
ors Without Borders USA Inc. Box 5030 erstown, MD 21741-5030	13-3433452		250				HEALTH CARE
iors Without Borders USA Inc. Box 5030 erstown, MD 21741-5030	13-3433452		10,000				for Haiti relief efforts

a, address, and zip	EIN	IRC Code			Descr Non-cash Assistance	Purpose of Grant or Assistance
cors Without Borders USA Inc. Box 5030 erstown, MD 21741-5030	13-3433452		683	 		for Haiti relief
ors Without Borders USA Inc. Bo∧ 5030 erstown, MD 21741-5030	13-3433452		5,000			for Haiti relief efforts
ors Without Borders USA Inc. Box 5030 erstown, MD 21741-5030	13-3433452		250			HEALTH CARE
ors Without Borders USA Inc. Bo∧ 5030 erstown, MD 21741-5030	13-3433452		250			for Haiti disaster relief
ors Without Borders USA Inc. Box 5030 erstown, MD 21741-5030	13-3433452		1,000			for Haiti relief
ors Without Borders USA Inc. Bo _A 5030 ∍rstown, MD 21741-5030	13-3433452		1,000			for Haiti Relief
ors Without Borders USA Inc. Box 5030 erstown, MD 21741-5030	13-3433452		500			for Haiti relief
ors Without Borders USA Inc. Box 5030 erstown, MD 21741-5030	13-3433452		250			for Haiti relief
<pre>R International . Box 602167 :lotte, NC 28260-2167</pre>	56-2151149		2,500			as recommended by Chris and Cathy Evans
Reference of the Royal R	56-2151149		2,500			as recommended by Chris and Cathy Evans
<pre>R International Box 602167 Clotte, NC 28260-2167</pre>	56-2151149		2,500			as recommended by Chris and Cathy Evans
R International Box 602167 :lotte, NC 28260-2167	56-2151149		2,500			as recommended by Chris and Cathy Evans
is for Success Triangle NC 3 West Club Blvd :e 662 nam, NC 27701	26-2229898		5,000			for general operations

e, address, and zip	EIN	IRC Code	Cash Grant	Non-Cash Grant	Valuation Method	Descr Non-cash Assistance	Purpose of Grant or Assistance
ss for Success Triangle NC 3 West Club Blvd ie 662 nam, NC 27701	26-2229898		510				for general support
is for Success Triangle NC West Club Blvd ie 662 nam, NC 27701	26-2229898		5,000				for general operations
3s for Success Triangle NC 3 West Club Blvd :e 662 nam, NC 27701	26-2229898		250				EMPLOYMENT
e Cancer Institute ice of Development 3828 nam, NC 27710	4150		500				for the Jane B. Shingleton Breast Cancer Research Fund
e Cancer Institute ice of Development 3828 nam, NC 27710	4150		1,000				for pancreatic cancer and related research
cancer Institute ce of Development 3828 am, NC 27710	4150		2,000				HEALTH CARE
2 Cancer Institute ice of Development 3 3828 nam, NC 27710	4150		800				for the Jane B. Shingleton Fund as recommended by Catherine Shingleton Branch
e Cancer Institute ice of Development 3828 nam, NC 27710	4150		250				HEALTH CARE
e Cancer Institute Loe of Development 3828 nam, NC 27710	4150		300				for Jane Bruce Shingleton Breast Cancer Research Fund as recommended by Ms. Betty Franklin
2 Cancer Institute ice of Development 3 3828 nam, NC 27710	4150		300				for the Jane B. Shingleton Breast Cancer Research Fund as recommended by Mr. Bruce Shingleton
e Cancer Institute ice of Development 3828 nam, NC 27710	4150		1,000				for the Jane Bruce Shingleton Breast Cancer Research Fund in honor of Dr. and Mrs. William Lynn, Mr. and Mrs. Malcolm Briggs, Mr. and Mrs. Hal

Page 35

/12/2011 59 PM

e, address, and zip	EIN	IRC Code Cash Grant	Non-Cash Grant	Valuation Method	Descr Non-cash Assistance	Purpose of Grant or Assistance
e Global Health Institute 1: Development 90519 1am, NC 27708	<u></u>		500			for expendable account #3915302 to fund an annual Duke undergraduate global health project beginning in the summer of 2010
e Global Health Institute 1: Development 90519 1am, NC 27708		57,	.076			for endowment account #6115302 to fund an annual Duke undergraduate global health project starting in the Summer of 2012
e Global Health Institute 1: Development 90519 nam, NC 27708		2,	339			for endowment account #6115302
e HomeCare and Hospice L Medical Park Dr. ce 101 nam, NC 27704-2175	56-2070036		350			n/a
HomeCare and Hospice I Medical Park Dr. :e 101 nam, NC 27704-2175	56-2070036		811			HEALTH CARE
B HomeCare and Hospice I Medical Park Dr. De 101 Dam, NC 27704-2175	56-2070036		242			HEALTH CARE
HomeCare and Hospice i Medical Park Dr. :e 101 nam, NC 27704-2175	56-2070036		305			HEALTH CARE
e HomeCare and Hospice I Medical Park Dr. ie 101 nam, NC 27704-2175	56-2070036		779			HEALTH CARE
HomeCare and Hospice I Medical Park Dr te 101 nam, NC 27704-2175	56-2070036		325			HEALTH CARE
HomeCare and Hospice L Medical Park Dr. te 101 nam, NC 27704-2175	56-2070036		245			HEALTH CARE

e, address, and sip	EIN	IRC Code	Cash Grant	Non-Cash Grant	Valuation Method	Descr Non-cash Assistance	Purpose of Grant or Assistance
HomeCare and Hospice Medical Park Dr. 101 101 101 101 101 101 101 101 101 10	56-2070036		1,000				HEALTH CARE
e HomeCare and Hospice Medical Park Dr. te 101 nam, NC 27704-2175	56-2070036		648				HEALTH CARE
e HomeCare and Hospice I Medical Park Dr. ce 101 nam, NC 27704-2175	56-2070036		762				for general support
HomeCare and Hospice Medical Park Dr. 10 101 1am, NC 27704-2175	56-2070036		249				HEALTH CARE
e HomeCare and Hospice I Medical Park Dr. ie 101 nam, NC 27704-2175	56-2070036		317				HEALTH CARE
HomeCare and Hospice Medical Park Dr. ie 101 nam, NC 27704-2175	56-2070036		795				HEALTH CARE
HomeCare and Hospice Medical Park Dr. 1e 101 Nam, NC 27704-2175	56-2070036		500				for the building campaign
HomeCare and Hospice Medical Park Dr. Le 101 Nam, NC 27704-2175	56-2070036		252				HEALTH CARE
e Memorial United Methodist Church W Chapel Hill St. nam, NC 27701	56-0685370		500				for UMCOR Advance #418325
e Memorial United Methodist Church W. Chapel Hill St. nam, NC 27701	56-0685370		11,000				NA
e Univ. Annual Fund - Office of versity Development 7 Campus Dr. 90600 nam, NC 27706			4,050				for Nicholas Institute - sponsorship for EnLIST development event

e, address, and zip	EIN IRC Co	de Cash Grant	Non-Cash Grant	Valuation Method	Descr Non-cash Assistance	Purpose of Grant or Assistance
<pre>9 Univ. Annual Fund - Office of versity Development 7 Campus Dr. 90600 nam, NC 27706</pre>		25,000				for Nicholas Institute - EnLIST Program
<pre>9 Univ. Annual Fund - Office of versity Development 7 Campus Dr. 90600 nam, NC 27706</pre>		500				in honor of Reynolds Price's 50th Jubilee Anniversary as JB Duke professor of English
<pre>9 Univ. Annual Fund - Office of /ersity Development 7 Campus Dr. 90600 nam, NC 27706</pre>		5,000				for Trinity College Annual Fund
9 Univ. Development Office 90032 nam, NC 27708		10,000				\$5,000 - Fuqua School; \$5,000 - Duke Divinity School
univ. Medical Center Tower Blvd. te 700 nam, NC 27707		20,000				for the Trent Center Life Lines conference
<pre>2 University Medical Center 3rtment of Biochemistry 3711 1am, NC 27710</pre>		5,171				EDUCATION
<pre>3 University Medical Center artment of Biochemistry 3711 nam, NC 27710</pre>		2,019				EDUCATION
<pre>3 University Medical Center artment of Biochemistry 3711 nam, NC 27710</pre>		5,351				HEALTH CARE
University Medical Center artment of Biochemistry 3711 am, NC 27710		5,233				EDUCATION
e University Medical Center artment of Biochemistry 3711 nam, NC 27710		5,290				EDUCATION
<pre>: University Office of Sponsored ;rams) W. Main St</pre>		10,000				HEALTH CARE

Triangle Community Foundation, Inc

/12/2011 :59 PM

> Grantee 990 - Part 2 Organizations Grantees receiving \$5000 or more. Tax Year 2009 Region: All Regions

e, address, and sip	EIN	IRC Code	Cash Grant	Non-Cash Grant	Valuation Method	Descr Non-cash Assistance	Purpose of Grant or Assistance
Puniversity Office of Sponsored grams) W. Main St 300 nam, NC 27705			10,000				HEALTH CARE
<pre>3 University, Biological Sciences artment ous Box 90325 lam, NC 27708-0325</pre>			20,000				for Molecular Evolution Fellowship
University, Duke-Durham Campaign ice of Durham and Regional Affairs 104352 nam, NC 27708			5,000				for Duke-Durham Campaign annual contribution
nam Academy l Ridge Road nam, NC 27705-5599	56-0538019		3,000				for the annual fund
nam Academy l Ridge Road nam, NC 27705-5599	56-0538019		300				to support fund-a-need and tuition raffle
nam Academy l Ridge Road nam, NC 27705-5599	56-0538019		1,000				for the annual fund
nam Academy l Ridge Road nam, NC 27705-5599	56-0538019		500				EDUCATION
nam Academy l Ridge Road nam, NC 27705-5599	56-0538019		1,000				for the Grandparents' Campaign
nam Academy l Ridge Road nam, NC 27705-5599	56-0538019		5,000				EDUCATION
nam Academy l Ridge Road nam, NC 27705-5599	56-0538019		5,000				for unrestricted use
nam Academy I Ridge Road nam, NC 27705-5599	56-0538019		500				For the Annual Fund
nam Achieving Results for Youth and Idren Box 964 nam, NC 27702	32-0263133		1,000				for general operations

٠.

.

raye 33

12/2011 59 PM

filangle community foundation, inc.

e, address, and clp	EIN	IRC Code	Cash Grant	Non-Cash Grant	Valuation Method	Descr Non-cash Assistance	Purpose of Grant or Assistance
nam Achieving Results for Youth and Edren Box 964 nam, NC 27702	32-0263133		10,000				YOUTH DEVELOPMNT
nam Achieving Results for Youth and ldren Box 964 nam, NC 27702	32-0263133		250				YOUTH DEVELOPMNT
nam Art Guild Morris St. nam, NC 27701	56-0798002		7,500				to support website development
nam Arts Council Morris St. nam, NC 27701	56-0599829		500				n/a
nam Arts Council Morris St. nam, NC 27701	56-0599829		7,500				ARTS-CULTR-HUMAN
nam Arts Council Morris St. nam, NC 27701	56-0599829		19,828				ARTS-CULTR-HUMAN
nam Arts Council Morris St. nam, NC 27701	56-0599829		7,500				ARTS-CULTR-HUMAN
nam Arts Council Morris St. nam, NC 27701	56-0599829		30,000				ARTS-CULTR-HUMAN
nam Arts Council Morris St. nam, NC 27701	56-0599829		20,124				ARTS-CULTR-HUMAN
nam Arts Council Morris St. nam, NC 27701	56-0599829		21,198				ARTS-CULTR-HUMAN
nam Arts Council Morris St. nam, NC 27701	56-0599829		100				ARTS-CULTR-HUMAN
nam Arts Council Morris St.	56-0599829		500				ARTS-CULTR-HUMAN
nam, NC 27701 nam Arts Council Morris St. nam, NC 27701	56-0599829		20,400				ARTS-CULTR-HUMAN

e, address, and zip	EIN	IRC Code	Cash Grant	Non-Cash Grant	Valuation Method	Descr Non-cash Assistance	Purpose of Grant or Assistance
nam Center for Senior Life Rigsbee Ave. :e 202 nam, NC 27701	56-0886647		8,000				for the Depression in Older Adults program
nam Chamber Legacy Foundation . Box 3829 nam, NC 27702	33-1132350		7,000				for Bull City Forward strategic planning
nam County Department of Social /ices Box 810 nam, NC 27702			7,783				HUMAN SERVICES
nam Literacy Center Inc. . Box 52209 nam, NC 27717	56-1479534		500				to improve literacy in Durham
nam Literacy Center Inc. Box 52209 nam, NC 27717	56-1479534		500				EDUCATION
nam Literacy Center Inc. Box 52209 nam, NC 27717	56-1479534		245				for 2009 annual conference registration with the NC Center for Nonprofits
nam Literacy Center Inc. . Box 52209 nam, NC 27717	56-1479534		500				EDUCATION
nam Literacy Center Inc. Box 52209 nam, NC 27717	56-1479534		3,500				EDUCATION
nam Nativity School . Box 3537 nam, NC 27702	56-2274228		3,000				EDUCATION
nam Nativity School Box 3537 nam, NC 27702	56-2274228		500				to use where most needed
nam Nativity School Box 3537 nam, NC 27702	56-2274228		25,000				for scholarships
nam Nativity School Box 3537 nam, NC 27702	56-2274228		5,000				EDUCATION
nam Nativity School Box 3537 nam, NC 27702	56-2274228		1,000				as recommended by Gregory Hulka

e, address, and zip	EIN	IRC Code	Cash Grant	Non-Cash Grant	Valuation Method	Descr Non-cash Assistance	Purpose of Grant or Assistance
nam PROUD Program Box 1605 Corcoran St nam, NC 27701	56-2075720		20,000				YOUTH DEVELOPMNT
nam PROUD Program . Box 1605 Corcoran St. nam, NC 27701	56-2075720		20,000				for general operations
nam Public Schools Box 30002 nam, NC 27702			4,000				EDUCATION
nam Public Schools . Box 30002 nam, NC 27702			3,000				EDUCATION
nam Rescue Mission Box 11858 nam, NC 27703-9983	58-1482590		1,000				n/a
nam Rescue Mission . Box 11858 nam, NC 27703-9983	58-1482590		1,000				HUMAN SERVICES
nam Rescue Mission Box 11858 nam, NC 27703-9983	58-1482590		1,524				HUMAN SERVICES
nam Rescue Mission . Box 11858 nam, NC 27703-9983	58-1482590		250				HUMAN SERVICES
nam Rescue Mission . Box 11858 nam, NC 27703-9983	58-1482590		500				HUMAN SERVICES
nam Rescue Mission Box 11858 nam, NC 27703-9983	58-1482590		5,500				HUMAN SERVICES
nam Rescue Mission Box 11858 nam, NC 27703-9983	58-1482590		100				HUMAN SERVICES
nam Rescue Mission Box 11858 nam, NC 27703-9983	58-1482590		1,000				in recognition of David Cocchetto's volunteer effort as a member of the GlaxoSmithKline First Annual IMPACT Awards judging panel. We are pleased that the judge designated your organization as the recipient

e, address, and zip	EIN	IRC Code	Cash Grant	Non-Cash Grant	Valuation Method	Descr Non-cash Assistance	Purpose of Grant or Assistance
lam Rescue Mission Box 11858 lam, NC 27703-9983	58-1482590		500				HUMAN SERVICES
nam Rescue Mission . Box 11858 nam, NC 27703-9983	58-1482590		1,591				HUMAN SERVICES
nam Rescue Mission . Box 11858 nam, NC 27703-9983	58-1482590		2,500				HUMAN SERVICES
nam Rescue Mission Box 11858 nam, NC 27703-9983	58-1482590		500				HUMAN SERVICES
nam Rescue Mission . Box 11858 nam, NC 27703-9983	58-1482590		1,558				HUMAN SERVICES
nam Rescue Mission Box 11858 nam, NC 27703-9983	58-1482590		450				HUMAN SERVICES
nam Rescue Mission Box 11858 nam, NC 27703-9983	58-1482590		250				in honor of Mrs William Peete, Mr. and Mrs Jack Pflager, Mr. and Mrs. Arthur DeBerry, and Mr and Mrs Dean Parisian
nam Rescue Mission . Box 11858 nam, NC 27703-9983	58-1482590		2,500				HUMAN SERVICES
nam Rescue Mission . Box 11858 nam, NC 27703-9983	58-1482590		250				for the general fund
nam Rescue Mission Box 11858 nam, NC 27703-9983	58-1482590		500				n/a
nam Rescue Mission Box 11858 nam, NC 27703-9983	58-1482590		750				HUMAN SERVICES
nam Rescue Mission . Box 11858 nam, NC 27703-9983	58-1482590		1,622				HUMAN SERVICES
nam Rescue Mission Box 11858 nam, NC 27703-9983	58-1482590		250				HUMAN SERVICES

Grantee 990 - Part 2 Organizations Grantees receiving \$5000 or more.

Tax Yea	r 200	19
Region	All	Regions

e, address, and zip	EIN	IRC Code	Cash Grant	Non-Cash Grant	Valuation Method	Descr Non-cash Assistance	Purpose of Grant or Assistance
nam Rescue Mission Box 11858 nam, NC 27703-9983	58-1482590		2,500				HUMAN SERVICES
nam School of the Arts North Duke St. nam, NC 27701			2,000				EDUCATION
nam School of the Arts North Duke St nam, NC 27701			5,000				EDUCATION
nam School of the Arts North Duke St. nam, NC 27701			500				EDUCATION
nam-Chapel Hill Jewish Federation 2 Lyckan Pkwy 6002 nam, NC 27707-2539	58-1384316		5,000				n/a
nam-Chapel Hill Jewish Federation 2 Lyckan Pkwy 6002	58-1384316		250				for unrestricted use
nam, NC 27707-2539 nam-Chapel Hill Jewish Federation 2 Lyckan Pkwy 6002 nam, NC 27707-2539	58-1384316		250				for the Jewish Community Center
nam-Chapel Hill Jewish Federation 2 Lyckan Pkwy 6002 nam, NC 27707-2539	58-1384316		2,700				PHILAN/VOL/GRANT
nam-Chapel Hill Jewish Federation 2 Lyckan Pkwy 6002 nam, NC 27707-2539	58-1384316		250				for 2010 Campaign
namCares Gilbert Street :e 213 nam, NC 27701	26-2689130		2,000				in support of Ride Across America
namCares Gilbert Street :e 213 nam, NC 27701	26-2689130		3,250				PHILAN/VOL/GRANT
iheal Mt. Sinai Road nam, NC 27705	56-2250551		2,000				ENVIRONMENT

e, address, and zip	EIN	IRC Code	Cash Grant	Non-Cash Grant	Valuation Method	Descr Non-cash Assistance	Purpose of Grant or Assistance
:heal > Mt Sinai Road nam, NC 27705	56-2250551		4,750				ENVIRONMENT
:heal 5 Mt. Sinai Road nam, NC 27705	56-2250551		2,250				ENVIRONMENT
: Carolina University Foundation enville Centre, Suite 1100) South Charles Blvd. enville, NC 27858-4353	56-6093187		1,000				for the Lucy Roberts Scholarship
: Carolina University Foundation enville Centre, Suite 1100) South Charles Blvd enville, NC 27858-4353	56-6093187		100,000				for the James H and Connie M. Maynard Access Scholarship Fund
: Carolina University Foundation enville Centre, Suite 1100) South Charles Blvd. enville, NC 27858-4353	56-6093187		100,000				for the James H. and Connie M. Maynard Scholars Program Fund
: Wake Education Foundation]. Fourth Street Box 1404 dell, NC 27591	56-1825860		5,000				for general operations
er Seals UCP NC 5 Myron Dr. 91gh, NC 27607	56-0670676		250				HEALTH CARE
er Seals UCP NC Myron Dr ggh, NC 27607	56-0670676		5,000				HEALTH CARE
nton St. United Methodist Church W Edenton St. eigh, NC 27603	56-0547492		1,500				for the Building Fund
nton St United Methodist Church W. Edenton St. aigh, NC 27603	56-0547492		1,000				RELI/SPIRITUALTY
nton St. United Methodist Church W. Edenton St. ≥igh, NC 27603	56-0547492		20,000				RELI/SPIRITUALTY
Centro Hispano W. Main St. ce 100 nam, NC 27701	56-2011661		250				COMMUN/BUS/INDUS

e, address, and zip	EIN	IRC Code	Cash Grant	Non-Cash Grant	Descr Non-cash Assistance	Purpose of Grant or Assistance
lentro Hispano W Main St. :e 100 nam, NC 27701	56-2011661	 -	5,000		 	for new center in Carrboro
Outuro, Inc. E Chapel Hill Street nam, NC 27701	80-0122334		7,500			MENTAL HEALTH
Tuturo, Inc E. Chapel Hill Street nam, NC 27701	80-0122334		300			for general operations
Tuturo, Inc. E. Chapel Hill Street nam, NC 27701	80-0122334		2,000			for general operations
Tuturo, Inc. E. Chapel Hill Street nam, NC 27701	80-0122334		250			MENTAL HEALTH
Tuturo, Inc. E. Chapel Hill Street nam, NC 27701	80-0122334		25,000			MENTAL HEALTH
ly Krzyzewski Family Life Center W. Chapel Hill Street nam, NC 27701-2812	56-2230469		1,000			for general operations
ly Krzyzewski Family Life Center W. Chapel Hill Street Dam, NC 27701-2812	56-2230469		5,000			YOUTH DEVELOPMNT
ty Krzyzewski Family Life Center W Chapel Hill Street nam, NC 27701-2812	56-2230469		6,000			In honor of Marleah Rogers and her selfless devotion to the Center
ly Krzyzewski Family Life Center W. Chapel Hill Street nam, NC 27701-2812	56-2230469		1,000			YOUTH DEVELOPMNT
ly Krzyzewski Family Life Center W. Chapel Hill Street nam, NC 27701-2812	56-2230469		500			for the annual fund
ly Krzyzewski Family Life Center W Chapel Hill Street nam, NC 27701-2812	56-2230469		8,970			YOUTH DEVELOPMNT
ly Krzyzewski Family Life Center W. Chapel Hill Street nam, NC 27701-2812	56-2230469		4,400			YOUTH DEVELOPMNT

e, address, and zip	EIN	IRC Code	Cash Grant	Non-Cash Grant	Valuation Method	Descr Non-cash Assistance	Purpose of Grant or Assistance
ly Krzyzewski Family Life Center W Chapel Hill Street nam, NC 27701-2812	56-2230469		2,000				YOUTH DEVELOPMNT
ly Krzyzewskı Famıly Life Center W Chapel Hıll Street nam, NC 27701—2812	56-2230469		5,000				YOUTH DEVELOPMNT
<pre>inuel International Ministries . Box 5277 iton, IL 60189-5277</pre>	36-4379208		7,500				as recommended by Chris and Cathy Evans
<pre>inuel International Ministries Box 5277 iton, IL 60189-5277</pre>	36-4379208		7,500				as recommended by Chris and Cathy Evans
anuel International Ministries Box 5277 aton, IL 60189-5277	36-4379208		7,500				as recommended by Chris and Cathy Evans
anuel International Ministries Box 5277 aton, IL 60189-5277	36-4379208		7,500				as recommended by Chris and Cathy Evans
<pre>cy University Hamill St. ey Hall ord, GA 30052</pre>	58-0566256		7,000				for Oxford College of Emory University
Publishers Box 158 Isborough, NC 27278	26-0415445		10,000				ARTS-CULTR-HUMAN
River Unitarian Universalist lowship 7 Garrett Road nam, NC 27707	56-1249149		700				RELI/SPIRITUALTY
River Unitarian Universalist Lowship 7 Garrett Road nam, NC 27707	56-1249149		650				RELI/SPIRITUALTY
River Unitarian Universalist lowship 7 Garrett Road nam, NC 27707	56-1249149		6,000				RELI/SPIRITUALTY
River Unitarian Universalist Lowship 7 Garrett Road nam, NC 27707	56-1249149		300				For Operating Fund

e, address, and zip	EIN	IRC Code	Cash Grant	Non-Cash Grant	Valuation Method	Descr Non-cash Assistance	Purpose of Grant or Assistance
orth United Methodist Church Prope Valley Road Nam, NC 27707	56-0945708		7,250				n/a
elity NC Foundation Box 28768 eigh, NC 27611	58-1374041		15,000				CIV RTS/SOC ACTN
outive Service Corps of the Greater angle Inc Box 51152 nam, NC 27717	56-1625629		300				PHILAN/VOL/GRANT
outive Service Corps of the Greater angle Inc. Box 51152 nam, NC 27717	56-1625629		2,500				in honor of Joan Lipsitz
cutive Service Corps of the Greater angle Inc. Box 51152 nam, NC 27717	56-1625629		10,000				to support nonprofit consultancies
raordinary Ventures South Elliott Rd Del Hill, NC 27514	11-3808390		5,000				MENTAL HEALTH
caordinary Ventures South Elliott Rd Del Hill, NC 27514	11-3808390		250				for general support for teens and adults with developmental disabilities
r Trial Initiative W. Main Street ie 300 nam, NC 27701	56-2215991		10,000				CRIME AND LEGAL
ily Health International Box 13950 Triangle Park, NC 27709	23-7413005		9,973				HEALTH CARE
<pre>cly Health Ministries Box 16725 sel Hill, NC 27516-6725</pre>	56-2206165		1,000				for Haiti relief
(ly Health Ministries . Box 16725 Del Hill, NC 27516-6725	56-2206165		10,000				for Haiti relief
ily Health Ministries Box 16725 Del Hill, NC 27516-6725	56-2206165		500				for clinic in Haiti
<pre>ily Violence and Rape Crisis Services Box 1105 :sboro, NC 27312</pre>	56-1345420		500	•			n/a

e, address, and cip	EIN	IRC Code	Cash Grant	Non-Cash Grant	Valuation Method	Purpose of Grant or Assistance
tly Violence and Rape Crisis Services Box 1105 .sboro, NC 27312			250			 for general operations
<pre>ily Violence and Rape Crisis Services Box 1105 isboro, NC 27312</pre>	56-1345420		6,500			to support the shelter
ily Violence and Rape Crisis Services . Box 1105 isboro, NC 27312	56-1345420		250			HUMAN SERVICES
ily Violence and Rape Crisis Services . Box 1105 :sboro, NC 27312	56-1345420		1,000			to support a bilingual advocate
<pre>ily Violence and Rape Crisis Services Box 1105 sboro, NC 27312</pre>	56-1345420		40,000			for GlaxoSmithKline IMPACT Award
rrington Cares) Fearrington Post _sboro, NC 27312	56-1702206		7,000			to support a part-time Executive Director
crington Cares) Fearrington Post csboro, NC 27312	56-1702206		7,000			to support the Executive Director
rrington Cares) Fearrington Post isboro, NC 27312	56-1702206		11,000			\$7,000 to support Executive Director, \$4,000 for strategic planning
st at Blue Ridge Inc. (nox Road 3ox 40 Jecrest, NC 28770	58-1946948		10,000			CRIME AND LEGAL
st Baptist Church W. Fifth St ston-Salem, NC 27101			25,000			RELI/SPIRITUALTY
st in Families of NC S. Duke St. nam, NC 27701	46-0471896		12,246			HEALTH CARE
st Presbyterian Church E. Main St. nam, NC 27701			10,291			RELI/SPIRITUALTY
st Presbyterian Church E. Main St. nam, NC 27701			1,000			for Presbyterian Disaster Assistance in memory of Arabella Meadows-Rogers

e, address, and zip	EIN	IRC Code Cash Grant	Non-Cash Grant Valuation Method	Descr Non-cash Assistance	Purpose of Grant or Assistance
st Presbyterian Church E. Main St. nam, NC 27701		500			RELI/SPIRITUALTY
st Presbyterian Church W. Hargett St. ∍igh, NC 27601		20,000			for the Hope Campaign
st Presbyterian Church E Main St. nam, NC 27701		17,000			RELI/SPIRITUALTY
st Presbyterian Church E Main St. nam, NC 27701		1,000			for Habitat for Humanity of Durham
st Presbyterian Church E. Main St. nam, NC 27701		1,000			for Robinson Everett Habitat Memorial
st Presbyterian Church E. Main St. nam, NC 27701		12,500			to support annual budget for 2010
i Bank of Central & Eastern NC 3 Tarheel Dr. 31gh, NC 27609	56-1283426	2,500			FOOD/AGRI/NUTRIT
i Bank of Central & Eastern NC 3 Tarheel Dr 31gh, NC 27609	56-1283426	250			FOOD/AGRI/NUTRIT
i Bank of Central & Eastern NC 3 Tarheel Dr. 11gh, NC 27609	56-1283426	10,000			FOOD/AGRI/NUTRIT
i Bank of Central & Eastern NC 3 Tarheel Dr eigh, NC 27609	56-1283426	300			FOOD/AGRI/NUTRIT
j Bank of Central & Eastern NC 3 Tarheel Dr. ∍igh, NC 27609	56-1283426	. 2,000			n/a
i Bank of Central & Eastern NC 3 Tarheel Dr. 11gh, NC 27609	56-1283426	2,500			FOOD/AGRI/NUTRIT
i Bank of Central & Eastern NC 3 Tarheel Dr. 91gh, NC 27609	56-1283426	1,000			n/a
i Bank of Central & Eastern NC 3 Tarheel Dr 31gh, NC 27609	56-1283426	500			as annual contribution

e, address, and zip	EIN	IRC Code	Cash Grant	Non-Cash Grant	Valuation Method	Descr Non-cash Assistance	Purpose of Grant or Assistance
d Bank of Central & Eastern NC Tarheel Dr. pigh, NC 27609	56-1283426		1,000				n/a
i Bank of Central & Eastern NC 3 Tarheel Dr. eigh, NC 27609	56-1283426		2,500				FOOD/AGRI/NUTRIT
d Bank of Central & Eastern NC d Tarheel Dr. digh, NC 27609	56-1283426		1,000				n/a
j Bank of Central & Eastern NC 3 Tarheel Dr. eigh, NC 27609	56-1283426		750				FOOD/AGRI/NUTRIT
i Bank of Central & Eastern NC i Tarheel Dr. eigh, NC 27609	56-1283426		500				to support services in Durham
i Bank of Central & Eastern NC i Tarheel Dr. eigh, NC 27609	56-1283426		500				FOOD/AGRI/NUTRIT
i Bank of Central & Eastern NC 3 Tarheel Dr eigh, NC 27609	56-1283426		1,000				n/a
i Bank of Central & Eastern NC 3 Tarheel Dr. eigh, NC 27609	56-1283426		500				FOOD/AGRI/NUTRIT
i Bank of Central & Eastern NC i Tarheel Dr. aigh, NC 27609	56-1283426		250				FOOD/AGRI/NUTRIT
i Bank of Central & Eastern NC i Tarheel Dr. eigh, NC 27609	56-1283426		500				FOOD/AGRI/NUTRIT
i Bank of Central & Eastern NC i Tarheel Dr. eigh, NC 27609	56-1283426		1,500				FOOD/AGRI/NUTRIT
i Bank of Central & Eastern NC 3 Tarheel Dr. ≥igh, NC 27609	56-1283426		250				FOOD/AGRI/NUTRIT
j Bank of Central & Eastern NC 3 Tarheel Dr. eigh, NC 27609	56-1283426		2,500				for the Stewards Challenge

e, address, and zip	EIN	IRC Code	Cash Grant	Non-Cash Grant	Valuation Method	Descr Non-cash Assistance	Purpose of Grant or Assistance
j Bank of Central & Eastern NC 3 Tarheel Dr. ∋igh, NC 27609	56-1283426		500				FOOD/AGRI/NUTRIT
i Bank of Central & Eastern NC 3 Tarheel Dr. ∍igh, NC 27609	56-1283426		450				FOOD/AGRI/NUTRIT
i Bank of Central & Eastern NC 3 Tarheel Dr. aigh, NC 27609	56-1283426		500				FOOD/AGRI/NUTRIT
i Bank of Central & Eastern NC 3 Tarheel Dr. ∋igh, NC 27609	56-1283426		1,000				FOOD/AGRI/NUTRIT
i Bank of Central & Eastern NC 3 Tarheel Dr. ∍igh, NC 27609	56-1283426		250				FOOD/AGRI/NUTRIT
i Bank of Central & Eastern NC i Tarheel Dr. igh, NC 27609	56-1283426		3,000				FOOD/AGRI/NUTRIT
i Bank of Central & Eastern NC i Tarheel Dr igh, NC 27609	56-1283426		1,000				FOOD/AGRI/NUTRIT
d Bank of Central & Eastern NC 3 Tarheel Dr agh, NC 27609	56-1283426		5,000				as annual contribution
d Bank of Central & Eastern NC 3 Tarheel Dr. algh, NC 27609	56-1283426		250				for general operations
d Bank of Central & Eastern NC 3 Tarheel Dr. ≥igh, NC 27609	56-1283426		250				FOOD/AGRI/NUTRIT
j Bank of Central & Eastern NC 3 Tarheel Dr. ≥1gh, NC 27609	56-1283426		1,000				FOOD/AGRI/NUTRIT
d Bank of Central & Eastern NC d Tarheel Dr. digh, NC 27609	56-1283426		500				FOOD/AGRI/NUTRIT
i Bank of Central & Eastern NC 3 Tarheel Dr 21gh, NC 27609	56-1283426		250				for general operations
i Bank of Central & Eastern NC 3 Tarheel Dr eigh, NC 27609	56-1283426		1,000				for food, perferably in Durham County

e, address, and cip	EIN	IRC Code	Cash Grant	Non-Cash Grant	Valuation Method	Descr Non-cash Assistance	Purpose of Grant or Assistance
i Bank of Central & Eastern NC 3 Tarheel Dr. 21gh, NC 27609	56-1283426		1,000				FOOD/AGRI/NUTRIT
j Bank of Central & Eastern NC 3 Tarheel Dr. ≥igh, NC 27609	56-1283426		2,500				FOOD/AGRI/NUTRIT
i Bank of Central & Eastern NC 3 Tarheel Dr. eigh, NC 27609	56-1283426		250				FOOD/AGRI/NUTRIT
i Ban⊬ of Central & Eastern NC i Tarheel Dr. igh, NC 27609	56-1283426		1,250				FOOD/AGRI/NUTRIT
i Bank of Central & Eastern NC i Tarheel Dr. igh, NC 27609	56-1283426		500				FOOD/AGRI/NUTRIT
i Bank of Central & Eastern NC 3 Tarheel Dr. aigh, NC 27609	56-1283426		300				FOOD/AGRI/NUTRIT
ndation for the Carolinas S. Tryon :lotte, NC 28202	56-6047886		6,000				for F Carter Williams Gold Medal Award (NCAIA)
ndation for the Carolinas S. Tryon clotte, NC 28202	56-6047886		250				for R. Bruce Irons Camp Fund
ndation for the National Institute of ith) Rockville Pike n 3401 nesda, MD 20814	52-1986675		6,500				for the General Fund
ndation for the National Institute of lth) Rockville Pike n 3401 nesda, MD 20814	52-1986675		10,000				for the General Fund
edom House Recovery Center, Inc. New Stateside Dr. Del Hill, NC 27516	56-1082674		2,000				for the capital campaign in honor of Don Tiedeman
edom House Recovery Center, Inc. New Stateside Dr. Del Hill, NC 27516	56-1082674		500				for general support and for purchase of upgraded sound system for Movie Night

ıs Library

			Region: THE Regio				
e, address, and zip	EIN	IRC Code	Cash Grant	Non-Cash Grant	Valuation Method	Descr Non-cash Assistance	Purpose of Grant or Assistance
edom House Recovery Center, Inc. New Stateside Dr Del Hill, NC 27516	56-1082674		250				MENTAL HEALTH
edom House Recovery Center, Inc. New Stateside Dr. Del Hill, NC 27516	56-1082674		5,000				MENTAL HEALTH
sh Start Surgical Gifts Palomar Airport Rd. 12 206 Lsbad, CA 92011	33-0460177		5,000				for craniofacial clinic campaign
sh Start Surgical Gifts L Palomar Airport Rd. Le 206 Lsbad, CA 92011	33-0460177		5,000				for the collaboration with Children's Craniofacial Association
ends of Acadia Cottage Street Box 45 Harbor, ME 04609	01-0425071		5,000				for unrestricted use
ends of Canadian Education Connell Drive Corange, NJ 07052	56-1776997		100,000				to support CMSF
ends of NC Library for the Blind and sically Handicapped i Capital Boulevard eigh, NC 27635	58-1973202		6,586				EDUCATION
ends of NC Library for the Blind and sically Handicapped [Capital Boulevard eigh, NC 27635	58-1973202		6,622				EDUCATION
ends of NC Library for the Blind and sically Handicapped Capital Boulevard eigh, NC 27635	58-1973202		6,586				EDUCATION
ends of NC Library for the Blind and sically Handicapped [Capital Boulevard eigh, NC 27635	58-1973202		6,607				Libraries
ands of the Chapel Hill Public cary Library Dr. cel Hill, NC 27514	56-1181614		14,000				Education, Other
ends of the Library at UNC-CH			1,000				EDUCATION

e, address, and zip	EIN	IRC Code	Cash Grant	Non-Cash Grant	Valuation Method	Descr Non-cash Assistance	Purpose of Grant or Assistance
ends of the Library at UNC-CH #3900 is Library			2,500				for general operations
oel Hill, NC 27514-8890 ands of the Library at UNC-CH #3900 is Library			2,000				for the Rare Books Library
pel Hill, NC 27514-8890			1 000				for the Brimley Society
ends of the NC Museum of Natural ences Box 26928 eigh, NC 27611-6928	56-1240806		1,000				
ends of the NC Museum of Natural ences Box 26928 eagh, NC 27611-6928	56-1240806		100,000				for NRC support
ends of the NC Museum of Natural ences . Box 26928	56-1240806		1,000				as annual contribution
eigh, NC 27611-6928 ends of the NC Museum of Natural ences Box 26928 eigh, NC 27611-6928	56-1240806		500				ARTS-CULTR-HUMAN
ends of the Pittsboro Memorial rary, Inc. . Box 1108 :sboro, NC 27312	56-1674431		28,000				to support the Children's Garden
ends of the Pittsboro Memorial Pary, Inc. Box 1108 Isboro, NC 27312	56-1674431		250				for the Capital Fund (one time payment)
ends of the Pittsboro Memorial cary, Inc. . Box 1108 isboro, NC 27312	56-1674431		250				for the Capital Fund
l Frame Documentary Film Festival - Arts Inc. Blackwell Street ie 500, Bay 5 nam, NC 27701	02-0548261		250				for the General Fund

e, address, and zip	EIN	IRC Code	Cash Grant	Non-Cash Grant	Valuation Method	Descr Non-cash Assistance	Purpose of Grant or Assistance
l Frame Documentary Film Festival - Arts Inc. Blackwell Street :e 500; Bay 5 nam, NC 27701	02-0548261		50,000				as annual contribution
d for Human Possibility Box 331 Del Hill, NC 27514-0331	56-1868691		6,000				EDUCATION
i for Human Possibility Box 331 pel Hill, NC 27514-0331	56-1868691		5,000				EDUCATION
are Black and Brown Inventors & ovators Box 51008 nam, NC 27717	26-2289690		2,000				for general operations
ire Black and Brown Inventors & Syvators Box 51008 nam, NC 27717	26-2289690		15,000				EMPLOYMENT
∋sıs Home North Queen Street nam, NC 27701-3446	56-1633998		250				HOUSING
∋sis Home North Queen Street nam, NC 27701-3446	56-1633998		500				HOUSING
∋sis Home North Queen Street nam, NC 27701-3446	56-1633998		250				for kitchen equipment
esis Home North Queen Street nam, NC 27701-3446	56-1633998		300				for general operations
esis Home North Queen Street nam, NC 27701-3446	56-1633998		1,000				HOUSING
esis Home North Queen Street nam, NC 27701-3446	56-1633998		500				to support participation with Dress for Success - Triangle and in appreciation of your guidance and support
esis Home North Queen Street nam, NC 27701-3446	56-1633998		100				HOUSING

i Work Box 6013 ∋igh, NC 27628

Grantee 990 - Part 2 Organizations Grantees receiving \$5000 or more Tax Year 2009 Region. All Regions

Region. All Regions										
e, address, and zip	EIN	IRC Code	Cash Grant	Non-Cash Grant	Valuation Method	Descr Non-cash Assistance	Purpose of Grant or Assistance			
North Queen Street	56-1633998		5,000				for training for Genesis Home residents			
esis Home North Queen Street nam, NC 27701-3446	56-1633998		3,000				HOUSING			
esis Home North Queen Street nam, NC 27701-3446	56-1633998		1,000	,			HOUSING			
≥sis Home North Queen Street nam, NC 27701-3446	56-1633998		2,000				as annual contribution			
rge Watts Montessori Magnet School Watts St nam, NC 27701			4,750				for the G.R.O.W Great Readers of Watts program			
rge Watts Montessori Magnet School Watts St. nam, NC 27701			1,185				for Montessor1 conference support			
ls on the Run of the Triangle, Inc. > West Highway 54 :e 211 nam, NC 27707-5597	56-2228790		500				YOUTH DEVELOPMNT			
ls on the Run of the Triangle, Inc. 5 West Highway 54 :e 211 nam, NC 27707-5597	56-2228790		12,000				YOUTH DEVELOPMNT			
Ls on the Run of the Triangle, Inc. > West Highway 54 :e 211 nam, NC 27707-5597	56-2228790		1,000				YOUTH DEVELOPMNT			
Is on the Run of the Triangle, Inc. 5 West Highway 54 ie 211 nam, NC 27707-5597	56-2228790		250				\$100 in honor of Kimberely Kaestner, \$150 for general operations			
ndale Heights United Methodist Church Leon St. nam, NC 27704			4,000				for the general fund			
ndale Heights United Methodist Church Leon St. nam, NC 27704			2,000				for the general fund			

2,000

56-1747882

EMPLOYMENT

e, address, and mip	EIN	IRC Code	Cash Grant	Non-Cash Grant	Valuation Method	Descr Non-cash Assistance	Purpose of Grant or Assistance
i Work Box 6013 ∍igh, NC 27628	56-1747882		10,000				for the Youth Initiative
i Work . Box 6013 ∍igh, NC 27628	56-1747882		5,000				to support the Let's Get to Work Initiative
i Work Box 6013 ∍igh, NC 27628	56-1747882		10,000				EMPLOYMENT
i Work Box 6013 ≥1gh, NC 27628	56-1747882		30,000				for Community Success Initiative partnership
ensboro College Foundation W. Market St. ensboro, NC 27401	56-2077641		6,945				EDUCATION
ensboro College Foundation W. Market St. ensboro, NC 27401	56-2077641		14,405				EDUCATION
ensboro College Foundation W. Market St. ensboro, NC 27401	56-2077641		7,280				EDUCATION
ensboro College Foundation W. Market St. ensboro, NC 27401	56-2077641		7,139				EDUCATION
ensboro College Foundation W. Market St. ensboro, NC 27401	56-2077641		6,837				EDUCATION
tat for Humanity of Durham County N. Church Street nam, NC 27701	58-1674794		10,000				n/a
Ltat for Humanity of Durham County N. Church Street nam, NC 27701	58-1674794		300				for general operations
Ltat for Humanity of Durham County N. Church Street nam, NC 27701	58-1674794		300				for "Play it Forward" house as solicited by Teddie and Tony Brown
itat for Humanity of Durham County N. Church Street nam, NC 27701	58-1674794		1,500				HOUSING

e, address, and zip	EIN	IRC Code	Cash Grant	Non-Cash Grant	Valuation Method	Descr Non-cash Assistance	Purpose of Grant or Assistance
Ltat for Humanity of Durham County N. Church Street nam, NC 27701	58-1674794		1,000				for Durham Rotary
tat for Humanity of Durham County N. Church Street nam, NC 27701	58-1674794		1,000				n/a
Ltat for Humanity of Durham County N. Church Street nam, NC 27701	58-1674794		1,000				for 2010 Celebrating History House Party
itat for Humanity of Durham County N. Church Street nam, NC 27701	58-1674794		1,000				for 2010 fund drive
Ltat for Humanity of Durham County N. Church Street nam, NC 27701	58-1674794		1,500				HOUSING
Ltat for Humanity of Durham County N. Church Street nam, NC 27701	58-1674794		4,000				HOUSING
itat for Humanity of Durham County N. Church Street nam, NC 27701	58-1674794		1,500				HOUSING
ttat for Humanity of Durham County N Church Street nam, NC 27701	58-1674794		500				to replace stolen tools
itat for Humanity of Orange County /ilcom Center Dr :e L110 pel Hill, NC 27514	58-1603427		1,000				HOUSING
ttat for Humanity of Orange County Jilcom Center Dr .e L110 bel Hill, NC 27514	58-1603427		2,000				for House Party '09 as recommended by Bob and Cathy Leslie
tat for Humanity of Orange County /ilcom Center Dr :e L110 pel Hill, NC 27514	58-1603427		2,500				for Carpenter's Circle Sponsorship of October 11th event as solicited by Patti Thorp
ttat for Humanity of Orange County /ilcom Center Dr .e L110 oel Hill, NC 27514	58-1603427		1,000				for Henry T. Clark Society
itat for Humanity of Orange County /ilcom Center Dr ce L110	58-1603427		1,000				for general operations

e, address, and zip	EIN	IRC Code	Cash Grant	Non-Cash Grant	Valuation Method	Descr Non-cash Assistance	Purpose of Grant or Assistance
ttat for Humanity of Orange County /ilcom Center Dr :e L110 pel Hill, NC 27514	58-1603427	 -	2,000				in honor of Anne-Marie Vanaman
itat for Humanity of Orange County /ilcom Center Dr :e L110 Del Hill, NC 27514	58-1603427		1,000				HOUSING
ttat for Humanity of Orange County /ilcom Center Dr :e L110 bel Hill, NC 27514	58-1603427		500				for the Fairview Community Newsletter
itat for Humanity of Orange County /ilcom Center Dr :e L110 pel Hill, NC 27514	58-1603427		300				HOUSING
ttat for Humanity of Orange County /ilcom Center Dr :e L110 Del Hill, NC 27514	58-1603427		500				HOUSING
ttat for Humanity of Wake County) Raleigh Blvd ∍igh, NC 27604	56-1492703		500				as recommended by Mr. Kenan Poole
itat for Humanity of Wake County) Raleigh Blvd eigh, NC 27604	56-1492703		3,750				HOUSING
itat for Humanity of Wake County) Raleigh Blvd eigh, NC 27604	56-1492703		5,000				for Foundation Sponsor contribution for 2009 Holiday Home Tour
itat for Humanity of Wake County) Raleigh Blvd eigh, NC 27604	56-1492703		19,833				\$2,500 - Holiday Home Tour "Roof Sponsor", \$17,333 in honor of dhildren Mark, Anne, Michaiel and Jane Doggett (please send acknowledgment per donor's request)
ttat for Humanity of Wake County) Raleigh Blvd ∍igh, NC 27604	56-1492703		500				in honor of Blanche Bacon
Ltat for Humanity of Wake County) Raleigh Blvd ∍igh, NC 27604	56-1492703		5,000				HOUSING

a, address, and zip	EIN	Cash Grant		Descr Non-cash Assistance	Purpose of Grant or Assistance
Ltat for Humanity of Wake County) Raleigh Blvd eigh, NC 27604	56-1492703	 1,000	 		HOUSING
ıtat for Humanıty of Wake County) Raleıgh Blvd ≥ıgh, NC 27604	56-1492703	250			HOUSING
ıtat for Humanıty of Wake County) Raleıgh Blvd ∍ıgh, NC 27604	56-1492703	1,000			HOUSING
ding University Box 12238 ccy, AR 72149	71-0236896	50,000			for the Ted and Glenda Fowler Scholarship Fund
River Assembly, Inc. Box 187 um, NC 27228	58-1510282	250			n/a
River Assembly, Inc. Box 187 um, NC 27228	58-1510282	250			ENVIRONMENT
River Assembly, Inc. Box 187 im, NC 27228	58-1510282	250			for the learning center
River Assembly, Inc. Box 187 um, NC 27228	58-1510282	250			ENVIRONMENT
River Assembly, Inc. Box 187 um, NC 27228	58-1510282	250			for the Headwaters Purchase Campaign
River Assembly, Inc. Box 187 Jm. NC 27228	58-1510282	11,850			ENVIRONMENT
es Barton Baptist Church) Glenwood Avenue eigh, NC 27608		5,000			RELI/SPIRITUALTY
es Barton United Methodist Church Fairview Road eigh, NC 27608		55,000			\$45,000 to General Fund, \$10, 000 to Pastor's discretionary fund
es Barton United Methodist Church Fairview Road eigh, NC 27608		5,000			for 2009 commitment
ling Place of Wake Co. L Goode St. eigh, NC 27603-2261	56-2135246	1,000			n/a

e, address, and mip	EIN	IRC Code	Cash Grant	Non-Cash Grant	Valuation Method	Descr Non-cash Assistance	Purpose of Grant or Assistance
ling Place of Wake Co. l Goode St. aigh, NC 27603-2261	56-2135246		250				HUMAN SERVICES
ling Place of Wake Co. I Goode St. ∍igh, NC 27603-2261	56-2135246		10,000				for the 2010 Operating Campaign
ling Place of Wake Co. l Goode St. ∍igh, NC 27603-2261	56-2135246		15,000				for the General Fund
ling Place of Wake Co. l Goode St. ∍igh, NC 27603-2261	56-2135246		2,000				as recommended by Chris and Cathy Evans
lth Research Education Foundation ivis Drive Triangle Park, NC 27709	31-1753977		5,000				designated for NC Project Seed
lth Research Education Foundation avis Drive . Triangle Park, NC 27709	31-1753977		5,000				for NC Project Seed as recommended by Mr. Bill McNeal, a director of Golden Corral Corporation
1 Point University Montileu Avenue 1 Point, NC 27265	56-0529999		13,000				to be used in accordance with the enclosed grant agreement
l Center) Pickett Road nam, NC 27705	56-2089788		2,000				as annual contribution
L Center) Pickett Road nam, NC 27705	56-2089788		1,500				EDUCATION
L Center) Pickett Road nam, NC 27705	56-2089788		1,500				EDUCATION
l Center) Pickett Road nam, NC 27705	56-2089788		800				EDUCATION
panic Liaison of Chatham County E. Second Street er City, NC 27344	56-1974043		10,000				for general operations
Danics in Philanthropy Second Street, Suite 1500 :e 1500 Francisco, CA 94105	94-3040607		1,000				for Z. Smith Reynolds Foundation match

e, address, and zip	EIN	IRC Code	Cash Grant	Non-Cash Grant	Valuation Method	Descr Non-cash Assistance	Purpose of Grant or Assistance
Danics in Philanthropy Second Street, Suite 1500 Te 1500 Francisco, CA 94105	94-3040607	-	300				for Z. Smith Reynolds Foundation match
panics in Philanthropy Second Street, Suite 1500 ie 1500 Francisco, CA 94105	94-3040607		500				for Triangle, North Carolina match
Danics in Philanthropy Second Street, Suite 1500 Te 1500 Francisco, CA 94105	94-3040607		1,000				for matching grant (Triangle area of North Carolina)
Danics in Philanthropy Second Street, Suite 1500 Te 1500 Francisco, CA 94105	94-3040607		5,000				PHILAN/VOL/GRANT
Danics in Philanthropy Second Street, Suite 1500 Le 1500 Francisco, CA 94105	94-3040607		3,000				PHILAN/VOL/GRANT
panics in Philanthropy Second Street, Suite 1500 ie 1500 Francisco, CA 94105	94-3040607		9,000				for matching funds
panics in Philanthropy Second Street, Suite 1500 Le 1500 Francisco, CA 94105	94-3040607		2,000				for the match
panics in Philanthropy Second Street, Suite 1500 ie 1500 Francisco, CA 94105	94-3040607		5,000				for the match
cins School Incorporated Forest Road Haven, CT 06515	06-0646674		200,000				for commitment
<pre>cins School Incorporated Forest Road Haven, CT 06515</pre>	06-0646674		34,000				for the women's scholarship
<pre><ins 06515<="" ct="" forest="" haven,="" incorporated="" pre="" road="" school=""></ins></pre>	06-0646674		2,500				for the annual fund
atio Alger Association of inguished Americans Inc. Canal Center Plaza	13-1669975		10,000				for James M Seneff, Jr Support Scholarships

Triangle Community Foundation, Inc

/12/2011 .59 PM

Grantee 990 - Part 2 Organizations Grantees receiving \$5000 or more Tax Year 2009

IUA ICC		0 2
Region:	All	Regions

e, address, and zip	EIN	IRC Code Cash Gra	ant Nor	n-Cash Grant	Valuation Method	Descr Non-cash Assistance	Purpose of Grant or Assistance
Dice of Wake County Foundation Hospice Circle High, NC 27607	56-1228779		10,000				for the Labyrith
olce of Wake County Foundation Hospice Circle eigh, NC 27607	56-1228779		4,000				for Building Partners in Caring Campaign
olce of Wake County Foundation Hospice Circle eigh, NC 27607	56-1228779		250				HUMAN SERVICES
olce of Wake County Foundation Hospice Circle eigh, NC 27607	56-1228779		5,000				ın memory of Elızabeth Johnson Ragland and Josephine Johnson Ragland
Dice of Wake County Foundation Hospice Circle eigh, NC 27607	56-1228779		1,000				HUMAN SERVICES
olce of Wake County Foundation Hospice Circle eigh, NC 27607	56-1228779		500				to support Big Bad Ball
olce of Wake County Foundation Hospice Circle eigh, NC 27607	56-1228779		250				HUMAN SERVICES
ard University 3 Georgia Ave., NW 1e 823 nington, DC 20059	53-0204707		5,000				EDUCATION
aculate Conception Church -A Burch Ave. nam, NC 27701			7,000				RELI/SPIRITUALTY
ependent Animal Rescue, Inc. Box 14232 Dam, NC 27709-4232	56-1951483		1,500				ANIMAL-RELATED
spendent Animal Rescue, Inc. . Box 14232 nam, NC 27709-4232	56-1951483		1,000				ANIMAL-RELATED
ependent Animal Rescue, Inc. Box 14232 Dam, NC 27709-4232	56-1951483		1,000				ANIMAL-RELATED
ependent Animal Rescue, Inc. Box 14232 nam, NC 27709-4232	56-1951483		1,500				ANIMAL-RELATED

e, address, and Elp	EIN	IRC Code	Cash Grant	Non-Cash Grant	Valuation Method	Descr Non-cash Assistance	Purpose of Grant or Assistance
itute for Emerging Issues		-	2,500				for general operating support
J eigh, NC 27695-7406							
:itute for Emerging Issues 7406 J			2,500				for Annual sponsorship for IEI Forum
eigh, NC 27695-7406							
itute for Southern Studies . Box 531 nam, NC 27702	58-1090440		12,500				SOCIAL SCIENCE
:itute for Southern Studies Box 531 nam, NC 27702	58-1090440		1,000				SOCIAL SCIENCE
intute for Southern Studies Box 531 nam, NC 27702	58-1090440		14,350				SOCIAL SCIENCE
itute for Southern Studies . Box 531 nam, NC 27702	58-1090440		1,000				for the Gulf Project
itute of Art Therapy Inc. Ninth Street	26-3447555		14,045				ARTS-CULTR-HUMAN
nam, NC 27705							
egrative Strategies Forum, Inc. 3ox 7458 √er Springs, MD 20907	52-2200029		23,158				INTERNATIONAL
egrative Strategies Forum, Inc. Box 7458 Per Springs, MD 20907	52-2200029		23,456				INTERNATIONAL
egrative Strategies Forum, Inc. 30x 7458 Jer Springs, MD 20907	52-2200029		23,087				INTERNATIONAL
egrative Strategies Forum, Inc. 3ox 7458 /er Springs, MD 20907	52-2200029		22,992				INTERNATIONAL
er-Faith Council for Social Service W. Main St. ie D boro, NC 27510	59-1224041		300				to support social services in the Carrboro and Chapel Hill areas

e, address, and zip	EIN	IRC Code Cash Grant	Non-Cash Grant Valuation Method	Descr Non-cash Assistance	Purpose of Grant or Assistance
er-Faith Council for Social Service W. Main St. De D Deboro, NC 27510	59-1224041	500			HUMAN SERVICES
er-Faith Council for Social Service W Main St. ie D :boro, NC 27510	59-1224041	500			HUMAN SERVICES
er-Faith Council for Social Service W Main St. :e D :boro, NC 27510	59-1224041	35,000			HUMAN SERVICES
er-Faith Council for Social Service W. Main St. ie D :boro, NC 27510	59-1224041	3,000			for the HomeStart Children's Fund
er-Faith Council for Social Service W. Main St. te D tboro, NC 27510	59-1224041	5,000			***PLEASE SEE ENCLOSED LETTER*** \$1,000 to each of the following programs: Community House, Home Start, Food Pantry, Community Kitchen, and the Robert Nixon Free Clinic
er-Faith Council for Social Service W Main St. ie D :boro, NC 27510	59-1224041	1,000			HUMAN SERVICES
er-Faith Council for Social Service W. Main St :e D :boro, NC 27510	59-1224041	1,000			for general operations
er-Faith Council for Social Service W Main St ie D :boro, NC 27510	59-1224041	300			to support the kitchen
er-Faith Council for Social Service W. Main St. ie D boro, NC 27510	59-1224041	250			HUMAN SERVICES
er-Faith Council for Social Service W. Main St. te D tboro, NC 27510	59-1224041	1,500			HUMAN SERVICES

e, address, and zip	EIN	IRC Code	Cash Grant	Non-Cash Grant	Valuation Method	Descr Non-cash Assistance	Purpose of Grant or Assistance
er-Faith Council for Social Service W. Main St. Te D Choro, NC 27510	59-1224041		1,000				in recognition of Rose G Snipes's volunteer effort as a member of the GlaxoSmithkline First Annual IMPACT Awards Judging panel. We are pleased that the Judge designated your organization as the recipient.
er-Faith Council for Social Service W. Main St. .e D :boro, NC 27510	59-1224041		5,000				in honor Chris Moran and his staff
er-Faith Council for Social Service W. Main St. ie D boro, NC 27510	59-1224041		3,000				HUMAN SERVICES
er-Faith Council for Social Service W. Main St. Le D Pooro, NC 27510	59-1224041		500				HUMAN SERVICES
er-Faith Council for Social Service W. Main St. ie D fboro, NC 27510	59-1224041		250				for general operations
er-Faith Council for Social Service W. Main St. te D boro, NC 27510	59-1224041		500				HUMAN SERVICES
er-Faith Council for Social Service W. Main St. Le D (boro, NC 27510	59-1224041		500				HUMAN SERVICES
er-Faith Council for Social Service W. Main St. De D Doro, NC 27510	59-1224041		5,000				to be used as needed
er-Faith Council for Social Service W. Main St. e D boro, NC 27510	59-1224041		1,000				to be used as needed
er-Faith Council for Social Service W. Main St. ie D boro, NC 27510	59-1224041		300				HUMAN SERVICES

e, address, and zip	EIN	IRC Code	Cash Grant	Non-Cash Grant	Valuation Method	Descr Non-cash Assistance	Purpose of Grant or Assistance
er-Faith Council for Social Service W Main St. :e D :boro, NC 27510	59-1224041		500				HUMAN SERVICES
er-Faith Council for Social Service W. Main St. Te D Choro, NC 27510	59-1224041		1,000				for general operations and volunteer mental health services
er-Faith Food Shuttle Box 14638 Blair Drive aigh, NC 27620-4638	56-1753180		500				for the Summer Program
er-Faith Food Shuttle Box 14638 I Blair Drive eigh, NC 27620-4638	56-1753180		250				FOOD/AGRI/NUTRIT
er-Faith Food Shuttle Box 14638 Blair Drive eigh, NC 27620-4638	56-1753180		500				FOOD/AGRI/NUTRIT
er-Faith Food Shuttle Box 14638 l Blair Drive aigh, NC 27620-4638	56-1753180		1,000				FOOD/AGRI/NUTRIT
er-Faith Food Shuttle Bo. 14638 l Blair Drive eigh, NC 27620-4638	56-1753180		250				FOOD/AGRI/NUTRIT
er-Faith Food Shuttle Box 14638 l Blair Drive eigh, NC 27620-4638	56-1753180		1,000				FOOD/AGRI/NUTRIT
er-Faith Food Shuttle Box 14638 I Blair Drive Eigh, NC 27620-4638	56-1753180		1,000				FOOD/AGRI/NUTRIT
er-Faith Food Shuttle Box 14638 Blair Drive elch, NC 27620-4638	56-1753180		2,500				FOOD/AGRI/NUTRIT
er-Faith Food Shuttle Box 14638 Blair Drive eigh, NC 27620-4638	56-1753180		1,250				FOOD/AGRI/NUTRIT

e, address, and zip	EIN	IRC Code		Non-Cash Grant	Valuation Method	Descr Non-cash Assistance	Purpose of Grant or Assistance
er-Faith Food Shuttle Box 14638 L Blair Drive gigh, NC 27620-4638	56-1753180		500				FOOD/AGRI/NUTRIT
er-Faith Food Shuttle Box 14638 Blair Drive gigh, NC 27620-4638	56-1753180		250				FOOD/AGRI/NUTRIT
er-Faith Food Shuttle Box 14638 Blair Drive eigh, NC 27620-4638	56-1753180		250				FOOD/AGRI/NUTRIT
er-Faith Food Shuttle Box 14638 Blair Drive eigh, NC 27620-4638	56-1753180		400				FOOD/AGRI/NUTRIT
er-Faith Food Shuttle Box 14638 l Blair Drive eigh, NC 27620-4638	56-1753180		300				FOOD/AGRI/NUTRIT
er-Faith Food Shuttle Box 14638 i Blair Drive eigh, NC 27620-4638	56-1753180		500				n/a
er-Faith Food Shuttle Box 14638 Blair Drive eigh, NC 27620-4638	56-1753180		250				n/a
er-Faith Food Shuttle Box 14638 l Blair Drive eigh, NC 27620-4638	56-1753180		1,000				as annual contribution
er-Faith Food Shuttle Box 14638 Blair Drive eigh, NC 27620-4638	56-1753180		350				for unrestricted use
er-Faith Food Shuttle . Box 14638 l Blair Drive eigh, NC 27620-4638	56-1753180		1,500				for a Taste of Hope contribution
er-Faith Food Shuttle Box 14638 Blair Drive eigh, NC 27620-4638	56-1753180		35,000				FOOD/AGRI/NUTRIT

e, address, and zip	EIN	IRC Code Cash Grant	Non-Cash Grant Valuation Method	Descr Non-cash Assistance	Purpose of Grant or Assistance
er-Faith Food Shuttle Box 14638 L Blair Drive eigh, NC 27620-4638	56-1753180	2,000			for matching challenge
er-Faith Food Shuttle Box 14638 I Blair Drive eigh, NC 27620-4638	56-1753180	3,000			FOOD/AGRI/NUTRIT
er-Faith Food Shuttle Box 14638 l Blair Drive eigh, NC 27620-4638	56-1753180	400			FOOD/AGRI/NUTRIT
er-Faith Food Shuttle Box 14638 I Blair Drive eigh, NC 27620-4638	56-1753180	2,000			FOOD/AGRI/NUTRIT
er-Faith Food Shuttle Bon 14638 E Blair Drive eigh, NC 27620-4638	56-1753180	5,000			for unrestricted use
er-Faith Food Shuttle Box 14638 I Blair Drive eigh, NC 27620-4638	56-1753180	400			FOOD/AGRI/NUTRIT
er-Faith Food Shuttle Box 14638 I Blair Drive eigh, NC 27620-4638	56-1753180	1,500			to support Taste of Hope (non-attending)
er-Faith Food Shuttle . Box 14638 ! Blair Drive eigh, NC 27620-4638	56-1753180	150			ın honor of Matty Lazo-Chadderton
er-Faith Food Shuttle Box 14638 Blair Drive eigh, NC 27620-4638	56-1753180	500			for the Summer Program
eract 2 Oberlin Road eigh, NC 27605	58-1320613	10,000			HUMAN SERVICES
eract 2 Oberlin Road eigh, NC 27605	58-1320613	500			HUMAN SERVICES

e, address, and zip	EIN	IRC Code	Cash Grant	Non-Cash Grant	Valuation Method	Descr Non-cash Assistance	Purpose of Grant or Assistance
eract 2 Oberlin Road eigh, NC 27605	58-1320613		3,000				as recommended by an anonymous donor
eract ? Oberlin Road eigh, NC 27605	58-1320613		3,000				HUMAN SERVICES
eract enderlin Road engh, NC 27605	58-1320613		500				for the General Fund
∍ract ? Oberlin Road ∍igh, NC 27605	58-1320613		1,000				for Capital Campaign
∍ract 2 Oberlin Road ∍igh, NC 27605	58-1320613		250				HUMAN SERVICES
eract ≥ Oberlin Road eigh, NC 27605	58-1320613		1,000				HUMAN SERVICES
eract ? Oberlin Road eigh, NC 27605	58-1320613		25,000				as annual contribution
eract ? Oberlin Road eigh, NC 27605	58-1320613		250				HUMAN SERVICES
eract ? Oberlin Road eigh, NC 27605	58-1320613		1,000				for the Capital Campaign
ernational Affairs Council East Six Forks Road ie 309 eigh, NC 27601	51-0175681		10,000				to support planning for the "Teachers and Technology - Linking NC and the Middle East" program
ernational Alumni Association of Shri evira Jaina Vidyalava er, NC 27529	11-3097675		5,001				for education of girls in India
ernational Hospital for Children) Byrd Ave. :e 204 imond, VA 23230-3033	54-1953305		10,000				HEALTH CARE
ernational Hospital for Children) Byrd Ave. te 204 mond, VA 23230-3033	54-1953305		10,000				HEALTH CARE

e, address, and zip	EIN	IRC Code	Cash Grant	Non-Cash Grant	Descr Non-cash Assistance	Purpose of Grant or Assistance
caHealth International) Quadrangle Drive ie 200 pel Hill, NC 27517	55-0825466		5,000			HEALTH CARE
ish Heritage Foundation of NC . Box 51245 nam, NC 27717-1245	56-1994401		5,000			n/a
ush Heritage Foundation of NC Box 51245 nam, NC 27717-1245	56-1994401		1,000			for Silver Circle - Down Home Jewish Life in North Carolina
tor League of Raleigh) Barrett Dr. te 104 eigh, NC 27609	56-0562849		8,000			for the Building fund
enile Diabetes Research Foundation angle-Eastern NC Chapter I Six Forks Road te 136 aigh, NC 27615	23-1907729		1,500			as annual contribution to support the JDRF Hope Gala
enile Diabetes Research Foundation angle-Eastern NC Chapter l Six Forks Road te 136 aigh, NC 27615	23-1907729		1,500			HEALTH CARE
enile Diabetes Research Foundation angle-Eastern NC Chapter L Six Forks Road ie 136 aigh, NC 27615	23-1907729		2,000			HEALTH CARE
enile Diabetes Research Foundation angle-Eastern NC Chapter L Six Forks Road te 136 aigh, NC 27615	23-1907729		500			HEALTH CARE
enile Diabetes Research Foundation angle-Eastern NC Chapter I Six Forks Road te 136 aigh, NC 27615	23-1907729		1,500			HEALTH CARE
enile Diabetes Research Foundation engle-Eastern NC Chapter l Six Forks Road te 136 eigh, NC 27615	23-1907729		40,000			for 2010 Fund-a-Cure

e, address, and zip	EIN	IRC Code	Cash Grant	Non-Cash Grant	Valuation Method	Descr Non-cash Assistance	Purpose of Grant or Assistance
an-Flagler Business School Foundation #3490 McColl Bldg Del Hill, NC 27599-3490			10,000				for the Dean's Circle
in-Flagler Business School Foundation #3490 McColl Bldg. Del Hill, NC 27599-3490			6,000				to support the Millenium Society
dership Triangle . Box 611 :ican Tobacco Campus iam, NC 27702	56-1852726		1,000				PUBLIC/SOC BENFT
dership Triangle . Box 611 .ican Tobacco Campus	56-1852726		1,781				PUBLIC/SOC BENFT
ham, NC 27702 dership Triangle Box 611 Tican Tobacco Campus	56-1852726		1,757				PUBLIC/SOC BENFT
nam, NC 27702 dership Triangle . Box 611	56-1852726		1,000				PUBLIC/SOC BENFT
<pre>cican Tobacco Campus iam, NC 27702 dership Triangle Box 611</pre>	56-1852726		500				PUBLIC/SOC BENFT
ncan Tobacco Campus nam, NC 27702 dership Triangle	56-1852726		1,805				PUBLIC/SOC BENFT
. Box 611 fican Tobacco Campus nam, NC 27702	56-1852726		1,732				PUBLIC/SOC BENFT
dership Triangle Box 611 clean Tobacco Campus nam, NC 27702	36-1832/26		1,732				
dership Triangle Box 611 ilcan Tobacco Campus lam, NC 27702	56-1852726		1,000				PUBLIC/SOC BENFT
ning Assistance, Inc Box 1726 East Main Street lam, NC 27702	56-1585479		5,135				EDUCATION

e, address, and zip	EIN	IRC Code	Cash Grant	Non-Cash Grant	Valuation Method	Descr Non-cash Assistance	Purpose of Grant or Assistance
ning Assistance, Inc. Box 1726 East Main Street nam, NC 27702	56-1585479		5,283				EDUCATION
ening Assistance, Inc. Box 1726 East Main Street nam, NC 27702	56-1585479		5,358				EDUCATION
ening Assistance, Inc Box 1726 East Main Street nam, NC 27702	56-1585479		5,211				EDUCATION
<pre>cemia & Lymphoma Society, NC Eastern oter Harrison Oaks Blvd ie 200 /, NC 27513</pre>	13-5644916		5,000				for Light the Night Walk
<pre>cemia & Lymphoma Society, NC Eastern oter Harrison Oaks Blvd .e 200 /, NC 27513</pre>	13-5644916		250				for the November 15th Matching Challenge
<pre>cemia & Lymphoma Society, NC Eastern oter Harrison Oaks Blvd ie 200 /, NC 27513</pre>	13-5644916		5,000				as annual contribution
nt Up Durham FOX 50 South Mangum St. nam, NC 27701			10,000				as annual contribution
eracy Council of Wake County, Inc. W. Morgan Street eigh, NC 27603	56-1530150		15,000				EDUCATION
:leton Baptist Church Mosby Ave. :leton, NC 27850			15,000				RELI/SPIRITUALTY
/es and Fishes Ministry, Inc. Box 14596 ∍igh, NC 27620	56-1433563		3,000				HUMAN SERVICES
/es and Fishes Ministry, Inc. Box 14596 ∍igh, NC 27620	56-1433563		1,000				HUMAN SERVICES

e, address, and zip	EIN	IRC Code	Cash Grant	Non-Cash Grant	Valuation Method	Descr Non-cash Assistance	Purpose of Grant or Assistance
/es and Fishes Ministry, Inc. Box 14596 ∋igh, NC 27620	56-1433563		13,260				HUMAN SERVICES
/ Daniels Center for Early Childhood 3 Weston Pkwy. /, NC 27513	58-1863104		1,000				for Lucy's Book Club
/ Daniels Center for Early Childhood 3 Weston Pkwy. /, NC 27513	58-1863104		600				This grant is made in recognition of Paul Harrison's volunteer effort as a site visitor for the GlaxoSmithKline First Annual IMPACT Awards. We are pleased that this site visitor designated your organization as the recipient.
<pre>/ Daniels Center for Early Childhood 3 Weston Pkwy. /, NC 27513</pre>	58-1863104		79				EDUCATION
/ Daniels Center for Early Childhood 3 Weston Pkwy /, NC 27513	58-1863104		40,000				for GlaxoSmithKline IMPACT Award
/ Daniels Center for Early Childhood 3 Weston Pkwy. /, NC 27513	58-1863104		79				EDUCATION
e-A-Wish Foundation of Eastern NC) Slater Road :e 105 :isville, NC 27560-6400	58-1792140		37				HEALTH CARE
a-A-Wish Foundation of Eastern NC) Slater Road :e 105 :isville, NC 27560-6400	58-1792140		37				HEALTH CARE
e-A-Wish Foundation of Eastern NC) Slater Road :e 105 :isville, NC 27560-6400	58-1792140		1,829				HEALTH CARE
e-A-Wish Foundation of Eastern NC) Slater Road te 105 fisville, NC 27560-6400	58-1792140		272				HEALTH CARE
e-A-Wish Foundation of Eastern NC) Slater Road te 105 cisville, NC 27560-6400	58-1792140		271				HEALTH CARE

e, address, and zip	EIN	IRC Code	Cash Grant	Non-Cash Grant	Valuation Method	Descr Non-cash Assistance	Purpose of Grant or Assistance
e-A-Wish Foundation of Eastern NC) Slater Road :e 105 :isville, NC 27560-6400	58-1792140		1,855				HEALTH CARE
e-A-Wish Foundation of Eastern NC) Slater Road ie 105 cisville, NC 27560-6400	58-1792140		1,805				HEALTH CARE
e-A-Wish Foundation of Eastern NC) Slater Road :e 105 risville, NC 27560-6400	58-1792140		500				HEALTH CARE
e-A-Wish Foundation of Eastern NC) Slater Road :e 105 :isville, NC 27560-6400	58-1792140		350				HEALTH CARE
e-A-Wish Foundation of Eastern NC) Slater Road :e 105 :isville, NC 27560-6400	58-1792140		37				HEALTH CARE
a-A-Wish Foundation of Eastern NC) Slater Road :e 105 :isville, NC 27560-6400	58-1792140		271				HEALTH CARE
3-A-Wish Foundation of Eastern NC) Slater Road :e 105 :isville, NC 27560-6400	58-1792140		2,000				n/a
e-A-Wish Foundation of Eastern NC) Slater Road ie 105 risville, NC 27560-6400	58-1792140		268				HEALTH CARE
e-A-Wish Foundation of Eastern NC) Slater Road :e 105 :isville, NC 27560-6400	58-1792140		1,778				HEALTH CARE
e-A-Wish Foundation of Eastern NC) Slater Road :e 105 :isville, NC 27560-6400	58-1792140		37				HEALTH CARE
larme Chamber Players Morris Street nam, NC 27701	58-1711177		8,000				ARTS-CULTR-HUMAN

s, address, and zip	EIN	IRC Code	Cash Grant	Non-Cash Grant	Valuation Method	Descr Non-cash Assistance	Purpose of Grant or Assistance
larme Chamber Players Morris Street nam, NC 27701	58-1711177		505				for 2009 annual conference registration and for one year membership with the NC Center for Nonprofits
/ Baldwin College Box 1500 unton, VA 24402	54~0506319		5,000				for the Annual Fund Reunion contribution (to be matched)
, Baldwin College . Box 1500 unton, VA 24402	54-0506319		1,000				for the Annual Fund
onic Home for Children at Onford College Street ord, NC 27565	56-0603924		1,623				HUMAN SERVICES
onic Home for Children at Oxford College Street ord, NC 27565	56-0603924		1,586				HUMAN SERVICES
onic Home for Children at Oxford College Street ord, NC 27565	56-0603924		1,606				HUMAN SERVICES
onic Home for Children at Oxford College Street ord, NC 27565	56-0603924		1,524				HUMAN SERVICES
sachusetts General Hospital ≥lopment Office Cambridge Street, Suite 600 :on, MA 02114			5,000				for "Cure Diabetes Now" (the Denise Fautman lab)
Inc. Boa 17268 bel Hill, NC 27516-7268	56-0894222		5,600				CIV RTS/SOC ACTN
ls on Wheels of Wake County Bo∧ 37639 ≥igh, NC 27627-7639	56-1061085		10,000				FOOD/AGRI/NUTRIT
Is on Wheels of Wake County Box 37639 Pluh, NC 27627-7639	56-1061085		2,500				FOOD/AGRI/NUTRIT
Is on Wheels of Wake County Box 37639 ligh, NC 27627-7639	56-1061085		500				FOOD/AGRI/NUTRIT
ls on Wheels of Wake County Box 37639 ⇒igh, NC 27627-7639	56-1061085		1,000				as annual contribution

e, address, and zip	EIN	IRC Code	Cash Grant	Non-Cash Grant	Valuation Method	Descr Non-cash Assistance	Purpose of Grant or Assistance
Ls on Wheels of Wake County Box 37639 ∋igh, NC 27627-7639	56-1061085		1,500				FOOD/AGRI/NUTRIT
ls on Wheels of Wake County Box 37639 ∍igh, NC 27627-7639	56-1061085		1,000				FOOD/AGRI/NUTRIT
ls on Wheels of Wake County Box 37639 ≥1gh, NC 27627-7639	56-1061085		250				FOOD/AGRI/NUTRIT
ls on Wheels of Wake County Box 37639 ∍igh, NC 27627-7639	56-1061085		* 500				n/a
ia Access Project 5 K Street, NW 1e 1000 nington, DC 20006	52-0949988		5,000				as annual contribution
cal College of Virginia Foundation . Box 980234 imond, VA 23298-0234	54-6053660		5,000				for the F Norton Hord, Jr , Professorship as recommended by Mr. Fenton N. Hord, a director of Golden Corral Corporation,
cal Foundation of NC, Inc. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd 7565 Del Hill, NC 27514-2600	56-6057494		250				for Program on Digestive Health
ical Foundation of NC, Inc. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd 7565 bel Hill, NC 27514-2600	56-6057494		2,000				designated for UNC Hospice
ical Foundation of NC, Inc. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd 7565 Del Hill, NC 27514-2600	56-6057494		3,000				\$2,500 for Malawi Fund, \$500 for Hardy Keith Scholarship Fund
ical Foundation of NC, Inc Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd 7565 Del Hill, NC 27514-2600	56-6057494		2,000				in memory of Eugene Meyer and John Payne
ical Foundation of NC, Inc Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd 7565 Del Hill, NC 27514-2600	56-6057494		2,500				for UNC Hospice in memory of Emily Paynter *Per donor's request please acknowledge this contribution to Ms. Paynter's partner, Ron Strong, at 794 Pittard Sears Rd, Durham, NC 27713.*

e, address, and zip	EIN	IRC Code	Cash Grant	Non-Cash Grant	Valuation Method	Descr Non-cash Assistance	Purpose of Grant or Assistance
ical Foundation of NC, Inc. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd 7565 Del Hill, NC 27514-2600	56-6057494		10,000				for acct. 6-65988, Maren Award at the Department of Cell and Molecular Physiology
ical Foundation of NC, Inc. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd 7565 Del Hill, NC 27514-2600	56-6057494		5,000				for CASTLE for matching grant from the Oberkotter Foundation
cal Foundation of NC, Inc. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd 7565 Del Hill, NC 27514-2600	56-6057494		10,000				for the James F. Newsome Endowment
ical Foundation of NC, Inc. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd 7565 Del Hill, NC 27514-2600	56-6057494		800				\$200 for Kaplan Fund, \$200 for Zollicoffer Lecture, \$200 for SHAC, \$200 for Health Science Library
tcal Foundation of NC, Inc. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd 7565 Del Hill, NC 27514-2600	56-6057494		1,000				for the Loyalty Fund as recommended by Joel E. Schneider, MD '85
cal Missionaries Inc.) Surveyor Court assas, VA 20110	54-1990595		10,000				HEALTH CARE
tal Health Association in Orange ity 3 Murphy School Road iam, NC 27705	56-1165029		500				HEALTH CARE
<pre>:al Health Association in Orange ity) Murphy School Road iam, NC 27705</pre>	56-1165029		5,000				to support defunded counseling and referrals in Durham
tal Health Association in Orange ity 3 Murphy School Road nam, NC 27705	56-1165029		5,000				HEALTH CARE
cal Health Association in Orange ity Murphy School Road iam, NC 27705	56-1165029		250				for Compeer Program
:al Health Association in Orange ity) Murphy School Road nam, NC 27705	56-1165029		16,000				HEALTH CARE

e, address, and zip	EIN	IRC Code	Cash Grant	Non-Cash Grant	Valuation Method	Descr Non-cash Assistance	Purpose of Grant or Assistance
orlink International Box 80506 eigh, NC 27623-0506	56-2203893		5,000				as recommended by Chris and Cathy Evans
edith College) Hillsborough St. eigh, NC 27607-5298	56-0530242		5,000				for the Barbara L. Goodmon Sholarship Fund
edith College) Hillsborough St. eigh, NC 27607-5298	56-0530242		2,000				for the Meredith Fund
edith College) Hillsborough St. eigh, NC 27607-5298	56-0530242		2,500				EDUCATION
edith College) Hillsborough St. eigh, NC 27607-5298	56-0530242		1,974				for the Meredith Fund
edith College) Hillsborough St. eigh, NC 27607-5298	56-0530242		13,000				to be used in accordance with the enclosed grant agreement
nigan State University College of Law ice of Advancement Law College Building Lansing, MI 48824-1300	38-1358000		10,000				for the NC Racial Justice Act Study Project
reat College Box 1267 reat, NC 29757	56-0543261		3,171				EDUCATION
reat College Box 1267 reat, NC 28757	56-0543261		3,247				EDUCATION
reat College Box 1267 reat, NC 28757	56-0543261		3,212				EDUCATION
reat College . Box 1267 reat, NC 28757	56-0543261		3,048				EDUCATION
ehead Planetarium and Science Center at Chapel Hill ∮3480 bel Hill, NC 27599-3480			500				for field trip scholarships for needy schools and students
<pre>≥head Planetarium and Science Center at Chapel Hill #3480 bel Hill, NC 27599-3480</pre>			25,000				for the North Carolina Science Festival

	e, address, and zip	EIN	IRC Code	Cash Grant	Non-Cash Grant	Valuation Method	Descr Non-cash Assistance	Purpose of Grant or Assistance
	shead Planetarium and Science Center at Chapel Hill #3480 Del Hill, NC 27599-3480			5,000				EDUCATION
	nt Desert Island Biological oratory . Box 35 isbury Cove, ME 04672	01-0202467		5,000				for unrestricted use
	nt Desert Island Biological pratory . Box 35 Lsbury Cove, ME 04672	01-0202467		5,000				SCIENCE/TECHN.
	nt Desert Island Biological Oratory Box 35 Lsbury Cove, ME 04672	01-0202467		3,800				for eel grass restoration project
	P 5 Mount Hope Dr :more, MD 21215	13-1084135		25,000				for North Carolina State Conference
	AL Pro-Choice NC Foundation Daniels Street #142 eigh, NC 27605	32-0117915		430				for 2009 annual conference registration and for one year membership with the NC Center for Nonprofits
	AL Pro-Choice NC Foundation Daniels Street #142 eigh, NC 27605	32-0117915		15,000				HUMAN SERVICES
	AL Pro-Choice NC Foundation Daniels Street #142 ∍igh, NC 27605	32-0117915		250				HUMAN SERVICES
	conal Center for Family Philanthropy	52-2055016		10,000				for operating support
ı	L Connecticut Ave. NW :e 220 nington, DC 20036							
	ional Humanities Center Lexander Dr. Triangle Park, NC 27709	59-1735367		1,000				ARTS-CULTR-HUMAN
	ional Humanities Center Lexander Dr. . Triangle Park, NC 27709	59-1735367		10,000				for the annual fund
	ional Humanities Center Lexander Dr. . Triangle Park, NC 27709	59-1735367		300				ARTS-CULTR-HUMAN

e, address, and zip	EIN	IRC Code	Cash Grant	Non-Cash Grant	Valuation Method	Descr Non-cash Assistance	Purpose of Grant or Assistance
Lonal Humanities Center lexander Dr . Triangle Park, NC 27709	59-1735367		500			•	ARTS-CULTR-HUMAN
ional Public Radio Massachusetts Ave. NW nington, DC 20001	52-0907625		35,000				COMMUN/BUS/INDUS
conal Trust for Historic Preservation the United States 3 Massachusetts Ave NW nington, DC 20036-2117	53-0210807		50,000				for Bass Leadership Challenge
ional Trust for Historic Preservation the United States 5 Massachusetts Ave. NW hington, DC 20036-2117	53-0210807		1,000				for Julia and Richard Moe Fund for Statewide and Local Partners
<pre>\&T University East Market Street iy Building Suite 400 ensboro, NC 27411</pre>	23-7055330		13,000				for the Multicultural Center to be used in accordance with the enclosed grant agreement
Amateur Sports Blackwell St ie 120 nam, NC 27701	58-1527276		21,036				RECREATN/SPORTS
Amateur Sports Blackwell St. :e 120 nam, NC 27701	58-1527276		10,000				as annual contribution
Amateur Sports Blackwell St. :e 120 nam, NC 27701	58-1527276		20,538				RECREATN/SPORTS
Box 19999 eigh, NC 27619-9916	56-1391773		2,000				EDUCATION
Box 19999 ≥1gh, NC 27619-9916	56-1391773		1,500				EDUCATION
Box 19999 eigh, NC 27619-9916	56-1391773		5,170				EDUCATION
Penter for International Prstanding East Six Forks Rd. Te 300 Pagh, NC 27609	15867		5,000				for Latino Initiative for Triangle Leaders

e, address, and Elp	EIN	IRC Code	Cash Grant	Non-Cash Grant	Valuation Method	Descr Non-cash Assistance	Purpose of Grant or Assistance
Center for International erstanding East Six Forks Rd to 300 eigh, NC 27609	15867		2,500				for general operating support
Center for International erstanding East Six Forks Rd. 1e 300 eigh, NC 27609	15867		2,000				for Latino Initiative for Triangle Area Leaders
<pre>lenter for International erstanding East Six Forks Rd. ie 300 elgh, NC 27609</pre>	15867		2,000				for the Latino Initiative in 2010
Center for International erstanding East Six Forks Rd ie 300 eigh, NC 27609	15867		4,100				for the Latino Initiative for Triangle Area Leaders to sponsor one participant
Center for International erstanding East Six Forks Rd to 300 eigh, NC 27609	15867		60,000				for International School Partnerships with Mexico per signed grant agreement
Center for Nonprofits) Navaho Dr. ie 200 eigh, NC 27609	56~1729407		5,000				for 2010 Conference and Public Policy Forum
<pre>lenter for Nonprofits) Navaho Dr ie 200 iigh, NC 27609</pre>	56-1729407		2,500				as Corporate Sustainer contribution
Center for Nonprofits) Navaho Dr. ie 200 eigh, NC 27609	56-1729407		3,000				for 2010 Foundation Sustainer
lenter for Public Policy Research . Box 430 algh, NC 27602	56-1162341		2,250				to provide 20 memberships for TCF Civic Engagement grantees
Center for Public Policy Research Box 430 ∋igh, NC 27602	56-1162341		4,000				for general operations

e, address, and zip	EIN	IRC Code	Cash Grant	Non-Cash Grant	Valuation Method	Descr Non-cash Assistance	Purpose of Grant or Assistance
Jenter for Public Policy Research Box 430 ∋igh, NC 27602	56-1162341		600				PUBLIC/SOC BENFT
Center for Public Policy Research Box 430 eigh, NC 27602	56-1162341		15,000				PUBLIC/SOC BENFT
Center for Public Policy Research Box 430 ∋igh, NC 27602	56-1162341		500				PUBLIC/SOC BENFT
Center for Public Policy Research Box 430 eigh, NC 27602	56-1162341		600				as annual contribution
Center for Voter Education 3 Arrow Dr. :e 101 eigh, NC 27612	56-2166486		10,000				PUBLIC/SOC BENFT
Center for Women in Public Service . Box 27421 aigh, NC 27611-7421	51-0603142		3,000				as recommended by Ms Easter Maynard, a director of Golden Corral Corporation,
Center for Women in Public Service . Box 27421 eigh, NC 27611-7421	51-0603142		2,000				as recommended by Easter Maynard, a director of Golden Corral Corporation
Center for Women in Public Service Box 27421 eigh, NC 27611-7421	51-0603142		2,500				for general support
Community Foundation l Six Forks Road 524 eigh, NC 27609	58-1661700		1,200				for Wake Women's Giving Network 2010 contribution
Community Foundation I Six Forks Road . 524 eigh, NC 27609	58-1661700		500				for Raleigh Alumni Chapter Delta Sigma Theta Sorority Charity Ball 2010 and student scholarships
Community Foundation l Six Forks Road 524 eigh, NC 27609	58-1661700		1,200				for the Women's Network as recommended by Easter Maynard
Community Foundation L Six Forks Road 524 aigh, NC 27609	58-1661700		1,500				for the Women's Network as recommended by Easter Maynard

e, address, and zip	EIN	IRC Code Cash Grant	Non-Cash Grant	Valuation Method	Descr Non-cash Assistance	Purpose of Grant or Assistance
Community Foundation 1 Six Forks Road 524 eigh, NC 27609	58-1661700	3,600				for the Women's Network Fund as follows: \$1,200 for Barbara L. Goodmon, \$1,200 for Anna B. Goodmon, \$1,200 for Elizabeth M. Goodmon
Community Foundation L Six Forks Road 524 21gh, NC 27609	58-1661700	1,200				For The Women's Network, Wake County
Community Foundation Six Forks Road 524 319h, NC 27609	58-1661700	600				for The Art of Giving women's giving fund
Community Foundation L Six Forks Road 524	58-1661700	600				for The Art of Giving women's fund
eigh, NC 27609 Community Foundation 1 Six Forks Road . 524	58-1661700	1,000				for the NC Network of Grantmakers
eigh, NC 27609 Community Foundation I Six Forks Road 524	58-1661700	1,200				for the Women's Network
eigh, NC 27609 Community Foundation I Six Forks Road 524	58-1661700	600				for The Art of Giving
eigh, NC 27609 Conservation Network Last Martin St. 1e 300	58-2504713	2,000				ENVIRONMENT
eigh, NC 27601 Conservation Network Cast Martin St. Cast Martin St.	58-2504713	2,000				as recommended by Ms. Easter Maynard, a director of Golden Corral Corporation,
eigh, NC 27601 Conservation Network Last Martin St. ce 300	58-2504713	10,500				ENVIRONMENT
eigh, NC 27601 Conservation Network Last Martin St. ie 300 eigh, NC 27601	58-2504713	3,000				as recommended by an anonymous donor

e, address, and cip	EIN	IRC Code	Cash Grant	Non-Cash Grant	Valuation Method	Descr Non-cash Assistance	Purpose of Grant or Assistance
Conservation Network Cast Martin St. Le 300 Righ, NC 27601	58-2504713		2,000				as recommended by Easter Maynard, a director of Golden Corral Corporation
Cooperative Extension Chatham Cocer Box 279 csboro, NC 27312	56-6000284		2,200				ENVIRONMENT
Cooperative Extension Chatham Co cer Box 279 csboro, NC 27312	56-6000284		6,370				ENVIRONMENT
Invironmental Defense Fund) West Chase Blvd. :e 510 eigh, NC 27607			1,000				for unrestricted use
<pre>Invironmental Defense Fund) West Chase Blvd. ie 510 aigh, NC 27607</pre>			5,000				for general operations
Toundation for Advanced Health grams Box 10245 aigh, NC 27605	58-1461316		10,000				for the Jim Bernstein Scholarship Fund
Justice Center Box 28068 ∍igh, NC 27611	56-1348186		1,000				to support the Defenders of Justice Awards event
Justice Center . Box 28068 ∍igh, NC 27611	56-1348186		5,000				COMMUN/BUS/INDUS
Justice Center Box 28068 eigh, NC 27611	56-1348186		500				to support the Defenders of Justice dinner
Justice Center . Box 28068 eigh, NC 27611	56-1348186		40,000				for Budget and Tax Center work
Justice Center Box 28068 aigh, NC 27611	56-1348186		5,000				to support the gala
Justice Center . Box 28068 eigh, NC 27611	56-1348186		10,000				for Blueprint NC Project

Grantee 990 - Part 2 Organizations Grantees receiving \$5000 or more. Tax Year 2009

-	un	•	C.C.	-	_	٠,	•	-
Ŕ	eqı	o	n.	Α	1	1		Regions

address, and zip	EIN	IRC Code Cash Grant	Non-Cash Grant	Valuation Method	Descr Non-cash Assistance	Purpose of Grant or Assistance
Justice Center Box 28068 aigh, NC 27611	56-1348186	25,000				for general operations
Justice Center . Box 28068 ⊋igh, NC 27611	56-1348186	250				COMMUN/BUS/INDUS
4useum of Art Foundation) Mail Service Center ∍igh, NC 27699-4630	23-7071511	500				for the Judaica Gallery
4useum of Art Foundation) Mail Service Center aigh, NC 27699-4630	23-7071511	250				ARTS-CULTR-HUMAN
<pre>fuseum of Art Foundation) Mail Service Center ≥igh, NC 27699-4630</pre>	23-7071511	500				for the annual fund
Auseum of Art Foundation) Mail Service Center aigh, NC 27699-4630	23-7071511	500				as annual contribution
Auseum of Art Foundation) Mail Service Center high, NC 27699-4630	23-7071511	75,000				for The Tree
Auseum of Art Foundation) Mail Service Center 21gh, NC 27699-4630	23-7071511	1,000				ARTS-CULTR-HUMAN
Auseum of Art Foundation) Mail Service Center ≥igh, NC 27699-4630	23-7071511	5,000				for the Humber Society
Auseum of Art Foundation) Mail Service Center 21gh, NC 27699-4630	23-7071511	400				n/a
Auseum of Art Foundation) Mail Service Center 21gh, NC 27699-4630	23-7071511	250				ARTS-CULTR-HUMAN
Auseum of Art Foundation) Mail Service Center >igh, NC 27699-4630	23-7071511	1,693				for catalogue of permanent collection
4useum of Art Foundation) Mail Service Center ≥igh, NC 27699-4630	23-7071511	500				for the annual fund
Nail Service Center	23-7071511	1,000				ARTS-CULTR-HUMAN

e, address, and zip	EIN	IRC Code Cash Grant	Non-Cash Grant Valuation Method	Descr Non-cash Assistance	Purpose of Grant or Assistance
Auseum of History Associates, Inc. Box 25937 Bigh, NC 27611-5937	56-1178432	1,000			ARTS-CULTR-HUMAN
4useum of History Associates, Inc Box 25937 ≥igh, NC 27611-5937	56-1178432	250			ARTS-CULTR-HUMAN
4useum of History Associates, Inc Box 25937 aigh, NC 27611-5937	56-1178432	100,000			to support the Chronology exhibit
4useum of History Associates, Inc Box 25937 ≥igh, NC 27611-5937	56-1178432	300			to support Heroes & History
Auseum of History Associates, Inc. . Box 25937 eigh, NC 27611-5937	56-1178432	250			ARTS-CULTR-HUMAN
4useum of History Associates, Inc. Box 25937 ∍igh, NC 27611-5937	56-1178432	1,600			as recommended by Blanche and Zack Bacon for benefactor support
Auseum of History Associates, Inc. Box 25937 ≥igh, NC 27611-5937	56-1178432	2,500			for annual support
Auseum of History Foundation ist Edenton St eigh, NC 27601-1011	20-0988951	1,000			for "Behind the Veneer Thomas Day, Master Cabinetmaker"
Auseum of History Foundation ast Edenton St. aigh, NC 27601-1011	20-0988951	9,000			ARTS-CULTR-HUMAN
Auseum of Life and Science . Box 15190 lam, NC 27704	56-0938434	250			ARTS-CULTR-HUMAN
Auseum of Life and Science Box 15190 nam, NC 27704	56-0938434	250			ARTS-CULTR-HUMAN
Auseum of Life and Science . Box 15190 nam, NC 27704	56-0938434	311			ARTS-CULTR-HUMAN
Auseum of Life and Science . Box 15190 nam, NC 27704	56-0938434	500			ARTS-CULTR-HUMAN

e, address, and zip	EIN	IRC Code Cash Grant	Non-Cash Grant	Valuation Method	Descr Non-cash Assistance	Purpose of Grant or Assistance
4useum of Life and Science . Box 15190 nam, NC 27704	56-0938434	600				as annual contribution
fuseum of Life and Science . Box 15190 nam, NC 27704	56-0938434	500				ARTS-CULTR-HUMAN
Auseum of Life and Science Box 15190 nam, NC 27704	56-0938434	25,000				for Dinosaur Trail
Nuseum of Life and Science Box 15190 nam, NC 27704	56-0938434	1,000				ARTS-CULTR-HUMAN
Auseum of Life and Science . Box 15190 nam, NC 27704	56-0938434	5,000				ARTS-CULTR-HUMAN
Auseum of Life and Science Box 15190 nam, NC 27704	56-0938434	500				ARTS-CULTR-HUMAN
Auseum of Life and Science . Box 15190 nam, NC 27704	56-0938434	2,500				ARTS-CULTR-HUMAN
Auseum of Life and Science Box 15190 nam, NC 27704	56-0938434	1,500				for board contribution and to sponsor Night at the Museum
Open Government Coalition This University Ous Box 2850 This NC 27244		15,000				for Knight Foundation grant matching support
)pera Wade Avenue :e 100	31-1486222	2,557				ARTS-CULTR-HUMAN
eigh, NC 27605 Opera Wade Avenue ie 100	31-1486222	2,500				ARTS-CULTR-HUMAN
≥igh, NC 27605)pera Wade Avenue	31-1486222	2,592				ARTS-CULTR-HUMAN
e 100 eigh, NC 27605 Opera Wade Avenue te 100	31-1486222	2,523				ARTS-CULTR-HUMAN
• • • • •						

Grantee 990 - Part 2 Organizations Grantees receiving \$5000 or more Tax Year 2009

Region. All Regions											
p, address, and zip Dpera Wade Avenue :e 100 21gh, NC 27605	EIN 31-1486222	IRC Code	Cash Grant 2,487	Non-Cash Grant	Valuation Method	Descr Non-cash Assistance	Purpose of Grant or Assistance 				

e, address, and zip	FIN	IKC Code	Cash Grant	NON Cash Grane	Valuation (1.eth.od	
	31-1486222	***************************************	2,487			ARTS-CULTR-HUMAN
Dpera Wade Avenue :e 100 `algh, NC 27605	31-1486222		10,000			for program support
Psychoanalytic Foundation, Inc. Paverstone Drive ie 11 high, NC 27615	56-1946358		13,260			MENTAL HEALTH
Society of Hispanic Professionals,) Chapel Hill Rd. ie 209 7, NC 27513	56-2131090		7,000			EDUCATION
Society of Hispanic Professionals,) Chapel Hill Rd	56-2131090		250			for general operations
:e 209 /, NC 27513 Society of Hispanic Professionals,) Chapel Hill Rd. :e 209	56-2131090		500	-		for annual sponsorship of educational programs/activities
NC 27513 Society of Hispanic Professionals, Chapel Hill Rd	56-2131090		5,000			to support student scholarships
/, NC 27513 State University Foundation Incomes Box 7501 aigh, NC 27695-7501	56-6049503		119,649			EDUCATION
Symphony Society, Inc) Lassiter at North Hills ie 250 high, NC 27609	56-0556755		1,000			to be used as needed
Symphony Society, Inc) Lassiter at North Hills :e 250 sigh, NC 27609	56-0556755		15,000			for Young Strings of the Triangle

e, address, and zip	EIN	IRC Code	Cash Grant	Non-Cash Grant	Valuation Method	Descr Non-cash Assistance	Purpose of Grant or Assistance
Symphony Society, Inc.) Lassiter at North Hills :e 250 eigh, NC 27609	56-0556755		250				for the matching fund in honor David Chambliss Worters's appeal at Triangle Donors Forum
Symphony Society, Inc.) Lassiter at North Hills Le 250 Eigh, NC 27609	56-0556755		500				ARTS-CULTR-HUMAN
Symphony Society, Inc.) Lassiter at North Hills :e 250 eigh, NC 27609	56-0556755		6,000				for the Education Department
Symphony Society, Inc.) Lassiter at North Hills ie 250 eigh, NC 27609	56-0556755		500				ARTS-CULTR-HUMAN
Symphony Society, Inc.) Lassiter at North Hills ie 250 aigh, NC 27609	56-0556755		10,000				ARTS-CULTR-HUMAN
Symphony Society, Inc.) Lassiter at North Hills ie 250 eigh, NC 27609	56-0556755		5,000				ARTS-CULTR-HUMAN
Symphony Society, Inc.) Lassiter at North Hills :e 250 eigh, NC 27609	56-0556755		3,000				n/a
Symphony Society, Inc.) Lassiter at North Hills ie 250 eigh, NC 27609	56-0556755		300				ARTS-CULTR-HUMAN
Symphony Society, Inc.) Lassiter at North Hills ie 250 eigh, NC 27609	56-0556755		2,500				for general operating support
Symphony Society, Inc) Lassiter at North Hills :e 250 >igh, NC 27609	56-0556755		5,000				as contribution for 2010 Season
Symphony Society, Inc.) Lassiter at North Hills .e 250 eigh, NC 27609	56-0556755		500				ARTS-CULTR-HUMAN

e, address, and zip	EIN	IRC Code	Cash Grant	Non-Cash Grant	Valuation Method	Descr Non-cash Assistance	Purpose of Grant or Assistance
Symphony Society, Inc) Lassiter at North Hills :e 250 eigh, NC 27609	56-0556755		1,500				for 2010 Annual Fund Drive
Symphony Society, Inc.) Lassiter at North Hills ie 250 aigh, NC 27609	56-0556755		10,000				for "Ensemble in the Schools" program
Symphony Society, Inc.) Lassiter at North Hills :e 250 eigh, NC 27609	56-0556755		5,000				as contribution for state challenge
Symphony Society, Inc) Lassiter at North Hills ie 250 aigh, NC 27609	56-0556755		300				for NC Symphony Society
Theatre South St ∍igh, NC 27601	56-1072874		5,000				ARTS-CULTR-HUMAN
Therapeutic Riding Center 5 Nicks Road ane, NC 27302	56-1381694		500				for the 2009 Annual Campaign
Therapeutic Riding Center 5 Nicks Road ane, NC 27302	56-1381694		250				to support the Mane Event Fundraiser
Therapeutic Riding Center 5 Nicks Road ane, NC 27302	56-1381694		10,000				RECREATN/SPORTS
/eterinary Medical Foundation) Hillsborough St 8401 elgh, NC 27606-8401	58-1344473		10,000				For the Fritz and Softy Endowed Scholarship Fund
Vriters' Network . Box 21591 ston-Salem, NC 27120-1591	56-1472203		5,000				for the summer residency
loological Society 3 Zoo Pkwy ∍boro, NC 27205	56-0990900		7,139				ANIMAL-RELATED
Loological Society 3 Zoo Pkwy eboro, NC 27205	56-0990900		1,000				annual contribution

e, address, and zip	EIN	IRC Code	Cash Grant	Non-Cash Grant	Valuation Method	Descr Non-cash Assistance	Purpose of Grant or Assistance
Coological Society 3 Zoo Pkwy 3 boro, NC 27205	56-0990900		7,096				ANIMAL-RELATED
3oological Society 3 Zoo Pkwy ∋boro, NC 27205	56-0990900		7,169				ANIMAL-RELATED
3oological Society 3 Zoo Pkwy ∍boro, NC 27205	56-0990900		7,080				ANIMAL-RELATED
Zoological Society 3 Zoo Pkwy ∋boro, NC 27205	56-0990900		1,000				for Polar Bear exhibit
J Foundation . Box 19363 nam, NC 27707	23-7410301		1,500				for Centennial Gala sponsorship
J Foundation Box 19363 nam, NC 27707	23-7410301		1,000				EDUCATION
J Foundation Box 19363 nam, NC 27707	23-7410301		2,200				\$1,100 from Dorothy Wilson Campbell, \$1,100 from Joseph E. Campbell
J Foundation Box 19363 nam, NC 27707	23-7410301		1,500				\$1,000 for scholarships, \$500 for the radio station
J Foundation Box 19363 nam, NC 27707	23-7410301		1,000				EDUCATION
J Arts NC State ous Box 7306 eagh, NC 27695	11173		2,000				for the Donald and Maryann Bitzer Arts Endowment
J Arts NC State ous Box 7306 elgh, NC 27695	11173		3,000				for the Donald and Maryann Bitzer Arts Endowment
J College of Management 3614 aigh, NC 27695-8614			5,000				EDUCATION
J College of Management 3614 ∍ıgh, NC 27695-8614			1,000				for the Annual Fund
J Office of Contracts and Grants ous Box 7214 [Sullivan Drive, Suite 240			5,000				Scholarship

e, address, and zip	EIN	IRC Code	Cash Grant		Descr Non-cash Assistance	Purpose of Grant or Assistance
J Office of Contracts and Grants ous Box 7214 l Sullivan Drive, Suite 240 eigh, NC 27695-7214			5,000			Scholarship
J Office of Contracts and Grants ous Box 7214 I Sullivan Drive, Suite 240 aigh, NC 27695-7214			5,000			EDUCATION
tham Broughton High School Caps Club St. Mary's Street ≥igh, NC 27605	56-1152805		5,000			for the Athletic Department's tennis program to pave tennis courts as recommended by Elizabeth Ragland Park, Fred Park and their son Nat Park
jhbor to Neighbor Ministries Box 25628 ∋igh, NC 27611	56-2016457		5,000			RELI/SPIRITUALTY
Jhbor to Neighbor Ministries Box 25628 aigh, NC 27611	56-2016457		4,000			for general operations
nan Catholic Student Center at Duke versity 90974 nam, NC 27708	56-1378592		5,000			for the General Fund in honor of Joe Vetter
nan Catholic Student Center Parish Pittsboro St. Del Hill, NC 27516-2738			1,000			RELI/SPIRITUALTY
nan Catholic Student Center Parish Pittsboro St. Del Hill, NC 27516-2738			1,500			for general operations
nan Catholic Student Center Parish Pittsboro St pel Hill, NC 27516-2738			1,000			for general support
nan Catholic Student Center Parish Pittsboro St. pel Hill, NC 27516-2738			1,500			500 in honor of the priest's retirement, 1,000 for general operations
nolas School of the Environment and ih Sciences, Duke Univ. 90328 nam, NC 27708			1,000			for Duke Forest in honor of Judson Edeburn, Duke Forest Resource Manager
nolas School of the Environment and th Sciences, Duke Univ. 90328			15,000			to be used at the discretion of Dr. William Chameides, Dean of the Nicholas School of the

e, address, and zip	EIN	IRC Code	Cash Grant	Valuation Method	Descr Non-cash Assistance	Purpose of Grant or Assistance
-Profit Incubator or 2, Building A, NO. 613 in Road Pudong District igai 200127,			21,000	 		****VIA WIRE TRANSFER****
<pre>.h Carolina Central University l Fayetteville St. nam, NC 27707</pre>			12,500			as annual contribution
<pre>:h Carolina Central University l Fayetteville St. nam, NC 27707</pre>			12,500			for the Athletics Department
th Raleigh United Methodist Church L Honeycutt Road Eigh, NC 27615	56-0990941		2,500			General Budget
:h Raleigh United Methodist Church l Honeycutt Road ≥igh, NC 27615	56-0990941		2,500			General Budget
th Raleigh United Methodist Church l Honeycutt Road eigh, NC 27615	56-0990941		2,500			General Budget
:h Raleigh United Methodist Church l Honeycutt Road ≥igh, NC 27615	56-0990941		2,500			General Budget
thern Virginia Family Service 55 White Granite Drive 100 ton, VA 22124	54-0791977		1,622			HUMAN SERVICES
<pre>:hern Virginia Family Service 55 White Granite Drive :e 100 .on, VA 22124</pre>	54-0791977		1,524			HUMAN SERVICES
hern Virginia Family Service 35 White Granite Drive :e 100 :on, VA 22124	54-0791977		1,591			HUMAN SERVICES
thern Virginia Family Service 35 White Granite Drive te 100 ton, VA 22124	54-0791977		1,558			HUMAN SERVICES
<pre>ihwood High School PTSA Northwood High School Road .sboro, NC 27312</pre>	56-1772993		7,800			for the Athletic Department for Lacrosse equipment and uniforms

e, address, and zip	EIN	IRC Code	Cash Grant	Non-Cash Grant	Valuation Method	Descr Non-cash Assistance	Purpose of Grant or Assistance
rish International 1/2 E. Franklin St. :e 105 Del Hill, NC 27514	83-0462309	- 	2,000				FOOD/AGRI/NUTRIT
cish International 1/2 E. Franklin St. :e 105 Del Hill, NC 27514	83-0462309		5,000				for unrestricted use
<pre>:ish International 1/2 E Franklin St. :e 105 pel Hill, NC 27514</pre>	83-0462309		2,500				for organic surgical scrubs from Mali project
<pre>:ish International 1/2 E. Franklin St. ie 105 bel Hill, NC 27514</pre>	83-0462309		2,500				FOOD/AGRI/NUTRIT
cish International 1/2 E. Franklin St ce 105 cel Hill, NC 27514	83-0462309		1,000				FOOD/AGRI/NUTRIT
rish International 1/2 E Franklin St. ce 105 cel Hill, NC 27514	83-0462309		1,000				for general operations
Hill Fellowship Center Harrett Dr. :e 107 Eigh, NC 27609	56-1108825		10,000				RECREATN/SPORTS
Hill Fellowship Center 1 Barrett Dr. 1e 107 21gh, NC 27609	56-1108825		500				RECREATN/SPORTS
Hill Fellowship Center } Barrett Dr :e 107 eigh, NC 27609	56-1108825		1,200				RECREATN/SPORTS
Hill Fellowship Center 1 Barrett Dr 1e 107 31gh, NC 27609	56-1108825		1,200				in honor of Jerry Barker
Hill Fellowship Center † Barrett Dr. .e 107 Pigh, NC 27609	56-1108825		500				RECREATN/SPORTS

				address, and ZID EIN IRC Code Cash Grant Non-Cash Grant Valuation Method Descr Non-cash Assistance									
e, address, and zip	EIN	IRC Code	Cash Grant	Non-Cash Grant	Valuation Method	Descr Non-Cash Assistance							
Fields School Box 697 coe, MD 21152-0697	52-0591645		5,000				EDUCATION						
nge County Literacy Council N. Greensboro St. :e C-2 :boro, NC 27510	56-1433933		3,000				EDUCATION						
N. Greensboro St. ie C-2 'boro, NC 27510	56-1433933		5,000				for unrestricted use						
nge County Rape Crisis Center Box 4722 Del Hill, NC 27515-4722	58-1356356		5,000				for general operations						
ige County Rape Crisis Center Box 4722 Del Hill, NC 27515-4722	58-1356356		7,500				HUMAN SERVICES						
nge County Rape Crisis Center Box 4722 Del Hill, NC 27515-4722	58-1356356		300				HUMAN SERVICES						
nge County Rape Crisis Center Box 4722 Del Hill, NC 27515-4722	58-1356356		250				HUMAN SERVICES						
am America Causeway Street Floor :on, MA 02114-2206	23-7069110		500				for Haiti Earthquake Response Fund						
am America Causeway Street Floor Ion, MA 02114-2206	23-7069110		250				for the Haiti Relief Fund						
am America Causeway Street Floor :on, MA 02114-2206	23-7069110		1,000				CIV RTS/SOC ACTN						
am America Causeway Street Floor on, MA 02114-2206	23-7069110		500				for Haiti Relief						
am America Causeway Street Floor con, MA 02114-2206	23-7069110		2,000				CIV RTS/SOC ACTN						

e, address, and zip	EIN	IRC Code	Cash Grant	Non-Cash Grant	Valuation Method	Descr Non-cash Assistance	Purpose of Grant or Assistance
im America Causeway Street Floor :on, MA 02114-2206	23-7069110		2,500				CIV RTS/SOC ACTN
ners in Health Box 845578 ion, MA 02284-5578	04-3567502		1,000				to assist with Haiti relief efforts
<pre>iners in Health Box 845578 ion, MA 02284-5578</pre>	04-3567502		750				HEALTH CARE
ners in Health Box 845578 ion, MA 02284-5578	04-3567502		2,000				for unrestricted use
ners in Health . Box 845578 .on, MA 02284-5578	04-3567502		250				for Haiti relief
ners in Health Box 845578 Lon, MA 02284-5578	04-3567502		1,000				for Haiti relief
<pre>.ners in Health . Box 845578 .on, MA 02284-5578</pre>	04-3567502		1,000				for Haiti relief
<pre>iners in Health Box 845578 ion, MA 02284-5578</pre>	04-3567502		500				HEALTH CARE
ners in Health Box 845578 .on, MA 02284-5578	04-3567502		500				for Halt1 relief
<pre>:ners in Health . Box 845578 .on, MA 02284-5578</pre>	04-3567502		52,441				for Halt1 relief efforts
ce College Cast Peace Street eigh, NC 27604-1194	56-0529988		2,500				for the LB Fund
ce College Cast Peace Street aigh, NC 27604-1194	56-0529988		10,000				In honor of Laura Bingham for surprise
ce College Cast Peace Street eigh, NC 27604-1194	56-0529988		5,000				for the Library fund

e, address, and zip	EIN	IRC Code	Cash Grant	Non-Cash Grant	Valuation Method	Descr Non-cash Assistance	Purpose of Grant or Assistance
ce College Last Peace Street Eigh, NC 27604-1194	56-0529988		5,000				for the Loyalty Fund
ce College Last Peace Street eigh, NC 27604-1194	56-0529988		1,000				for the Peace Loyalty Fund
<pre>:macy Foundation of NC Finley Golf Course Rd. :e 106 cel Hill, NC 27517</pre>	56-6037918		25,000				EDUCATION
<pre>(appa Alpha Educational Foundation 7 West Range Cove phis, TN 38103</pre>	62-6039877		25,000				for Alpha Nu Chapter at the University of Missouri
imont Health Services, Inc Lloyd St. :boro, NC 27510	56-0952737		15,000				HEALTH CARE
<pre>imont Health Services, Inc. Lloyd St. :boro, NC 27510</pre>	56-0952737		250				for the general fund
<pre>grim's Inn Inc West Main St. < Hill, SC 29731</pre>	57-0789205		5,000				as annual contribution
. Co. Education Foundation 7 W. Fifth St. 2nville, NC 27834	56-1540991		5,000				for the Teaching Excellence Award at Rose High School
: Co. Education Foundation 7 W. Fifth St. anville, NC 27834	56-1540991		5,000				for Teaching Excellence Award at Rose High School
.sboro Presbyterian Church Last Street Box 713 :sboro, NC 27312	56-6165685		5,000				RELI/SPIRITUALTY
:sboro Presbyterian Church Cast Street Box 713 :sboro, NC 27312	56-6165685		500				for Chatham County Sisters' Voices for scholarship support and other direct assistance to singers with financial needs
ce of Possibilities Inc. S Commerce St. ander, NC 27805	30-0486905		23,500				for the literacy program
nned Parenthood of Central NC Box 3258 Del Hill, NC 27514-3258	58-1484820		2,500				in honor of Janet Colm

e, address, and zip	EIN	IRC Code	Cash Grant	Non-Cash Grant	Valuation Method	Descr Non-cash Assistance	Purpose of Grant or Assistance
ned Parenthood of Central NC Bo _A 3258 Del Hill, NC 27514-3258	58-1484820		834				HEALTH CARE
ned Parenthood of Central NC Box 3258 Del Hill, NC 27514-3258	58-1484820		300				HEALTH CARE
ned Parenthood of Central NC Box 3258 bel Hill, NC 27514-3258	58-1484820		858				HEALTH CARE
ned Parenthood of Central NC Box 3258 Del Hill, NC 27514-3258	58-1484820		500				for the Fayetteville clinic
ned Parenthood of Central NC Bo _A 3258 Sel Hill, NC 27514-3258	58-1484820		870				HEALTH CARE
ned Parenthood of Central NC BoA 3258 Del Hill, NC 27514-3258	58-1484820		10,000				HEALTH CARE
ned Parenthood of Central NC Box 3258 bel Hill, NC 27514-3258	58-1484820		250				HEALTH CARE
ned Parenthood of Central NC Box 3258 Del Hill, NC 27514-3258	58-1484820		35,000				HEALTH CARE
ned Parenthood of Central NC Box 3258 Del Hill, NC 27514-3258	58-1484820		500				HEALTH CARE
ned Parenthood of Central NC Box 3258 Hill, NC 27514-3258	58-1484820		2,000				to support the Fayetteville Clinic match
ned Parenthood of Central NC Box 3258 bel Hill, NC 27514-3258	58-1484820		10,000				for general operations
ned Parenthood of Central NC Box 3258 bel Hill, NC 27514-3258	58-1484820		500				HEALTH CARE
ned Parenthood of Central NC Box 3258 bel Hill, NC 27514-3258	58-1484820		2,000				HEALTH CARE
ned Parenthood of Central NC Box 3258 Del Hill, NC 27514-3258	58-1484820		500				HEALTH CARE

e, address, and Elp	EIN	IRC Code Cash Grant	Non-Cash Gran	t Valuation Method	Descr Non-cash Assistance	Purpose of Grant or Assistance
nned Parenthood of Central NC Box 3258 Sel Hill, NC 27514-3258	58-1484820	:	5,000			for campaign
nned Parenthood of Central NC Box 3258 pel Hill, NC 27514-3258	58-1484820		500			as recommended by Betsy and Joe Hackney of 104 Carolina Forest Road, Chapel Hill, NC 27516-9033
ned Parenthood of Central NC Box 3258 pel Hill, NC 27514-3258	58-1484820	3	3,500			\$2,000 - capital campaign, \$1, 500 - annual fund
ned Parenthood of Central NC Box 3258 pel Hill, NC 27514-3258	58-1484820		846			HEALTH CARE
ned Parenthood of Central NC Box 3258 pel Hill, NC 27514-3258	58-1484820		500			\$250 for the new Fayetteville location to be matched by Z. Smith Reynolds Foundation, \$250 for general operations
nned Parenthood of Central NC . Box 3258 bel Hill, NC 27514-3258	58-1484820	1	.,000			as recommended by Betsy and Joe Hackney of 104 Carolina Forest Road, Chapel Hill, NC 27516-9033
ned Parenthood of Central NC Box 3258 Del Hill, NC 27514-3258	58-1484820	10	0,000			HEALTH CARE
ned Parenthood of Central NC Bo. 3258 bel Hill, NC 27514-3258	58-1484820	10),000			for the expansion campaign
ned Parenthood of Central NC Box 3258 pel Hill, NC 27514-3258	58-1484820	2	2,000			HEALTH CARE
ned Parenthood of Central NC . Bo. 3258 bel Hill, NC 27514-3258	58-1484820		500			in honor of the 50th wedding anniversary of Allan and Naomi Eckhaus **Per donor's request, please notify Mr. and Mrs. Eckhaus at 6119 Hathaway Lane, Chapel Hill, NC 27514.**
nned Parenthood of Central NC . Boy 3258 sel Hill, NC 27514-3258	58-1484820	2	2,000			in honor of Joyce Mitchel-Antoine
nned Parenthood of Central NC Box 3258 bel Hill, NC 27514-3258	58-1484820	10	0,000			HEALTH CARE

e, address, and zip	EIN	IRC Code	Cash Grant	Non-Cash Grant	Valuation Method	Descr Non-cash Assistance	Purpose of Grant or Assistance
nned Parenthood of Central NC Box 3258 bel Hill, NC 27514-3258	58-1484820	-	250				HEALTH CARE
servation NC . Box 27644 sigh, NC 27611-7644	56-1145386		1,666				for Heritage Stewards annual contribution
servation NC Box 27644 aigh, NC 27611-7644	56-1145386		1,200				for the Capital Campaign
servation NC Box 27644 ∍igh, NC 27611-7644	56-1145386		415				ARTS-CULTR-HUMAN
servation NC Box 27644 ∍igh, NC 27611-7644	56-1145386		500				for "Thomas Day: Master Craftsman and Free Man Of Color" publication sponsorship
servation NC Box 27644 sigh, NC 27611-7644	56-1145386		1,409				ARTS-CULTR-HUMAN
servation NC . Bo. 27644 aigh, NC 27611-7644	56-1145386		2,500				ARTS-CULTR-HUMAN
ervation NC Box 27644 elgh, NC 27611-7644	56-1145386		1,385				ARTS-CULTR-HUMAN
servation NC Box 27644 aigh, NC 27611-7644	56-1145386		1,398				ARTS-CULTR-HUMAN
Servation NC Box 27644 sigh, NC 27611-7644	56-1145386		423				ARTS-CULTR-HUMAN
ervation NC Box 27644 elgh, NC 27611-7644	56-1145386		419				ARTS-CULTR-HUMAN
servation NC Box 27644 ∍igh, NC 27611-7644	56-1145386		25,000				to support a new field staff person in Raleigh
servation NC Box 27644 sigh, NC 27611-7644	56-1145386		1,000				for Revitalizing East Durham/The Hart House
servation NC Box 27644 sigh, NC 27611-7644	56-1145386		411				ARTS-CULTR-HUMAN

e, address, and mip	EIN	IRC Code	Cash Grant	Non-Cash Grant	Valuation Method	Descr Non-cash Assistance	Purpose of Grant or Assistance
servation NC Box 27644 eigh, NC 27611-7644	56-1145386		1,373				ARTS-CULTR-HUMAN
/ent Blindness NC i WestChase Blvd. .e 225 ∍igh, NC 27607	56-6088141		40,000				for GlaxoSmithKline IMPACT Award
/ent Blindness NC t WestChase Blvd. :e 225 eigh, NC 27607	56-6088141		10,000				for special GlaxoSmithKline IMPACT Award
<pre>pect Compassion Providence Road se 1-C pel Hill, NC 27514</pre>	94-3381888		500				HUMAN SERVICES
<pre>ject Compassion Providence Road .e 1-C pel Hill, NC 27514</pre>	94-3381888		18,000				to create and sustain 10 support teams
<pre>Ject Compassion Providence Road te 1-C pel Hill, NC 27514</pre>	94-3381888		500				HUMAN SERVICES
<pre>ject Compassion Providence Road ce 1-C pel Hill, NC 27514</pre>	94-3381888		250				HUMAN SERVICES
<pre>ject Compassion Providence Road ce 1-C pel Hill, NC 27514</pre>	94-3381888		10,000				HUMAN SERVICES
ject Hope - People-to-People Health idation Carter Hall Lane Lwood, VA 22646-0255	54-1953590		2,500				HUMAN SERVICES
<pre>ject Hope - People-to-People Health idation Carter Hall Lane Lwood, VA 22646-0255</pre>	54-1953590		2,000				for Haiti relief efforts
Ject Hope - People-to-People Health ndation Carter Hall Lane Lwood, VA 22646-0255	54-1953590		2,000				for Haiti relief

e, address, and zip	EIN	IRC Code	Cash Grant	Non-Cash Grant	Valuation Method	Descr Non-cash Assistance	Purpose of Grant or Assistance
<pre>ject Hope - People-to-People Health idation Carter Hall Lane twood, VA 22646-0255</pre>	54-1953590		2,500				for Haiti relief
ject Hope - People-to-People Health idation Carter Hall Lane Lwood, VA 22646-0255	54-1953590		500				HUMAN SERVICES
o Children's Home	N/A		10,000				VIA WIRE
Lic School Forum of NC 3 National Drive 1e 100 2igh, NC 27612	58-1654064		1,000				for general operations
lic School Forum of NC → National Drive ie 100 ⇒igh, NC 27612	58-1654064		4,950				for sponsorship (Singapore Invoice #FY09-51)
lic Software Fund, Inc Pleasant Valley Rd. 3dam, NY 13676	01-0625054		60,000				for Open Media Now (via ACH Transfer)
len Memorial Baptist Church l Hillsborough St ≥igh, NC 27605			10,000				for 2009 Annual Fund
nel's Network Inc.) 18th Street, NW :e 310 nington, DC 20036	31-1644905		5,000				for unrestricted use
eigh - Wake Partnership To End and went Homelessness Box 1981 1: Becky Harrison TPP19 eigh, NC 27602	65-1267717		10,715				to support salary for part-time Executive Director
eigh - Wake Partnership To End and went Homelessness Box 1981 1. Becky Harrison TPP19 eigh, NC 27602	65-1267717		10,752				to support the Raleigh Wake Partnership to End and Prevent Homelessness Executive Director for March - May 2010
eigh - Wake Partnership To End and went Homelessness Box 1981 1: Becky Harrison TPP19 eigh, NC 27602	65-1267717		10,675				for executive director support (June, July, August 2010)

e, address, and zip	EIN	IRC Code Cash Grant	Non-Cash Grant	Valuation Method	Descr Non-cash Assistance	Purpose of Grant or Assistance
eigh Charter High School I Haynes St. eigh, NC 27604		51,473				EDUCATION
eigh Rescue Mission Inc. Box 27391 eigh, NC 27611	56-6024168	250				HUMAN SERVICES
eigh Rescue Mission Inc. Box 27391 eigh, NC 27611	56-6024168	262				HUMAN SERVICES
eigh Rescue Mission Inc. Box 27391 eigh, NC 27611	56-6024168	1,000				as annual contribution
eigh Rescue Mission Inc. . Box 27391 eigh, NC 27611	56-6024168	250				HUMAN SERVICES
eigh Rescue Mission Inc. . Box 27391 eigh, NC 27611	56-6024168	250				HUMAN SERVICES
eigh Rescue Mission Inc. Box 27391 eigh, NC 27611	56-6024168	500				HUMAN SERVICES
eigh Rescue Mission Inc. . Box 27391 eigh, NC 27611	56-6024168	254				HUMAN SERVICES
eigh Rescue Mission Inc. Box 27391 eigh, NC 27611	56-6024168	1,000				Mission of Hope
eigh Rescue Mission Inc. Box 27391 eigh, NC 27611	56-6024168	1,000				HUMAN SERVICES
eigh Rescue Mission Inc. Box 27391 eigh, NC 27611	56-6024168	250				HUMAN SERVICES
eigh Rescue Mission Inc. Box 27391 eigh, NC 27611	56-6024168	258				HUMAN SERVICES
eigh Rescue Mission Inc. Box 27391 eigh, NC 27611	56-6024168	1,000				HUMAN SERVICES
eigh Symphony Orchestra Bo∡ 25878 eigh, NC 27611-5878	58-1466397	10,000				ARTS-CULTR-HUMAN

Grantee 990 - Part 2 Organizations Grantees receiving \$5000 or more. Tax Year 2009

7	an	rear		~	v	,
R	ear	on:	Α	1	1	Regions

e, address, and cip	EIN	IRC Code	Cash Grant	Non-Cash Grant	Valuation Method	Descr Non-cash Assistance	Purpose of Grant or Assistance
elgh-Cary Jewish Federation, Inc.) Creedmoor Road ie 104 elgh, NC 27613	56-1553301		2,500				PHILAN/VOL/GRANT
eigh-Cary Jewish Federation, Inc.) Creedmoor Road ie 104 eigh, NC 27613	56-1553301		250				for Jewish Family Services Leonid Family Fund
eigh-Cary Jewish Federation, Inc.) Creedmoor Road ie 104 eigh, NC 27613	56-1553301		894				PHILAN/VOL/GRANT
eigh-Cary Jewish Federation, Inc) Creedmoor Road :e 104 eigh, NC 27613	56-1553301		879				PHILAN/VOL/GRANT
eigh-Cary Jewish Federation, Inc.) Creedmoor Road ie 104 eigh, NC 27613	56-1553301		250				for the Haitian Relief fund
eigh-Cary Jewish Federation, Inc) Creedmoor Road ie 104 eigh, NC 27613	56-1553301		5,000				PHILAN/VOL/GRANT
eigh-Cary Jewish Federation, Inc.) Creedmoor Road ie 104 eigh, NC 27613	56-1553301		865				PHILAN/VOL/GRANT
<pre>sigh-Cary Jewish Federation, Inc.) Creedmoor Road :e 104 sigh, NC 27613</pre>	56-1553301		7,500				PHILAN/VOL/GRANT
<pre>sigh-Cary Jewish Federation, Inc.) Creedmoor Road ie 104 sigh, NC 27613</pre>	56-1553301		853				PHILAN/VOL/GRANT
eigh-Cary Jewish Federation, Inc.) Creedmoor Road :e 104 eigh, NC 27613	56-1553301		5,000				to fund activities within the Jewish community
enscroft School Falls of the Neuse Road Figh, NC 27615	56-6001583		1,000				as recommended by Johnny kerr for the Parents' Campaign

e, address, and zip	EIN	IRC Code	Cash Grant	Non-Cash Grant	Valuation Method	Descr Non-cash Assistance	Purpose of Grant or Assistance
enscroft School } Falls of the Neuse Road eagh, NC 27615	56-6001583		10,000				for the Middle School Fund in honor of Jimmy Cox
enscroft School) Falls of the Neuse Road eigh, NC 27615	56-6001583		1,000				as annual contribution
enscroft School) Falls of the Neuse Road eigh, NC 27615	56-6001583		15,000				for stone column on wall
enscroft School) Falls of the Neuse Road eigh, NC 27615	56-6001583		500				ın honor of Fran Pugh
i and Feed 3 Apex Peakway 2	20-3246207		1,000				FOOD/AGRI/NUTRIT
, NC 27502							
d and Feed d Apex Peakway	20-3246207		15,000				FOOD/AGRI/NUTRIT
, NC 27502							
<pre>hissance International Inc.) Bayview Drive je 317 Lauderdale, FL 33304</pre>	65-0461740		2,000				COMMUN/BUS/INDUS
issance International Inc.) Bayview Drive Le 317 : Lauderdale, FL 33304	65~0461740		2,000				COMMUN/BUS/INDUS
iissance International Inc) Bayview Drive Le 317 Lauderdale, FL 33304	65-0461740		1,000				to help homeless Brazilian children
alssance International Inc.) Bayview Drive te 317 : Lauderdale, FL 33304	65-0461740		2,500				for general operations
earch Triangle Regional Partnership Box 80756 Airport, NC 27623-0756	56-2199339		10,000				for breakfast sponsorship
ert C. Parker School 1 New York Route 43 antskill, NY 12198	14-1729589		4,899				EDUCATION

e, address, and zip	EIN	IRC Code	Cash Grant	Non-Cash Grant	Valuation Method	Descr Non-cash Assistance	Purpose of Grant or Assistance
ert C. Parker School 1 New York Route 43 antskill, NY 12198	14-1729589		2,000				ın honor of Laura Mandelson
ald McDonald House of Chapel Hill	56-1413188		779				HEALTH CARE
Old Mason Farm Road bel Hill, NC 27517							
ald McDonald House of Chapel Hill	56-1413188		762				HEALTH CARE
Old Mason Farm Road bel Hill, NC 27517							
ald McDonald House of Chapel Hill	56-1413188		795				HEALTH CARE
Old Mason Farm Road bel Hill, NC 27517							
ald McDonald House of Chapel Hill	56-1413188		500				HEALTH CARE
Old Mason Farm Road bel Hill, NC 27517							
ald McDonald House of Chapel Hill	56-1413188		1,000				HEALTH CARE
Old Mason Farm Road bel Hill, NC 27517							
ald McDonald House of Chapel Hill	56-1413188		1,000				to support 19th Annual "A Tasteful Affaır" November 1st
Old Mason Farm Road bel Hill, NC 27517							
ald McDonald House of Chapel Hill	56-1413188		811				HEALTH CARE
Old Mason Farm Road bel Hill, NC 27517							
ald McDonald House of Durham Alexander Ave. nam, NC 27705	56-1220376		811				HEALTH CARE
ald McDonald House of Durham Alexander Ave. nam, NC 27705	56-1220376		795				HEALTH CARE
ald McDonald House of Durham Alexander Ave. nam, NC 27705	56-1220376		500				HEALTH CARE
ald McDonald House of Durham Alexander Ave. nam, NC 27705	56-1220376		1,000				HEALTH CARE

				Megion Till Megio			
1	e, address, and zip	EIN	IRC Code	Cash Grant	Valuation Method	Descr Non-cash Assistance	Purpose of Grant or Assistance
	ald McDonald House of Durham Alexander Ave. nam, NC 27705	56-1220376		5,000			n/a
	ald McDonald House of Durham Alexander Ave nam, NC 27705	56-1220376		762			HEALTH CARE
	ald McDonald House of Durham Alexander Ave. nam, NC 27705	56-1220376		779			HEALTH CARE
	Parents' Child Care Organization Box 12574 . Triangle Park, NC 27709	56-1593799		1,650			EDUCATION
	Parents' Child Care Organization Box 12574 . Triangle Park, NC 27709	56-1593799		1,650			EDUCATION
	Parents' Child Care Organization Box 12574 Triangle Park, NC 27709	56-1593799		1,650			EDUCATION
	Parents' Child Care Organization . Box 12574 . Triangle Park, NC 27709	56-1593799		1,650			EDUCATION
	<pre>Families Initiative . Box 366 :getown, SC 29442</pre>	30-0420199		5,000			for Building Campaign Fund
	Cchild West Morgan St. ∍igh, NC 27603	56-1817816		2,000			HUMAN SERVICES
	Cchild West Morgan St. aigh, NC 27603	56-1817816		10,000			for the MOVE Program
	Cchild West Morgan St. ∍igh, NC 27603	56-1817816		250			as recommended by Ms. Easter Maynard and Mr. John Parker
	Cchild West Morgan St. ∍igh, NC 27603	56-1817816		1,000			HUMAN SERVICES
	Schild West Morgan St. ∍igh, NC 27603	56-1817816		500			n/a
	ration Army - Durham Chapter . Box 1330 nam, NC 27702-1330	58-0660607		1,000			HUMAN SERVICES

e, address, and mip	EIN	Cash Grant	Non-Cash Grant	Valuation Method	Descr Non-cash Assistance	Purpose of Grant or Assistance
/ation Army - Durham Chapter Box 1330 nam, NC 27702-1330	58-0660607	 500				HUMAN SERVICES
/ation Army - Durham Chapter Box 1330 nam, NC 27702-1330	58-0660607	10,000				HUMAN SERVICES
/ation Army - Durham Chapter Box 1330 nam, NC 27702-1330	58-0660607	300				HUMAN_SERVICES
/ation Army - Durham Chapter Box 1330 nam, NC 27702-1330	58-0660607	400				HUMAN SERVICES
/ation Army - Durham Chapter Box 1330 nam, NC 27702-1330	58-0660607	350				in honor of Mr. and Mrs. George Blackwelder, Mrs. Kathleen Smith, Mr. and Mrs. E.K. Powe, and Dr. and Mrs. Madison Spach
/ation Army - Durham Chapter Box 1330 nam, NC 27702-1330	58-0660607	400				HUMAN SERVICES
/ation Army - Durham Chapter Box 1330 nam, NC 27702-1330	58-0660607	1,000				HUMAN SERVICES
/ation Army - Durham Chapter . Box 1330 nam, NC 27702-1330	58-0660607	1,000				to send kids to camp
vation Army Boys and Girls Club of nam N Alston Avenue nam, NC 27701		10,000				YOUTH DEVELOPMNT
/ation Army of Wake Co. South Person St aigh, NC 27601	4493	250				Christmas Donation 2009
/ation Army of Wake Co. South Person St. ∍igh, NC 27601	4493	6,586				HUMAN SERVICES
/ation Army of Wake Co. South Person St ∍igh, NC 27601	4493	10,000				HUMAN SERVICES
/ation Army of Wake Co. South Person St ∍igh, NC 27601	4493	1,000				HUMAN SERVICES

e, address, and cip	EIN	IRC Code	Cash Grant	Non-Cash Grant	Valuation Method	Descr Non-cash Assistance	Purpose of Grant or Assistance
/ation Army of Wake Co South Person St. ≥igh, NC 27601	4493		350				for the benefit of Wake County
/ation Army of Wake Co. South Person St. Eigh, NC 27601	4493		541				HUMAN SERVICES
/ation Army of Wake Co. South Person St. ∍igh, NC 27601	4493		250				HUMAN SERVICES
/ation Army of Wake Co. South Person St. ≥igh, NC 27601	4493		250				HUMAN SERVICES
/ation Army of Wake Co. South Person St. ≥igh, NC 27601	4493		500				HUMAN SERVICES
/ation Army of Wake Co. South Person St. ≥igh, NC 27601	4493		1,000				HUMAN SERVICES
/ation Army of Wake Co. South Person St. eigh, NC 27601	4493		5,000				to support a social worker who works with children
/ation Army of Wake Co. South Person St. ≥igh, NC 27601	4493		6,586				HUMAN SERVICES
/ation Army of Wake Co South Person St. ≥igh, NC 27601	4493		542				HUMAN SERVICES
Jation Army of Wake Co. South Person St. ≥igh, NC 27601	4493		544				HUMAN SERVICES
/ation Army of Wake Co South Person St aigh, NC 27601	4493		6,622				HUMAN SERVICES
/ation Army of Wake Co South Person St. ≥igh, NC 27601	4493		6,607				HUMAN SERVICES
/ation Army of Wake Co South Person St ≥igh, NC 27601	4493		536				HUMAN SERVICES

e, address, and zip	EIN	IRC Code	Cash Grant	Valuation Method	Descr Non-cash Assistance	Purpose of Grant or Assistance
ford University Lakeshore Drive ningham, AL 35229			4,500	 		3,500-SURP (Samford Undergraduate Research Program), 1,000-Wilcox Fund in memory of Harold Wilcox
ford University Lakeshore Drive ningham, AL 35229	63-0312914		37,000			***SEE ENCLOSED LETTER*** \$32,000 for Clark Scholarships, \$3,500 for SURPS Program, \$1,500 in memory of Harold Wilcry
3h P. Duke Gardens 90341 1am, NC 27708-0341			5,000			ENVIRONMENT
sh P. Duke Gardens 90341 nam, NC 27708-0341			1,000			ENVIRONMENT
sh P. Duke Gardens 90341 am, NC 27708-0341			8,000			to support the garden
3h P. Duke Gardens 90341 nam, NC 27708-0341			5,000			as annual contribution
ah P Duke Gardens 90341 nam, NC 27708-0341			1,000			ENVIRONMENT
ah P Duke Gardens 90341 nam, NC 27708-0341			1,000			ENVIRONMENT
ap Exchange Foster St. nam, NC 27701	56-1728718		505			for 2009 annual conference registration and for one year membership with the NC Center for Nonprofits
ip Exchange Foster St nam, NC 27701	56-1728718		14,800			ENVIRONMENT
Education Association, Inc. Box 6 ds Hole, MA 02543	04-2702102		2,000			for annual fund in honor of Jan Wagner
Education Association, Inc. Box 6 is Hole, MA 02543	04-2702102		16,000			EDUCATION
J Family House at UNC Hospitals Old Mason Farm Road Del Hill, NC 27517-4431	91-2108125		5,000			for general operations

.12/2011

e, address, and zip	EIN	IRC Code	Cash Grant	Non-Cash Grant	Valuation Method	Descr Non-cash Assistance	Purpose of Grant or Assistance
J Family House at UNC Hospitals Old Mason Farm Road Del Hill, NC 27517-4431	91-2108125		1,500				HUMAN SERVICES
) Family House at UNC Hospitals Old Mason Farm Road Del Hill, NC 27517-4431	91-2108125		25,000				HUMAN SERVICES
J Family House at UNC Hospitals Old Mason Farm Road Del Hill, NC 27517-4431	91-2108125		1,000				HUMAN SERVICES
OS Inc Gilbert St. Nam, NC 27701	56-1876445		1,000				as recommended by Easter Maynard, a director of Golden Corral Corporation
OS Inc. Gilbert St. nam, NC 27701	56-1876445		1,000				EMPLOYMENT
OS Inc. Gilbert St. nam, NC 27701	56-1876445		500				in celebration of event on October 1st
OS Inc. Gilbert St. nam, NC 27701	56-1876445		1,000				EMPLOYMENT
OS Inc Gilbert St. nam, NC 27701	56-1876445		1,000				n/a
)S Inc. Gilbert St. nam, NC 27701	56-1876445		250				EMPLOYMENT
OS Inc. Gilbert St. nam, NC 27701	56-1876445		1,000				EMPLOYMENT
OS Inc. Gilbert St. Ham, NC 27701	56-1876445		1,000				for general operations
)S Inc. Gilbert St. ham, NC 27701	56-1876445		250				ANONYMOUS
OS Inc. Gilbert St nam, NC 27701	56-1876445		2,000				in honor of Brenda Brodie

e, address, and zip	EIN	IRC Code	Cash Grant	Non-Cash Grant	Valuation Method	Descr Non-cash Assistance	Purpose of Grant or Assistance
Lnole Boosters, Inc. 30. 1353 Lahassee, FL 32302	59-1561180		10,000				for the Jason Evans Memorial Scholarship
tor PharmAssist Rigsbee Ave :e 201 nam, NC 27701-2186	56-2084639		4,500				HEALTH CARE
tor PharmAssist Rigsbee Ave :e 201 nam, NC 27701-2186	56-2084639		700				HEALTH CARE
tor PharmAssist Rigsbee Ave. :e 201 nam, NC 27701-2186	56-2084639		1,800				HEALTH CARE
Lor PharmAssist Rigsbee Ave. :e 201 nam, NC 27701-2186	56-2084639		375				2010 Donation
tor PharmAssist Rigsbee Ave. :e 201 nam, NC 27701-2186	56-2084639		1,500				HEALTH CARE
tor PharmAssist Rigsbee Ave. :e 201 ham, NC 27701-2186	56-2084639		1,000				n/a
Lor PharmAssist Rigsbee Ave. Te 201 Nam, NC 27701-2186	56-2084639		1,000				HEALTH CARE
v University ice of Institutional Advancement E. South Street ⊋igh, NC 27601	56-0530235		5,000				as contribution for An Evening of Business Leaders
er Citles of Durham Box 767 nam, NC 27702	56-1627122		1,142				ARTS-CULTR-HUMAN
er Cities of Durham Box 767 nam, NC 27702	56-1627122		1,157				ARTS-CULTR-HUMAN
er Cities of Durham Box 767 nam, NC 27702	56-1627122		1,500				as TRAAP contribution

.59 PM

e, address, and zip	EIN	IRC Code	Cash Grant	Non-Cash Grant	Valuation Method	Descr Non-cash Assistance	Purpose of Grant or Assistance
er Cities of Durham Box 767 nam, NC 27702	56-1627122		1,170				ARTS-CULTR-HUMAN
er Cities of Durham . Вох 767 наm, NC 27702	56-1627122		1,097				ARTS-CULTR-HUMAN
le Train Inc. Madison Avenue n Floor York, NY 10010	13-3661416		1,000				HEALTH CARE
le Train Inc. Madison Avenue 1 Floor York, NY 10010	13-3661416		250				to cover the cost of a complete cleft surgery for a young boy or girl
le Train Inc. Madison Avenue n Floor York, NY 10010	13-3661416		500				HEALTH CARE
le Train Inc. Madison Avenue i Floor York, NY 10010	13-3661416		500				N/A
le Train Inc. Madison Avenue 1 Floor York, NY 10010	13-3661416		1,000				n/a
le Train Inc. Madison Avenue i Floor York, NY 10010	13-3661416		500				as recommended by Mrs. Yvonne LeDantec Hodge
le Train Inc. Madison Avenue i Floor York, NY 10010	13-3661416		1,000				HEALTH CARE
te Train Inc. 4adison Avenue 1 Floor York, NY 10010	13-3661416		500				HEALTH CARE
hsonian Institution Box 37012, MRC 035 lington, DC 20013-7012	53-0206027		20,000				for program support

Purpose of Grant or Assistance

Region: All Regions									
e, address, and zip	EIN	IRC Code	Cash Grant	Non-Cash Grant	Valuation Method	Descr Non-cash Assistance			
:heast Regional Economic Justice	56-1879868		15,000						

Near Regional Economic Justice Se-187868 15,000 COMEM/ROBS/TADOS COMEM/ROBS/TADOS COMEM/ROBS/TADOS COMEM/ROBS/TADOS COMEM/ROBS/TADOS COMEM/ROBS/TADOS COMEM/ROBS/TADOS Comemon	s, address, and zip	EIN	ine code capit craite	 	
Name	heast Regional Economic Justice work . Box 240				
Second S	Ninth Street #574	75-2993148	1,500		
Namin Street 1974 Namin C 27705 Inern Environmental Law Center - NC 10 52-1436778 Inern Powerty Law Center 10 53-0598743 In honor of Morris Dees 10 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50	Ninth Street #574	75-2993148	1,000		for Private Violence film fund
Note	Ninth Street #574	75-2993148	2,500		project in honor of Gloria
N. Rosemary Street 12 220 12 Hill, NC 27516-2559 There Environmental Law Center - NC 52-1436778 Sound For capital campaign for capital cap	UCE W Rosemary Street :e 220	52-1436778	1,000		ENVIRONMENT
W. Rosemary Street 2 220 2et Hill, NC 27516-2559 Thern Environmental Law Center - NC tce W. Rosemary Street 2 20 2et Hill, NC 27516-2559 Thern Poverty Law Center Washington Ave. 2 20mery, AL 36104 Thern Poverty Law Center Washington Ave. 2 20mery, AL 36104 Thern Poverty Law Center Washington Ave. 2 20mery, AL 36104 Thern Poverty Law Center Washington Ave. 2 20mery, AL 36104 Thern Poverty Law Center Washington Ave. 2 20mery, AL 36104 Thern Poverty Law Center Washington Ave. 2 20mery, AL 36104 Thern Poverty Law Center Washington Ave. 2 20mery, AL 36104 Thern Poverty Law Center Washington Ave. 2 30mery, AL 36104 Thern Poverty Law Center Washington Ave. 2 30mery, AL 36104 Thern Poverty Law Center Washington Ave. 2 40mery 4 500 Thern Poverty Law Center Washington Ave. 2 500 Thern Poverty Law Center Washington Ave. 3 500	CCE W. Rosemary Street ce 220	52-1436778	5,000		
W. Rosemary Street 12 220 12 220 13 220 14 111, NC 27516-2559 15 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27	LCe W. Rosemary Street ie 220	52-1436778	5,000		
Washington Ave. Igomery, AL 36104 Thern Poverty Law Center 63-0598743 1,000 to fund activities to combat extremist racial hatred extremist racial hatred Incompany, AL 36104 Thern Poverty Law Center 63-0598743 500 for Teaching Tolerance Grant Washington Ave. Thern Poverty Law Center 63-0598743 500 for Teaching Tolerance Grant Program	tce W. Rosemary Street te 220	52-1436778	1,200		ENVIRONMENT
Washington Ave. :gomery, AL 36104 :hern Poverty Law Center 63-0598743 500 for Teaching Tolerance Grant Washington Ave. Washington Ave.	Washington Ave.	63-0598743	5,000		in honor of Morris Dees
Washington Ave.	Washington Ave.	63-0598743	1,000		
	Washington Ave.	63-0598743	500		

e, address, and zip	EIN	IRC Code	Cash Grant	Non-Cash Grant	Valuation Method	Descr Non-cash Assistance	Purpose of Grant or Assistance
hern Poverty Law Center Washington Ave gomery, AL 36104	63-0598743		250				n/a
hern Poverty Law Center Washington Ave. gomery, AL 36104	63-0598743		1,500				to fund activities to combat extremist racial hatred
<pre>:hern Poverty Law Center Washington Ave. :gomery, AL 36104</pre>	63-0598743		440				CRIME AND LEGAL
stic Paraplegia Foundation . Box 1208 .son, GA 31808-1208	04-3594491		5,000				for the Magnificent Mile Run
l of Wake Co. Petfinder Lane ∋igh, NC 27603	56-0891732		1,000				ANIMAL-RELATED
N of Wake Co. Petfinder Lane eigh, NC 27603	56-0891732		1,000				ANIMAL-RELATED
\ of Wake Co. Petfinder Lane ∍igh, NC 27603	56-0891732		1,000				to benefit homeless animals
l of Wake Co. Petfinder Lane ∍igh, NC 27603	56-0891732		500				in honor of Taylor Ellington and Travis Kong
l of Wake Co. Petfinder Lane ∍igh, NC 27603	56-0891732		1,000				to benefit homeless animals
l of Wake Co Petfinder Lane ∍igh, NC 27603	56-0891732		1,000				ANIMAL-RELATED
John Bosco Catholic School North Elgin Avenue ageon Bay, WI 54235	20-8638023		10,000				for tuition assistance
Jude Children's Research Hospital St. Jude Place phis, TN 38105	35-1044585		250				HEALTH CARE
Jude Children's Research Hospital St. Jude Place phis, TN 38105	35-1044585		5,000				n/a
Jude Children's Research Hospital St. Jude Place phis, TN 38105	35-1044585		500				to support children's hospital care

e, address, and zip	EIN	IRC Code Cash Grant	Non-Cash Grant Valuation Method	Purpose of Grant or Assistance
Mark's United Methodist Church Six Forks Road eigh, NC 27609	56-0727845	5,000		for the building fund
Mary's School Hillsborough St eigh, NC 27603	56-0532314	1,000		for the annual fund
Mary's School Hillsborough St. ≥igh, NC 27603	56-0532314	13,000		for the annual fund
Mary's School Hillsborough St. eigh, NC 27603	56-0532314	5,000		as recommended by Linda Kerr
Mary's School Hillsborough St. igh, NC 27603	56-0532314	300)	EDUCATION
Mary's School Hillsborough St. aigh, NC 27603	56-0532314	1,000)	for the Annual Fund
Thomas More Catholic Church Carmichael St. Del Hill, NC 27514-4203		20,000)	RELI/SPIRITUALTY
oUP Ministry l Oberlin Road aigh, NC 27608	56-1655255	1,000)	as recommended by Mr J Gregory Poole, Jr.
oUP Ministry l Oberlin Road aigh, NC 27608	56-1655255	2,000)	HUMAN SERVICES
oUP Ministry l Oberlin Road ≥igh, NC 27608	56-1655255	10,000)	for program support
/ens Center 5 Kelly Drive ford, NC 27330	58-1876520	1,300)	to support school children with visual impairments in Lee County
/ens Center 5 Kelly Drive ford, NC 27330	58-1876520	1,500		EDUCATION
Jens Center 5 Kelly Drive ford, NC 27330	58-1876520	3,000		for Fisher Hamilton

e, address, and zip	EIN	IRC Code	Cash Grant	Non-Cash Grant	Valuation Method	Descr Non-cash Assistance	Purpose of Grant or Assistance
/ens Center 5 Kelly Drive ford, NC 27330	58-1876520		3,200				to support summer camp scholarships
> Hunger Now I Clark St. :e 301 eigh, NC 27607	16-1541024		500				FOOD/AGRI/NUTRIT
D Hunger Now L Clark St Le 301 Eigh, NC 27607	16-1541024		250				FOOD/AGRI/NUTRIT
D Hunger Now l Clark St. ce 301 eigh, NC 27607	16-1541024		5,594				to support the packaging of 50,376 meals to be sent to Haiti
ient Action with Farmworkers 7 W. Pettigrew St nam, NC 27705	56-1789014		10,000				CIV RTS/SOC ACTN
dent Action with Farmworkers 7 W. Pettigrew St. nam, NC 27705	56-1789014		7,700				to support "Into the Fields" program
dent Action with Farmworkers 7 W. Pettigrew St nam, NC 27705	56-1789014		500				CIV RTS/SOC ACTN
dent Action with Farmworkers 7 W. Pettigrew St. nam, NC 27705	56-1789014		250				for general operations
ient Action with Farmworkers 7 W. Pettigrew St. nam, NC 27705	56-1789014		15,000				CIV RTS/SOC ACTN
dent Action with Farmworkers 7 W. Pettigrew St. nam, NC 27705	56-1789014		2,500				CIV RTS/SOC ACTN
ner Festival of the Arts Box 58 .hwest Harbor, ME 04679	01-0541280		5,000				for the working fund
.S.S.A. Box 2662 orado Springs, CO 80901	84-0746803		5,500				HUMAN SERVICES
ch For America - Eastern NC Blackwell St. e 1160 nam, NC 27701	17325		5,000				for "Sponsor A Teacher" program (2009-2010)

e, address, and sip	EIN	IRC Code	Cash Grant	Valuation Method	Descr Non-cash Assistance	Purpose of Grant or Assistance
th For America - Eastern NC Blackwell St. Te 1160 Nam, NC 27701	17325		2,000			as annual contribution
ole Beth Or 5 Creedmoor Road Bigh, NC 27612			6,250			RELI/SPIRITUALTY
ole Beth Or o Creedmoor Road olgh, NC 27612			2,100			RELI/SPIRITUALTY
ole Beth Or 5 Creedmoor Road ∋igh, NC 27612			4,250			RELI/SPIRITUALTY
Boston Foundation Arlington St. 1 Floor Ion, MA 02116	04-2104021		25,000			for fund #63991 - Elizabeth Trichel Joyce Family Fund
Cathedral of the Sacred Heart West Edenton Street ∍igh, NC 27603-1724			5,000			for the General Fund
Christian Foundation of the Triangle Box 98446 ∋igh, NC 27624-8446	58-2633177		13,863			for the Christopher C. and Michele M. Stone Fam⊋ly Fund (319957)
College Foundation of the University /irginia Box 400807 :lottesville, VA 22904-4807	54-2009312		5,000			\$2,500 for Colege of Arts and Sciences, \$2,500 for Graudate School of Arts and Sciences
Community Foundation of the Dan er Region Loyal Street D. Box 1039 Fille, VA 24543	54-1823141		5,000			for the Andy Warren Scholarship Fund
First Tee of the Triangle Box 41187 ∍igh, NC 27629-1187	56-2266025		5,000			to support programming for low income children
First Tee of the Triangle . Box 41187 aigh, NC 27629-1187	56-2266025		1,000			as recommended by James B. Hyler, Jr., a director of Golden Corral Corporation *You may wish to acknowledge this grant directly by writing to Mr. Hyler at 2820-101 Glenwood Gardens Lane, Raleigh, NC 27608 *

e, address, and zip	EIN	IRC Code	Cash Grant	Non-Cash Grant	Valuation Method	Descr Non-cash Assistance	Purpose of Grant or Assistance
First Tee of the Triangle Box 41187 aigh, NC 27629-1187	56-2266025		10,000				as recommended by Jerry and Mary Cynthia Monday
Gathering - USA) East Concord St. ando, FL 32803	59-2810392		10,000				RELI/SPIRITUALTY
John Avery Boys & Girls Club Box 446 nam, NC 27702-0446	56-6001906		5,000				for Golf FORE Kids
John Avery Boys & Girls Club . Box 446 nam, NC 27702-0446	56-6001906		500				YOUTH DEVELOPMNT
John Avery Boys & Girls Club . Box 446 lam, NC 27702-0446	56-6001906		313				YOUTH DEVELOPMNT
John Avery Boys & Girls Club Box 446 nam, NC 27702-0446	56-6001906		6,000				for replacement of tile floor and carpet
John Avery Boys & Girls Club Box 446 nam, NC 27702-0446	56-6001906		225				YOUTH DEVELOPMNT
John Avery Boys & Girls Club . Box 446 lam, NC 27702-0446	56-6001906		221				YOUTH DEVELOPMNT
John Avery Boys & Girls Club Box 446 aam, NC 27702-0446	56-6001906		9,170				YOUTH DEVELOPMNT
John Avery Boys & Girls Club Box 446 lam, NC 27702-0446	56-6001906		4,500				YOUTH DEVELOPMNT
John Avery Boys & Girls Club Box 446 Jam, NC 27702-0446	56-6001906		315				YOUTH DEVELOPMNT
John Avery Boys & Girls Club Box 446 lam, NC 27702-0446	56-6001906		432				YOUTH DEVELOPMNT
Methodist Home for Children Inc. l Washington Street	56-0547482		300				HUMAN SERVICES
Methodist Home for Children Inc. L Washington Street eigh, NC 27605	56-0547482		10,000				n/a

e, address, and cip	EIN	IRC Code Cash C		Non-Cash Grant	Valuation Method	Descr Non-cash Assistance	Purpose of Grant or Assistance
Methodist Home for Children Inc L Washington Street eigh, NC 27605	56-0547482		2,500				for general support as recommended by Easter Maynard and John Parker
Methodist Home for Children Inc. L Washington Street eigh, NC 27605	56-0547482		10,000				n/a
Methodist Home for Children Inc. l Washington Street ∍igh, NC 27605	56-0547482		250				for the general fund
Methodist Home for Children Inc. l Washington Street ∍igh, NC 27605	56-0547482		1,000				HUMAN SERVICES
Methodist Home for Children Inc l Washington Street ∍igh, NC 27605	56-0547482		1,000				for Winter's Tale sponsorship
Nature Conservancy - NC Chapter j University Dr. ie 290 nam, NC 27707	53-0242652		15,000				ENVIRONMENT
Nature Conservancy - NC Chapter j University Dr. te 290 nam, NC 27707	53-0242652		500				ENVIRONMENT -
Nature Conservancy - NC Chapter 3 University Dr. te 290 nam, NC 27707	53-0242652		250				n/a
Nature Conservancy - NC Chapter 5 University Dr. 1e 290 nam, NC 27707	53-0242652		10,000				ENVIRONMENT
Nature Conservancy - NC Chapter j University Dr. ie 290 nam, NC 27707	53-0242652		1,000				ENVIRONMENT
Nature Conservancy - NC Chapter 5 University Dr 1e 290 nam, NC 27707	53-0242652		10,000				for commitment
Nature Conservancy - NC Chapter > University Dr. :e 290 nam, NC 27707	53-0242652		250				for fundraiser hosted by Marcia Angle

Grantee 990 - Part 2 Organizations Grantees receiving \$5000 or more. Tay Year 2009

1az	rear	2003	
Rega	on:	All Regions	

e, address, and cip	EIN	IRC Code	Cash Grant	Non-Cash Grant	Valuation Method	Descr Non-cash Assistance	Purpose of Grant or Assistance
Nature Conservancy - NC Chapter 5 University Dr. ce 290 nam, NC 27707	53-0242652		4,000				ENVIRONMENT
Nature Conservancy - NC Chapter 5 University Dr. ce 290 nam, NC 27707	53-0242652		1,000				as annual contribution
Nature Conservancy - NC Chapter 5 University Dr. 12 290 1am, NC 27707	53-0242652		1,000				for general support of conservancy efforts
Neuroradiology Education and parch Foundation) Midwest Rd. Brook, IL 60523	36-4034440		30,000				for the Research Fund
Preston Robert Tisch Brain Tumor er at Duke University Medical Center 3624 nam, NC 27710			10,000				as annual contribution for CAPE Program
Regents of the University of Lifornia . Box 61360 Barbara, 93160-1360	95-6006145		5,000				for UC Santa Barbara Arts and Lectures as recommended by Arlene and Barrie Bergman
School of Journalism and Mass nunications Foundation of NC #3365 Carroll Hall pel Hill, NC 27599-3365	56-6034739		20,000				to support the Halls of Fame project and the Next Generation Leadership Awards
School of Journalism and Mass nunications Foundation of NC #3365 Carroll Hall pel Hill, NC 27599-3365	56-6034739		5,000				for the Wade H. Hargrove Communications Law and Policy Colloquium Fund
School of Journalism and Mass nunications Foundation of NC #3365 Carroll Hall pel Hill, NC 27599-3365	56-6034739		10,000				for the Hargrove Colloquium
Wake Co Bar Association Foundation . Bo. 3638 /, NC 27519	56-1673401		16,000				CRIME AND LEGAL

e, address, and zip	EIN	IRC Code	Cash Grant	Non-Cash Grant	Valuation Method	Descr Non-cash Assistance	Purpose of Grant or Assistance
Women's Center Henderson St . Box 1057 pel Hill, NC 27516	56-1271474		14,000				HUMAN SERVICES
Women's Center Henderson St. Box 1057 Del Hill, NC 27516	56-1271474		8,516				HUMAN SERVICES
Women's Center Henderson St. Box 1057 Del Hill, NC 27516	56-1271474		250				HUMAN SERVICES
Women's Center Henderson St. Box 1057 Del Hill, NC 27516	56-1271474		15,000				HUMAN SERVICES
Women's Center Henderson St. Box 1057 Del Hill, NC 27516	56-1271474		1,000				as additional contribution
Women's Center Henderson St. Box 1057 Del Hill, NC 27516	56-1271474		1,500				for the Fall campaign
Women's Center Henderson St. Box 1057 Del Hill, NC 27516	56-1271474		300				n/a
Women's Center Henderson St. Box 1057 Del Hill, NC 27516	56-1271474		8,732				HUMAN SERVICES
Women's Center Henderson St. Box 1057 Del Hill, NC 27516	56-1271474		500				for the Spring appeal
Women's Center Henderson St. Box 1057 Del Hill, NC 27516	56-1271474		8,630				HUMAN SERVICES
Women's Center Henderson St Box 1057 Del Hill, NC 27516	56-1271474		650				HUMAN SERVICES

e, address, and zip	EIN	IRC Code	Cash Grant	Non-Cash Grant	Valuation Method	Descr Non-cash Assistance	Purpose of Grant or Assistance
Women's Center Henderson St. Box 1057 Del Hill, NC 27516	56-1271474		250	<u></u>			HUMAN SERVICES
Women's Center Henderson St. Box 1057 bel Hill, NC 27516	56-1271474		8,840				HUMAN SERVICES
Women's Center Henderson St Box 1057 Del Hill, NC 27516	56-1271474		500				HUMAN SERVICES
Women's Center Henderson St. Box 1057 Del Hill, NC 27516	56-1271474		250				for general operations
eshold Box 11706 nam, NC 27703	56-1458745		40,000				for GlaxoSmithKline IMPACT Award
eshold Box 11706 nam, NC 27703	56-1458745		2,500				as requested by Marya McNeish
eshold Box 11706 nam, NC 27703	56-1458745		250				MENTAL HEALTH
etion Box 3510 nam, NC 27702			5,000				COMMUN/BUS/INDUS for Algebra Readiness event on
<pre>ingle High Five Regional Partnership Chapel Hill-Carrboro City Schools S. Merritt Mill Road pel Hill, NC 27516</pre>	20-1398750		10,500				February 4th
angle Land Conservancy L Haynes St. :e 205 ≥igh, NC 27604	58-1514406		250				ENVIRONMENT
angle Land Conservancy 1 Haynes St. :e 205 >igh, NC 27604	58-1514406		5,632				ENVIRONMENT
angle Land Conservancy 1 Haynes St. te 205 aigh, NC 27604	58-1514406		5,000				ENVIRONMENT

e, address, and mip	EIN	 n Grant	Non-Cash Grant	Valuation Method	Descr Non-cash Assistance	Purpose of Grant or Assistance
angle Land Conservancy 1 Haynes St. ie 205 algh, NC 27604	58-1514406	 15,000				ENVIRONMENT
angle Land Conservancy l Haynes St. le 205 algh, NC 27604	58-1514406	500				ENVIRONMENT
angle Land Conservancy L Haynes St. :e 205 aigh, NC 27604	58-1514406	1,777				ENVIRONMENT
angle Land Conservancy 1 Haynes St. te 205 algh, NC 27604	58-1514406	50,000				as annual contribution
angle Land Conservancy i Haynes St. ie 205 aigh, NC 27604	58-1514406	250				for general support
angle Land Conservancy I Haynes St. :e 205 aigh, NC 27604	58-1514406	250				for general operations
angle Land Conservancy L Haynes St. se 205 aigh, NC 27604	58-1514406	75,000				ENVIRONMENT -
angle Land Conservancy L Haynes St. :e 205 aigh, NC 27604	58-1514406	1,000				for the Irvin Learning Farm Project
angle Land Conservancy l Haynes St. :e 205 algh, NC 27604	58-1514406	3,000				for "Our Water, Our Land"
angle Land Conservancy l Haynes St. :e 205 algh, NC 27604	58-1514406	5,712				ENVIRONMENT
angle Land Conservancy I Haynes St. :e 205 aigh, NC 27604	58-1514406	6,000				\$5,000 for "Our Water Our Land" and \$1,000 for Annual Fund

e, address, and sip	EIN	IRC Code Cash Grant	Non-Cash Grant Valuation Method	Descr Non-cash Assistance	Purpose of Grant or Assistance
angle Land Conservancy 1 Haynes St. :e 205 aigh, NC 27604	58-1514406	10,000			for "Our Water, Our Land" Campaign
ingle Land Conservancy I Haynes St. :e 205 eigh, NC 27604	58-1514406	800			for unrestricted use
angle Land Conservancy l Haynes St. le 205 algh, NC 27604	58-1514406	1,902			ENVIRONMENT
angle Land Conservancy l Haynes St. se 205 algh, NC 27604	58-1514406	86,000			for the Chatham Conservation Initiative
angle Land Conservancy I Haynes St Le 205 algh, NC 27604	58-1514406	1,000			for Our Water Our Land Campaign
angle Land Conservancy l Haynes St. :e 205 algh, NC 27604	58-1514406	1,000			ENVIRONMENT
angle Land Conservancy L Haynes St. :e 205 ∋igh, NC 27604	58-1514406	100			ENVIRONMENT -
ingle Land Conservancy l Haynes St. .e 205 eigh, NC 27604	58-1514406	4,000			\$3,000 00 - Capital Campaign, \$1,000.00 - Annual Campaign
angle Land Conservancy L Haynes St. ie 205 algh, NC 27604	58-1514406	5,556			ENVIRONMENT
angle Land Conservancy L Haynes St. te 205 algh, NC 27604	58-1514406	1,753			ENVIRONMENT
angle Land Conservancy I Haynes St. ie 205 algh, NC 27604	58-1514406	1,000			for general operations

.12/2011

e, address, and mip	EIN	IRC Code Cash Grant	Non-Cash Grant	Valuation Method	Descr Non-cash Assistance	Purpose of Grant or Assistance
angle Land Conservancy l Haynes St :e 205 aigh, NC 27604	58-1514406		474			ENVIRONMENT
angle Land Conservancy l Haynes St. le 205 aigh, NC 27604	58-1514406	1,	727			ENVIRONMENT
angle Land Conservancy l Haynes St. te 205 algh, NC 27604	58-1514406		250			ENVIRONMENT
angle Land Conservancy I Haynes St. :e 205 aigh, NC 27604	58-1514406	1,	000			for general operations
angle Land Conservancy L Haynes St. :e 205 algh, NC 27604	58-1514406	2,	500			for Our Water, Our Land Campaign
angle Land Conservancy I Haynes St ie 205 aigh, NC 27604	58-1514406	10,	000			for the River Society -
angle Land Conservancy I Haynes St. ie 205 aigh, NC 27604	58-1514406		800			ENVIRONMENT -
angle Radio Reading Service E. Six Forks Road :e 103 ≥igh, NC 27609	58-1528968	6,	607			HUMAN SERVICES
angle Radio Reading Service E. Six Forks Road ie 103 aigh, NC 27609	58-1528968	6,	586			HUMAN SERVICES
angle Radio Reading Service E Six Forks Road :e 103 aigh, NC 27609	58-1528968	6,	622			HUMAN SERVICES
angle Radio Reading Service E. Six Forks Road ce 103 aigh, NC 27609	58-1528968	6,	586			HUMAN SERVICES

Grantee 990 - Part 2 Organizations Grantees receiving \$5000 or more. Tax Year 2009

Lan	1601	. 200	,
Regi	on:	All	Regions

e, address, and mip	EIN	IRC Code Cash Grant	Non-Cash Grant	Valuation Method	Descr Non-cash Assistance	Purpose of Grant or Assistance
nity Academy 24 Baileywick Road eigh, NC 27613	56-1913131	75,000				as recommended by Chris and Cathy Evans
nity Academy 24 Baileywick Road aigh, NC 27613	56-1913131	75,000				as recommended by Chris and Cathy Evans
nity Academy 24 Baileywick Road aigh, NC 27613	56-1913131	46,400				as recommended by Chris and Cathy Evans
nity Forum . Box 9464 Ban, VA 22102-0464	54-1612640	7,500				as recommended by Chris and Cathy Evans
nity Forum . Box 9464 Ban, VA 22102-0464	54-1612640	7,500				as recommended by Chris and Cathy Evans
nity Forum . Box 9464 ean, VA 22102-0464	54-1612640	7,500				as recommended by Chris and Cathy Evans
nity Forum Box 9464 an, VA 22102-0464	54-1612640	1,000				as recommended by Chris and Cathy Evans
Nity Forum Box 9464 an, VA 22102-0464	54-1612640	7,500				as recommended by Chris and Cathy Evans
nity School of Durham & Chapel Hill l Pickett Road nam, NC 27705	56-1926923	7,179				for the annual fund
nity School of Durham & Chapel Hill I Pickett Road nam, NC 27705	56-1926923	3,000				\$2,000 2nd capital campaign, \$1,000 annual fund
nity School of Durham & Chapel Hill I Pickett Road nam, NC 27705	56-1926923	1,000				for Trinity Fund
nity School of Durham & Chapel Hill I Pickett Road nam, NC 27705	56-1926923	300				EDUCATION
nity School of Durham & Chapel Hill L Pickett Road nam, NC 27705	56-1926923	4,167				for the Capital Campaign

e, address, and zip	EIN	IRC Code	Cash Grant	Non-Cash Grant	Valuation Method	Descr Non-cash Assistance	Purpose of Grant or Assistance
nity School of Durham & Chapel Hill Pickett Road nam, NC 27705	56-1926923		2,500				for the Annual Fund
nity United Methodist Church N Church St nam, NC 27701			3,473				RELI/SPIRITUALTY
nity United Methodist Church N. Church St. nam, NC 27701			3,570				RELI/SPIRITUALTY
nity United Methodist Church N. Church St nam, NC 27701			3,520				RELI/SPIRITUALTY
nity United Methodist Church N. Church St nam, NC 27701			3,419				RELI/SPIRITUALTY
3A) James St nam, NC 27707	56-1861158		1,000				for programs
3A) James St. nam, NC 27707	56-1861158		500				for annual appeal
3A) James St nam, NC 27707	56-1861158		100,000				for the building fund
3A) James St. nam, NC 27707	56-1861158		15,000				MENTAL HEALTH
GA) James St. nam, NC 27707	56-1861158		1,000				MENTAL HEALTH
3A) James St. nam, NC 27707	56-1861158		1,000				in appreciation for supplies for Haiti relief
3A) James St. nam, NC 27707	56-1861158		5,000				MENTAL HEALTH
3A) James St. nam, NC 27707	56-1861158		1,000				in recognition of Cary M. Grant's volunteer effort as a member of the GlaxoSmithKline First Annual IMPACT Awards judging panel. We are pleased that the judge designated your organization as the recipient.

a, address, and slp	EIN	IRC Code	Cash Grant	Non-Cash Grant	Valuation Method	Descr Non-cash Assistance	Purpose of Grant or Assistance
3A) James St. nam, NC 27707	56-1861158		1,000				MENTAL HEALTH
on Palace Council of Friends . Box 1007 Bern, NC 28563	56-1795949		500				for small children's program as recommended by Bryan Hulka
on Palace Council of Friends . Box 1007 Bern, NC 28563	56-1795949		20,000				for annual support and to support the Raleigh regional event
on Palace Council of Friends Box 1007 Bern, NC 28563	56-1795949		30,000				for support of opening event for new history center
Foundation 5 Cesar Chavez Ave. Angeles, CA 90022	95-2703575		5,000				HEALTH CARE
Foundation 5 Cesar Chavez Ave. Angeles, CA 90022	95~2703575		5,000				HEALTH CARE
Carolina Center for Public Service #3142 Wilson Street pel Hill, NC 27599-3142			25,000				for ESSP MAP Collaboration with Strowd Roses
Carolina Center for Public Service #3142 Wilson Street			3,000				for Ronald Hyatt Rotary Public Service Award -
cashier's Office 11400 bel Hill, NC 27599-1400			-1,000				for Will Pearsall (UNC PID#
Center for Public Television C. W. Alexander Dr Triangle Park, NC 27709	3815		500				as recommended by Jaroslav and Barbara Hulka
Center for Public Television C. W. Alexander Dr Triangle Park, NC 27709	3815		1,000				for the annual fund
Center for Public Television C. W. Alexander Dr . Triangle Park, NC 27709	3815		500				ARTS-CULTR-HUMAN
Center for Public Television []. W. Alexander Dr Triangle Park, NC 27709	3815		250				ARTS-CULTR-HUMAN

e, address, and zip	EIN	IRC Code Cash Grant	Non-Cash Grant	Valuation Method	Descr Non-cash Assistance	Purpose of Grant or Assistance
Center for Public Television C. W. Alexander Dr . Triangle Park, NC 27709	3815	1,000				n/a
Center for Public Television C W. Alexander Dr . Triangle Park, NC 27709	3815	250				for 2009 contribution
Center for Public Television C. W. Alexander Dr Triangle Park, NC 27709	3815	1,000				ARTS-CULTR-HUMAN
Center for Public Television f. W. Alexander Dr Triangle Park, NC 27709	3815	250				ARTS-CULTR-HUMAN
Center for Public Television f. W. Alexander Dr Triangle Park, NC 27709	3815	250				for general operations
Center for Public Television C. W Alexander Dr Triangle Park, NC 27709	3815	5,000				ARTS-CULTR-HUMAN
Center for Public Television [. W. Alexander Dr . Triangle Park, NC 27709	3815	250				for general operations
Center for Public Television f W Alexander Dr Triangle Park, NC 27709	3815	400				n/a -
Center for Public Television f. W Alexander Dr . Triangle Park, NC 27709	3815	250				ARTS-CULTR-HUMAN -
Center for Public Television (W. Alexander Dr Triangle Park, NC 27709	3815	250				ARTS-CULTR-HUMAN
Center for Public Television f. W. Alexander Dr . Triangle Park, NC 27709	3815	250				ARTS-CULTR-HUMAN
Center for Public Television F W Alexander Dr Triangle Park, NC 27709	3815	33,000				\$23,000 for SAS NOVA Sponsorship 2010, \$10,000 for SAS Festival 2010 Partner commitment
Center for Public Television C. W. Alexander Dr . Triangle Park, NC 27709	3815	250				ARTS-CULTR-HUMAN

e, address, and zip	EIN	IRC Code	Cash Grant	Non-Cash Grant	Valuation Method	Descr Non-cash Assistance	Purpose of Grant or Assistance
Center for Public Television [. W. Alexander Dr Triangle Park, NC 27709	3815		1,000				as annual contribution
Center for Public Television f. W. Alexander Dr . Triangle Park, NC 27709	3815		400				ARTS-CULTR-HUMAN
Center for Public Television f. W. Alexander Dr Triangle Park, NC 27709	3815		50,000				for Festival 2010 Challenge
Center for Public Television C. W. Alexander Dr . Triangle Park, NC 27709	3815		10,000				as annual contribution for Festival 2010
Center for Public Television F. W. Alexander Dr . Triangle Park, NC 27709	3815		250				n/a
Center for Public Television f. W Alexander Dr . Triangle Park, NC 27709	3815		250				for general operations
Chapel Hill Arts and Sciences idation East Franklin Street Sel Hill, NC 27514	56-1150509		2,500				for the Program in the Humanities and Human Values Teacher Institute in Memory of Dr. Warren Nord
Chapel Hill Arts and Sciences idation East Franklin Street Del Hill, NC 27514	56-1150509		25 , 000				to be distributed as follows: \$1000 for the Spanish section of Romance Languages. Department (unrestricted use), \$3000 for Jazz Program, \$21, 000 for the Olive Greenwald Expendable Scholarship
Chapel Hill Arts and Sciences idation East Franklin Street bel Hill, NC 27514	56-1150509		4,250				for Dalsy Thorp Arts Bench (5562)
Chapel Hill Institute of Outdoor na #3240 Del Hill, NC 27599-3240			5,000				to support the Paul Green Seminar at the 2009 Institute of Outdoor Drama Conference
Chapel Hill Institute of Outdoor na #3240 pel Hill, NC 27599-3240			10,000				as a special grant
Chapel Hill School of Nursing idation #7460	58-1508175		4,000				for the Carolyn Underwood Endowed Graduate Scholarship Fund for Psychiatric Nursing

Triangle Community Foundation, Inc

/12/2011 .59 PM

e, address, and mip	EIN	IRC Code	Cash Grant	Non-Cash Grant	Valuation Method	Descr Non-cash Assistance	Purpose of Grant or Assistance
Chapel Hill School of Nursing idation #7460 cington Hall pel Hill, NC 27599-7460	58-1508175		8,000				for the Carolyn Underwood Endowed Graduate Scholarship Fund for Psychiatric Nursing
Chapel Hill School of Nursing idation #7460 cington Hall pel Hill, NC 27599-7460	58-1508175		5,000				for the Carolyn Underwood Endowed Graduate Scholarship Fund for Psychiatric Nursing
Educational Foundation Box 2446 Del Hill, NC 27514	56-6058412		5,000				for Stallings-Evans Sports Medicine Complex
Educational Foundation Box 2446 Del Hill, NC 27514	56-6058412		217				EDUCATION
Educational Foundation Box 2446 Del Hill, NC 27514	56-6058412		3,196				n/a
Gillings School of Global Public th #7400 pel Hill, NC 27599-7400			5,000				for the Rosenau Society
Gillings School of Global Public Lth #7400 Del Hill, NC 27599-7400			2,500				for Global Health Challenge
Gillings School of Global Public Lth £7400 Del Hill, NC 27599-7400			5,000				to be used at the discretion of Chair Dr. Herbert Peterson
Gillings School of Global Public tth #7400 bel Hill, NC 27599-7400			5,000				to be used at the discretion of Dean Dr Barbara Rimer
Lineberger Comprehensive Cancer :er !7295 -CH School of Medicine bel Hill, NC 27599-7295			3,000				HEALTH CARE

e, address, and zip	EIN	IRC Code	Cash Grant	Non-Cash Grant	Valuation Method	Descr Non-cash Assistance	Purpose of Grant or Assistance
Lineberger Comprehensive Cancer er †7295 -CH School of Medicine pel Hill, NC 27599-7295		- 	1,000				HEALTH CARE
Lineberger Comprehensive Cancer er †7295 -CH School of Medicine bel Hill, NC 27599-7295			14,000				HEALTH CARE
Office of Sponsored Research Bank of America - Lock Box Service 30x 402420 anta, GA 30384-2420			10,000				EDUCATION
Press S. Boundary Street bel Hill, NC 27514	56-6001394		34,000			•	for the Spangler Family Directorship
Press S. Boundary Street bel Hill, NC 27514	56-6001394		2,500				for annual fund
School of Education Loe of the Dean Sus Box #3500 Sel Hill, NC 27599-3500	56-6001393		13,379				EDUCATION -
School of Education ice of the Dean ous Box #3500 oel Hill, NC 27599-3500	56-6001393		13,203				EDUCATION -
School of Education ice of the Dean ous Box #3500 oel Hill, NC 27599-3500	56-6001393		13,565				EDUCATION
School of Education ice of the Dean ous Box #3500 oel Hill, NC 27599-3500	56-6001393		13,014				EDUCATION
School of Education toe of the Dean ous Box #3500 cel Hill, NC 27599-3500	56-6001393		3,000				for the SCALE program
School of Social Work #3550 Pittsboro St pel Hill, NC 27599-3550			1,000				for general operations

e, address, and zip	EIN	IRC Code	Cash Grant	Non-Cash Grant	Valuation Method	Descr Non-cash Assistance	Purpose of Grant or Assistance
School of Social Work #3550 Pittsboro St.			2,939				for the Jane C Parker Scholarship
School of Social Work #3550 Pittsboro St. Sel Hill, NC 27599-3550			3,000				\$1,500 for Annual Fund, \$1,500 for Jane C. Parker Scholarship Fund
School of Social Work #3550 Pittsboro St. pel Hill, NC 27599-3550			5,000				for the Keith Springle Scholarship
School of the Arts Foundation Inc S. Main St. Ston-Salem, NC 27127-2188	56-6064850		530				ARTS-CULTR-HUMAN
School of the Arts Foundation Inc 3 S. Main St. ston-Salem, NC 27127-2188	56-6064850		516				ARTS-CULTR-HUMAN
School of the Arts Foundation Inc. 3 S Main St. ston-Salem, NC 27127-2188	56-6064850		5,000				for the Board of Trustees 2009 appeal
School of the Arts Foundation Inc. 3 S. Main St ston-Salem, NC 27127-2188	56-6064850		10,000				for the Giannini Socrety
School of the Arts Foundation Inc. 3 S. Main St. ston-Salem, NC 27127-2188	56-6064850		1,000				for advancement support
School of the Arts Foundation Inc. 3 S. Main St. ston-Salem, NC 27127-2188	56-6064850		523				ARTS-CULTR-HUMAN
School of the Arts Foundation Inc. 3 S. Main St. ston-Salem, NC 27127-2188	56-6064850		2,000				EDUCATION
School of the Arts Foundation Inc 3 S. Main St. ston-Salem, NC 27127-2188	56-6064850		508				ARTS-CULTR-HUMAN
University Advancement #6100 pel Hill, NC 27599-6100			5,000				for Carolina Covenant Expendable Fund
University Advancement #6100 pel Hill, NC 27599-6100			50,000				for ibiblio

2^	10	Ģι		-	v	,
eai	on		Α	1	1	Regions

e, address, and zip	EIN	IRC Code	Cash Grant	Non-Cash Grant	Valuation Method	Descr Non-cash Assistance	Purpose of Grant or Assistance
on of Concerned Scientists Brattle Square Harbor, MA 02138-9105	04-2535767		5,000				in honor of Kevin Knobloch
on of Concerned Scientists Brattle Square Harbor, MA 02138-9105	04-2535767		250				ENVIRONMENT
ed Arts Council of Raleigh and Wake	56-0770175		10,000				for Canova annual contribution
S. Blount Street ie 440 eigh, NC 27601							
ed Arts Council of Raleigh and Wake	56-0770175		10,000				for 2009 Capital Broadcasting Campaign
S. Blount Street Le 440 Bagh, NC 27601							
ed Arts Council of Raleigh and Wake	56-0770175		12,500				as corporate contribution and to support Guess Who's Coming
S. Blount Street ie 440 eigh, NC 27601							to Dinner
ed Arts Council of Raleigh and Wake	56-0770175		500				for the 2010 Residential Campaign
S. Blount Street ie 440 eigh, NC 27601							•
ed Arts of Central Florida Inc.) Maitland Center Pkwy e 201 land, FL 32751-4140	59-1166446		5,000				for the Orlando Philharmonic Orchestra
ted Church of Christ in Northeast for and Seal Harbor Box 555 Theast Harbor, ME 04662	20-4149465		5,000				for community services
ed Way of Forsyth County North Main Street e 1700 ston-Salem, NC 27101-2805	23-7357234		60,000				PHILAN/VOL/GRANT
ed Way of the Greater Triangle) Perimeter Parkway :e 150 risville, NC 27560	56-1949103		500				PHILAN/VOL/GRANT
<pre>ied Way of the Greater Triangle) Perimeter Parkway ie 150</pre>	56-1949103		12,500				for Capitol Broadcasting Company campaign

e, address, and zip	EIN	IRC Code	Cash Grant	Non-Cash Grant	Descr Non-cash Assistance	Purpose of Grant or Assistance
ed Way of the Greater Triangle) Perimeter Parkway :e 150 :isville, NC 27560	56-1949103	- 	13,000			for 2009 Campaign support
<pre>ied Way of the Greater Triangle) Perimeter Parkway ie 150 risville, NC 27560</pre>	56-1949103		10,000			\$6,000 - Children's Craniofacial Association, \$1, 000 - Interact, \$3,000 - Give United Fund or Emerging Leader Program
ed Way of the Greater Triangle) Perimeter Parkway ie 150 risville, NC 27560	56-1949103		8,000			for Tocqueville Society 2010
ed Way of the Greater Triangle) Perimeter Parkway te 150 risville, NC 27560	56-1949103		10,000			PHILAN/VOL/GRANT
<pre>:ed Way of the Greater Triangle) Perimeter Parkway :e 150 :isville, NC 27560</pre>	56-1949103		1,000			PHILAN/VOL/GRANT
<pre>:ed Way of the Greater Triangle) Perimeter Parkway :e 150 :isville, NC 27560</pre>	56-1949103		1,000			PHILAN/VOL/GRANT
<pre>.ed Way of the Greater Triangle) Perimeter Parkway ie 150 isville, NC 27560</pre>	56-1949103		250			PHILAN/VOL/GRANT
<pre>:ed Way of the Greater Triangle) Perimeter Parkway :e 150 :isville, NC 27560</pre>	56-1949103		5,000			for the general fund
<pre>ied Way of the Greater Triangle) Perimeter Parkway ie 150 risville, NC 27560</pre>	56-1949103		10,000			for the 2009 annual fund drive
ed Way of the Greater Triangle) Perimeter Parkway e 150 cisville, NC 27560	56-1949103		360			for United Way Women's Leadership Council

e, address, and zip	EIN	IRC Code	Cash Grant	Non-Cash Grant	Valuation Method	Descr Non-cash Assistance	Purpose of Grant or Assistance
ted Way of the Greater Triangle) Perimeter Parkway te 150 risville, NC 27560	56-1949103		10,000				PHILAN/VOL/GRANT
ed Way of the Greater Triangle) Perimeter Parkway se 150 sisville, NC 27560	56-1949103		360				for Women's Leadership Council
ed Way of the Greater Triangle) Perimeter Parkway se 150 cisville, NC 27560	56-1949103		500				PHILAN/VOL/GRANT
ed Way of the Greater Triangle) Perimeter Parkway se 150 sisville, NC 27560	56-1949103		60,000				***SEE ENCLOSED LETTER***
ed Way of the Greater Triangle) Perimeter Parkway te 150 cisville, NC 27560	56-1949103		7,500				for full sponsorship of Campaign Associate Program
ed Way of the Greater Triangle) Perimeter Parkway se 150 sisville, NC 27560	56-1949103		500				PHILAN/VOL/GRANT
ed Way of the Greater Triangle) Perimeter Parkway Le 150 Cisville, NC 27560	56-1949103		47,000				for 2009 Campaign contribution
y Church of the Triangle S Person St. ≥igh, NC 27601	56-1540268		5,000				n/a
versity of Central Florida idation, Inc. 24 Research Pkwy te 140 ando, FL 32826-3257	59-6211832		5,000				for ID #9600062505 - Golden Corral Corproation's Bill Fisher Scholarship
/ersity of Central Florida idation, Inc. 24 Research Pkwy ie 140 ando, FL 32826-3257	59-6211832		5,000				for Golden Corral Corporation's Bill Fisher Scholarship (ID 9600062505) at the Rosen School of Hospitality Management as recommended by Mr. Bill Fisher, Rosen School of Hospitality Management, 9907 University Blvd, Orlando, FL 32819

Grantee 990 - Part 2 Organizations Grantees receiving \$5000 or more. Tax Year 2009

Region: All Regions

e, address, and mip	EIN	IRC Code		Non-Cash Grant	Valuation Method	Descr Non-cash Assistance	Purpose of Grant or Assistance
/ersity of Nebraska Foundation) Lincoln Mall ie 300 coln, NE 68508	47-0379839		55,000				for the Dr. Clyde Hyde Electrical Engineering Professorship Support Fund
/ersity of Nebraska Foundation) Lincoln Mall :e 300 coln, NE 68508	47-0379839		500				for the Peter J. Hoagland Integrity in Public Service Lecture Series in honor of Jim Crounse
/ersity of Nebraska Foundation) Lincoln Mall ie 300 coln, NE 68508	47-0379839		2,000				for Lincoln Campus College of Arts and Sciences in honor of Catherine Angle
/ersity of Oregon Foundation E 10th Avenue :e 202 ane, OR 97401-3273	93-6015767		38,000				for School of Education computer equipment
versity of Ottawa Law School non Law Section Louis Pasteur St. awa, ON KlN 6N5			30,000				for CIPPIC **VIA WIRE**
/ersity United Methodist Church Box 728 Del Hill, NC 27514			8,950				for the endowment fund
/ersity United Methodist Church . Box 728 Del Hill, NC 27514			2,500				RELI/SPIRITUALTY -
/ersity United Methodist Church . Box 728 bel Hill, NC 27514			1,195				for the endowment fund
an Ministries of Durham 30x 249 nam, NC 27702	58-1505891		373				HUMAN SERVICES
an Ministries of Durham 30x 249 nam, NC 27702	58-1505891		384				HUMAN SERVICES
an Ministries of Durham Box 249 Nam, NC 27702	58-1505891		2,000				HUMAN SERVICES
an Ministries of Durham 30, 249 nam, NC 27702	58-1505891		500				HUMAN SERVICES

e, address, and zip	EIN	IRC Code Cash Grant	Non-Cash Grant Valuation Method	Descr Non-cash Assistance	Purpose of Grant or Assistance
an Ministries of Durham 30a 249 nam, NC 27702	58-1505891	1,000			for general operations
an Ministries of Durham 30x 249 nam, NC 27702	58~1505891	500			HUMAN SERVICES
an Ministries of Durham 30x 249 nam, NC 27702	58-1505891	5,000			HUMAN SERVICES
an Ministries of Durham Box 249 Dam, NC 27702	58-1505891	100			HUMAN SERVICES
in Ministries of Durham 30, 249 nam, NC 27702	58-1505891	500			HUMAN SERVICES
an Ministries of Durham 30x 249 lam, NC 27702	58-1505891	500			for the annual fundraising breakfast
in Ministries of Durham 30x 249 Nam, NC 27702	58-1505891	379			HUMAN SERVICES
in Ministries of Durham 30x 249 iam, NC 27702	58-1505891	245			for 2009 annual conference registration with the NC Center for Nonprofits
in Ministries of Durham 30x 249 lam, NC 27702	58-1505891	250			for commitment
in Ministries of Durham 30x 249 1am, NC 27702	58-1505891	390			HUMAN SERVICES
an Ministries of Durham 30x 249 1am, NC 27702	58-1505891	3,000			for general operations
an Ministries of Durham 30x 249 nam, NC 27702	58-1505891	250			Christmas Donation 2009
an Ministries of Durham 30x 249 nam, NC 27702	58-1505891	1,000			HUMAN SERVICES
in Ministries of Wake County . Box 26476) Capital Blvd	58-1422700	1,000		·	as annual contribution

e, address, and zip	EIN	IRC Code	Cash Grant	Non-Cash Grant	Valuation Method	Descr Non-cash Assistance	Purpose of Grant or Assistance
an Ministries of Wake County Box 26476) Capital Blvd aigh, NC 27611	58-1422700		1,500				HUMAN SERVICES
an Ministries of Wake County Box 26476) Capital Blvd aigh, NC 27611	58-1422700		1,000				HUMAN SERVICES
in Ministries of Wake County Box 26476) Capital Blvd eigh, NC 27611	58-1422700		40,000				for GlaxoSmithKline IMPACT Award
an Ministries of Wake County . Box 26476) Capital Blvd aigh, NC 27611	58-1422700		1,000				HUMAN SERVICES
in Ministries of Wake County Box 26476) Capital Blvd aigh, NC 27611	58-1422700		250				HUMAN SERVICES
an Ministries of Wake County . Box 26476) Capital Blvd aigh, NC 27611	58-1422700		500				for Garden Party sponsorship with CapStone Bank
Tield Hockey Association Inc lympic Plaza orado Springs, CO 80909	23-6299893		5,000				for USFHA Futures program
Naval Academy Foundation, Inc. ∍lopment Division Wood Road ∍polis, MD 21402-5001	23-7003516		10,000				5,000 - Brigade Sports Complex, 5,000 - Class of 1961 Fund
Naval Academy Foundation, Inc elopment Division Wood Road apolis, MD 21402-5001	23-7003516		500				for the USNA Parents Fund
Jal Art Exchange Blake St. ∋igh, NC 27601	56-1287429		10,000				ARTS-CULTR-HUMAN
ces Together Box 16721 cel Hill, NC 27516	20-4612388		1,000				for Durham Symphony Concert

e, address, and zip	EIN	IRC Code	Cash Grant	Non-Cash Grant	Valuation Method	Descr Non-cash Assistance	Purpose of Grant or Assistance
ces Together Box 16721 cel Hill, NC 27516	20-4612388		15,000				HUMAN SERVICES
ces Together Box 16721 cel Hill, NC 27516	20-4612388		15,000				for the Durham Symphony Concert
ces Together . Box 16721 bel Hill, NC 27516	20-4612388		1,000				for 2009-2010 need-based scholarships for singer(s) ages 7-17 to participate in Voices Together groups
es Together Box 16721 pel Hill, NC 27516	20-4612388		10,000				for expansion project for Chatham County schools
inteer Center of Durham Box 3374 nam, NC 27702	23-7128378		500				for unrestricted use
nteer Center of Durham Box 3374 am, NC 27702	23-7128378		430				PHILAN/VOL/GRANT
inteer Center of Durham Box 3374 nam, NC 27702	23-7128378		500				PHILAN/VOL/GRANT
inteer Center of Durham Box 3374 nam, NC 27702	23-7128378		1,000				PHILAN/VOL/GRANT
inteer Center of Durham Box 3374 am, NC 27702	23-7128378		425				PHILAN/VOL/GRANT
Inteer Center of Durham Box 3374 Box 27702	23-7128378		420				PHILAN/VOL/GRANT
inteer Center of Durham Box 3374 nam, NC 27702	23-7128378		2,000				for sponsorship of Great Human Race 2010
Inteer Center of Durham Box 3374 nam, NC 27702	23-7128378		2,500				for the Great Human Race - Augustine Project
Inteer Center of Durham Box 3374 nam, NC 27702	23-7128378		250				for the Great Human Race - Coalition to Unchain Dogs as solicited by Danielle Kleinrichet

Tax	Year		2	00	9		
Dog.	0.0	n	1	3	Pog 10	ne	

e, address, and zip	EIN	IRC Code	Cash Grant	Non-Cash Grant	Valuation Method	Descr Non-cash Assistance	Purpose of Grant or Assistance
inteer Center of Durham Box 3374 nam, NC 27702	23-7128378		415				PHILAN/VOL/GRANT
∋ County Human Services, 4-H Youth ∋lopment Box 46833 ∍igh, NC 27620			11,145				HUMAN SERVICES
≥ County Human Services, 4-H Youth ≥lopment Box 46833 ≥igh, NC 27620			1,130				HUMAN SERVICES
S County Human Services, 4-H Youth slopment Box 46833 Sigh, NC 27620			1,000				for Warmth for Wake
E County Human Services, 4-H Youth Elopment Box 46833 Eigh, NC 27620			1,000				for Warmth for Wake
County Human Services, 4-H Youth slopment Box 46833 sigh, NC 27620			13,642				HUMAN SERVICES
Education Partnership Hillsborough St. ie A eigh, NC 27603	58-1518182		5,000				as annual contribution
Education Partnership Hillsborough St. ie A Eigh, NC 27603	58-1518182		35,000				for 2010 support
Education Partnership Hillsborough St. ie A eigh, NC 27603	58-1518182		20,500				in response to request for additional assistance
e Education Partnership Hillsborough St. ce A eigh, NC 27603	58-1518182		25,000				as annual contribution
Education Partnership Hillsborough St. Le A Eigh, NC 27603	58-1518182		500				for the 2010 annual fund

e, address, and zip	EIN	IRC Code	Cash Grant	Non-Cash Grant	Valuation Method	Descr Non-cash Assistance	Purpose of Grant or Assistance
Education Partnership Hillsborough St. ie A Eigh, NC 27603	58-1518182		1,000				for the Annual Meeting
⇒ Education Partnership Hillsborough St. Le A ⇒igh, NC 27603	58-1518182		1,500				EDUCATION
e Education Partnership Hillsborough St. ie A eigh, NC 27603	58-1518182		10,000				EDUCATION
erorest Presbyterian Church)5 Capital Blvd. Erorest, NC 27587			5,000				RELI/SPIRITUALTY
Technical Community College idation Inc. I Fayetteville Road sigh, NC 27603	23-7017752		1,000				for the Second Chance Foundation
: Technical Community College idation Inc. l Fayetteville Road eigh, NC 27603	23-7017752		1,000				in recognition of Gary J. Salamido's volunteer effort as a member of the GlaxoSmithKline First Annual IMPACT Awards judging panel. We are pleased that the judge designated your organization as the recipient.
e Technical Community College relation Inc. I Fayetteville Road eigh, NC 27603	23-7017752		5,000				for Fostering Bright Futures
e Technical Community College idation Inc. I Fayetteville Road	23-7017752		500				for student financial support
e Technical Community College relation Inc. I Fayetteville Road eigh, NC 27603	23-7017752		10,000				for SAS Financial Need Scholarships for Fall 2010 - Spring 2011
Even Medical Services Oberlin Road ie 204 Eigh, NC 27605	56-1375830		250				for Adolescent Education - Focus on Obesity'

e, address, and mip	EIN	IRC Code Cash Grant	Non-Cash Grant	Valuation Method	Descr Non-cash Assistance	Purpose of Grant or Assistance
Teen Medical Services Oberlin Road ce 204 aigh, NC 27605	56-1375830	40,000		_ _		for GlaxoSmithKline IMPACT Award
e Teen Medical Services Oberlin Road ie 204 eigh, NC 27605	56-1375830	500				for "A Pair to Remember"
e Teen Medical Services Oberlin Road ie 204 eigh, NC 27605	56-1375830	10,000				HEALTH CARE
eMed Foundation) New Bern Ave. eigh, NC 27610	56-1916549	50,000				Wake Children's Hospital (Installment 1 of 2)
eMed Foundation) New Bern Ave. eigh, NC 27610	56-1916549	10,000				HEALTH CARE
eMed Foundation) New Bern Ave. eigh, NC 27610	56-1916549	5,000				as annual contribution for Society of 1961
eMed Foundation) New Bern Ave. eigh, NC 27610	56-1916549	3,000				as annual contribution for Society of 1961
∍UP Wake County . Box 6484 ∍ıgh, NC 27628-6484	86-1172522	10,500				COMMUN/BUS/INDUS -
∍UP Wake County . Box 6484 ∍igh, NC 27628-6484	86-1172522	25,000				as annual contribution
≗UP Wake County Box 6484 ≥1gh, NC 27628-6484	86-1172522	150				ın honor of Matty Lazo-Chadderton
ltown Children's Theatre i Berkeley St. nam, NC 27705	56-2214825	1,000				to support the salary of Executive Director
itown Children's Theatre 5 Berkeley St nam, NC 27705	56-2214825	4,500				ARTS-CULTR-HUMAN
ltown Children's Theatre 5 Berkeley St. nam, NC 27705	56-2214825	9,830				ARTS-CULTR-HUMAN

e, address, and zip	EIN	IRC Code	Cash Grant	Non-Cash Grant	Valuation Method	Descr Non-cash Assistance	Purpose of Grant or Assistance
:s Street Baptist Church Watts St. lam, NC 27701		-	10,000				as a 2009 contribution to the general fund
is Street Baptist Church Watts St. nam, NC 27701			950				for 2010 General Fund
minster Presbyterian Church 3 Old Chapel Hill Road lam, NC 27707			5,000				RELI/SPIRITUALTY
<pre>:minster Presbyterian Church } Old Chapel Hill Road iam, NC 27707</pre>			4,995				as annual support
:minster Presbyterian Church) Old Chapel Hill Road jam, NC 27707			500				for Haiti relief
:minster Presbyterian Church 3 Old Chapel Hill Road 1am, NC 27707			250				for CROP Walk - Tuppence Rozak team
minster Presbyterian Church Old Chapel Hill Road nam, NC 27707			250				for CROP walk to support Nancy Rozak's team
:minster Presbyterian Church) Old Chapel Hill Road nam, NC 27707			1,000				for the 2010 operating fund
te Memorial Presbyterian Church 1 Oberlin Road sigh, NC 27608			11,033				RELI/SPIRITUALTY -
ie Memorial Presbyterian Church 1 Oberlin Road 31gh, NC 27608			1,000				in memory of the Rev A. Paul and Gertrude B. Wright for the Visiting Theologian Fund established in their names
e Memorial Presbyterian Church l Oberlin Road ligh, NC 27608			1,000				for StepUP Ministry 2010 Major Mission
:e Memorial Presbyterian Church { Oberlin Road eigh, NC 27608			310				RELI/SPIRITUALTY
ie Memorial Presbyterian Church 1 Oberlin Road 21gh, NC 27608			1,000				\$500 - StepUp, \$500 - Union Presbyterian Seminary in honor of Art Ross's retirement

e, address, and zip	EIN	IRC Code	Cash Grant	Non-Cash Grant	Valuation Method	Descr Non-cash Assistance	Purpose of Grant or Assistance
:e Memorial Presbyterian Church 1 Oberlin Road eigh, NC 27608			53,652				for StepUp Ministry
ie Memorial Presbyterian Church 1 Oberlin Road ∋igh, NC 27608			500				for Haiti relief
ie Memorial Presbyterian Church 1 Oberlin Road Bigh, NC 27608			1,000				RELI/SPIRITUALTY
te Memorial Presbyterian Church 1 Oberlin Road ≥igh, NC 27608			5,000				RELI/SPIRITUALTY
e Memorial Presbyterian Church 1 Oberlin Road ≥igh, NC 27608			10,000				RELI/SPIRITUALTY
te Plains United Methodist Church . Boa 158 /, NC 27511			8,000				RELI/SPIRITUALTY
dacres Leadership Initiative Broadway Street nam, NC 27701	23-7148151		600				COMMUN/BUS/INDUS
dacres Leadership Initiative Broadway Street lam, NC 27701	23-7148151		5,000				COMMUN/BUS/INDUS
liam J. Clinton Foundation ations Department President Clinton Ave. ile Rock, AK 72201	31-1580204		2,000				for Haiti Relief Effort
tiam J Clinton Foundation ations Department President Clinton Ave tle Rock, AK 72201	31-1580204		5,000				for Haiti relief
<pre>lka Tika Childrens Fund) SE Hawthorne Blvd :e 237 :land, OR 97214</pre>	20-5795997		10,000				INTERNATIONAL
ston-Salem Urban League West Fifth St. ston-Salem, NC 27101	56-0532301		5,000				as annual contribution
en's Forum Initiative Partnership que Royale - 3eme etage)8 PARIS,			20,000				**\$20,000 USD via wire**

e, address, and zip	EIN	IRC Code	Cash Grant	Non-Cash Grant	Valuation Method	Descr Non-cash Assistance	Purpose of Grant or Assistance
iberry Forest School Woodberry Station iberry Forest, VA 22989	54-0519590		4,600				\$3,600 - Financial Aid, \$1,000 - AMICI Fund
iberry Forest School Woodberry Station iberry Forest, VA 22989	54-0519590		250				for the Michael Goss Foundation
iberry Forest School Woodberry Station iberry Forest, VA 22989	54-0519590		6,250				\$2,250 - AMICI Fund, \$4,000 - financial aid
) - North Carolina Public Radio Friday Center Dr. Del Hill, NC 27517	3814		250				to support the Diane Rehm luncheon
] - North Carolina Public Radio Friday Center Dr. Del Hill, NC 27517	3814		400				n/a
] - North Carolina Public Radio Friday Center Dr bel Hill, NC 27517	3814		1,000				ARTS-CULTR-HUMAN
Compared to the compared to t	3814		1,000				for the Leadership Fund
; - North Carolina Public Radio Friday Center Dr. bel Hill, NC 27517	3814		250				as annual contribution
} - North Carolina Public Radio Friday Center Dr ∋el Hill, NC 27517	3814		250				ARTS-CULTR-HUMAN -
> - North Carolina Public Radio Friday Center Dr. ⊳el Hill, NC 27517	3814		1,000				for Annual Fund
3 - North Carolina Public Radio Friday Center Dr bel Hill, NC 27517	3814		250				ARTS-CULTR-HUMAN
3 - North Carolina Public Radio Friday Center Dr. Del Hill, NC 27517	3814		6,000				for Styled for Success Fund in honor of Donna Bickford and Lanier May for their support and enthusiasm
C - North Carolina Public Radio Friday Center Dr. Del Hill, NC 27517	3814		250				ARTS-CULTR-HUMAN

a, address, and zip	EIN	IRC Code	Cash Grant	Non-Cash Grant	Valuation Method	Descr Non-cash Assistance	Purpose of Grant or Assistance
C - North Carolina Public Radio Friday Center Dr. Del Hill, NC 27517	3814		500				for general operations
J - North Carolina Public Radio Friday Center Dr. pel Hill, NC 27517	3814		500				ARTS-CULTR-HUMAN
) - North Carolina Public Radio Friday Center Dr. pel Hill, NC 27517	3814		2,000				n/a
7 - North Carolina Public Radio Friday Center Dr bel Hill, NC 27517	3814		5,000				in honor of Dr. Bill McDiarmid
) - North Carolina Public Radio Friday Center Dr. Del Hill, NC 27517	3814		250				ARTS-CULTR-HUMAN
) - North Carolina Public Radio Friday Center Dr bel Hill, NC 27517	3814		250				ARTS-CULTR-HUMAN
] - North Carolina Public Radio Friday Center Dr. bel Hill, NC 27517	3814		3,000				n/a -
) - North Carolina Public Radio Friday Center Dr. Del Hill, NC 27517	3814		250				ARTS-CULTR-HUMAN
) - North Carolina Public Radio Friday Center Dr. Del Hill, NC 27517	3814		300				as annual contribution
C - North Carolina Public Radio Friday Center Dr. Del Hill, NC 27517	3814		5,000				for Styled for Success Fund
) - North Carolina Public Radio Friday Center Dr. Del Hill, NC 27517	3814		500				for the February fund drive
] - North Carolina Public Radio Friday Center Dr. Del Hill, NC 27517	3814		5,000				for unrestricted use
Carolina Public Radio Friday Center Dr. Del Hill, NC 27517	3814		3,000				to support a documentary radio series - "Law and Order Week" - focusing on issues related to juvenile justice in North Carolina and looking at its effectiveness in reducing crime, its impact on youth and

/12/2011 59 PM Triangle Community Foundation, Inc. Page 150

e, address, and 21p	EIN	IRC Code Cash Grant	Non-Cash Grant Valuation Method	Descr Non-cash Assistance	Purpose of Grant or Assistance
7 - North Carolina Public Radio Friday Center Dr. Del Hill, NC 27517	3814	250			for unrestricted use
7 - North Carolina Public Radio Friday Center Dr. pel Hill, NC 27517	3814	2,000			for annual fund
7 - North Carolina Public Radio Friday Center Dr. pel Hill, NC 27517	3814	250			ARTS-CULTR-HUMAN
? - North Carolina Public Radio Friday Center Dr. oel Hill, NC 27517	3814	10,000			for the Fall Fund Drive
C - North Carolina Public Radio Friday Center Dr. Del Hill, NC 27517	3814	250			for 2009 contribution
C - North Carolina Public Radio Friday Center Dr. Del Hill, NC 27517	3814	365			ARTS-CULTR-HUMAN
: - North Carolina Public Radio Friday Center Dr bel Hill, NC 27517	3814	250			ARTS-CULTR-HUMAN -
7 - North Carolina Public Radio Friday Center Dr. Del Hill, NC 27517	3814	1,000			for general operating support
C - North Carolina Public Radio Friday Center Dr. Del Hill, NC 27517	3814	5,000			for the Spring Fund Drive
\ Garner Road Branch 5 Garner Road ∍igh, NC 27610	56-0556747	1,420			HUMAN SERVICES
A Garner Road Branch 5 Garner Road algh, NC 27610	56-0556747	1,654			HUMAN SERVICES
A Garner Road Branch 5 Garner Road ≥1gh, NC 27610	56-0556747	1,431			HUMAN SERVICES
A Garner Road Branch 5 Garner Road eigh, NC 27610	56-0556747	1,452			HUMAN SERVICES

Grantee 990 - Part 2 Organizations Grantees receiving \$5000 or more Tax Year 2009

			-
Regi	on·	All	Regions

e, address, and zip	EIN	IRC Code Cash Grant	Non-Cash Grant	Valuation Method	Descr Non-cash Assistance	Purpose of Grant or Assistance
A of the Triangle Area Corporate Center Dr. :e 200 eigh, NC 27607-5073	56-0591307	3	00			for We Build People
A of the Triangle Area Corporate Center Dr. :e 200 eigh, NC 27607-5073	56-0591307	12,0	00			for We Build People (\$9,000 for Cary Family branch, \$3,000 for Kraft Family branch)
A of the Triangle Area Corporate Center Dr. :e 200 ∍igh, NC 27607-5073	56-0591307	1,0	00			for Alexander Scholarships to support outreach to children and families who could not otherwise afford to participate in camping and other programs
A of the Triangle Area Corporate Center Dr. :e 200 eigh, NC 27607-5073	56-0591307	7,0	00			HUMAN SERVICES
Nof the Triangle Area Corporate Center Dr. :e 200 eigh, NC 27607-5073	56-0591307	50,0	00			for Camp Kanata Capital Fund
A of the Triangle Area Corporate Center Dr. :e 200 algh, NC 27607-5073	56-0591307	1,0	00			for We Build People .
A of the Triangle Area Corporate Center Dr :e 200 eigh, NC 27607-5073	56-0591307	5,5	00			for We Build People programs (\$4,000 for Alexander Family YMCA, \$1,500 for Camps)
A of the Triangle Area Corporate Center Dr. :e 200 ≥igh, NC 27607-5073	56-0591307	2	13			HUMAN SERVICES
A of the Triangle Area Corporate Center Dr :e 200 eigh, NC 27607-5073	56-0591307	6,5	36			HUMAN SERVICES
A of the Triangle Area Corporate Center Dr. :e 200 eigh, NC 27607-5073	56-0591307	2,75	50			for Ale∡ander Branch We Build People Campaign
A of the Triangle Area Corporate Center Dr. :e 200	56-0591307	6,58	36			HUMAN SERVICES

e, address, and zip	EIN	IRC Code Cash Grant	Non-Cash Grant Valuation Method		Purpose of Grant or Assistance
l of the Triangle Area Corporate Center Dr. :e 200 eigh, NC 27607-5073	56-0591307	1,500		·	for We Build People Campaign (\$750 for Kerr YMCA and \$750 for Alexander Family YMCA)
\ of the Triangle Area Corporate Center Dr. :e 200 3igh, NC 27607-5073	56-0591307	1,000			for Alexander Family branch We Build People Campaign
l of the Triangle Area Corporate Center Dr. :e 200 eigh, NC 27607-5073	56-0591307	500			for Downtown Durham YMCA
A of the Triangle Area Corporate Center Dr. ie 200 sigh, NC 27607-5073	56-0591307	216			HUMAN SERVICES
A of the Triangle Area Corporate Center Dr. :e 200 eigh, NC 27607-5073	56-0591307	-1,587			to send 3 campers to Camp Kanata
A of the Triangle Area Corporate Center Dr. .e 200 aigh, NC 27607-5073	56-0591307	6,622			HUMAN SERVICES
A of the Triangle Area Corporate Center Dr. :e 200 eigh, NC 27607-5073	56-0591307	415			HUMAN SERVICES .
A of the Triangle Area Corporate Center Dr Le 200 Eigh, NC 27607-5073	56-0591307	6,607			HUMAN SERVICES
A of the Triangle Area Corporate Center Dr. :e 200 aigh, NC 27607-5073	56-0591307	7,145			HUMAN SERVICES
A of the Triangle Area Corporate Center Dr. .e 200 ≥igh, NC 27607-5073	56-0591307	2,000			HUMAN SERVICES
als		10,664,489	000		

orm 8868 (Rev. 1-2011)					Page 2			
If you are filing for an Additional (Not Automatic) 3-Month Ex	xtension, o	complete only Part II and check this b	ох	•	X			
Note. Only complete Part II if you have already been granted an				3868				
If you are filing for an Automatic 3-Month Extension, comple								
Part II Additional (Not Automatic) 3-Month E	xtensio	n of Time. Only file the original (no o	copies r	eeded).				
Name of exempt organization	pe or Name of exempt organization							
TRIANGLE COMMUNITY FOUNDATI	ON, I	NC.	5	6-1380796				
Number, street, and room or suite no. If a P.O. box,	see instruc	tions.						
fue date for 324 BLACKWELL STREET, SUITE	1220							
eturn See City, town or post office, state, and ZIP code. For a f	foreign add	lress, see instructions.						
DURHAM, NC 27701								
Enter the Return code for the return that this application is for (fi	le a separa	te application for each return)			0 1			
Application	Return	Application		_	Return			
s For	Code	Is For			Code			
Form 990	01							
Form 990-BL	02	Form 1041-A			08			
Form 990-EZ	03	Form 4720			09			
Form 990-PF	04	Form 5227			10			
Form 990-T (sec. 401(a) or 408(a) trust)	05	Form 6069			11			
Form 990-T (trust other than above)	06	Form 8870		<u></u>	12			
STOP! Do not complete Part II if you were not already grante								
• The books are in the care of 324 BLACKWEEL	STREE	T, SUITE 1220 - DUR	HAM,	NC 27701				
Telephone No ► 919-474-8370		FAX No. >						
If the organization does not have an office or place of business				>				
If this is for a Group Return, enter the organization's four digit				r the whole group,				
box If it is for part of the group, check this box			ll memb	ers the extension is	s for			
4 I request an additional 3-month extension of time until		15, 2011						
5 For calendar year, or other tax year beginning _			7	30, 2010	·			
6 If the tax year entered in line 5 is for less than 12 months,	check reas	on.	J Fınal r	eturn				
Change in accounting period								
7 State in detail why you need the extension	שמת או	DADE A COMPLEME AND	3.00	III AMB DOM	TD 3.7			
ADDITIONAL TIME IS REQUIRED T DUE TO THE TIMING OF THE COMP		N OF THE AUDIT.	ACC	URATE RET	JKM			
DOE TO THE TIMING OF THE COMP	TELIO	N OF THE AUDIT.						
8a If this application is for Form 990-BL, 990-PF, 990-T, 4720,	or 6060 o	enter the tentative toy loss and	-T					
nonrefundable credits. See instructions	, 01 0009, 6	sitter the terriative tax, less any		•	0.			
b If this application is for Form 990-PF, 990-T, 4720, or 6069	enter any	refundable credits and estimated	<u>8a</u>	\$				
tax payments made Include any prior year overpayment a	-							
previously with Form 8868	liiowed as	a credit and any amount paid		.	0			
c Balance due. Subtract line 8b from line 8a. Include your p	avment w	th this form if required, by using	8b	\$	0.			
EFTPS (Electronic Federal Tax Payment System) See inst	-	ar ans form, ir required, by using		\$	0.			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		nd Verification	8c	<u> </u>				
Under penalties of perjury, I declare that I have examined this form, incluit is true, correct, and complete, and that I am authorized to prepare this	ding accom		he best c	f my knowledge and	pelief,			
Signature Title			Date	•				
- Title			Dalt					